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MINNESOTA 1974 STATE PARK USERS SURVEY
DATA SUPPLEMENT

This document provides a park-by-park tabulation of responses to questions asked in the Minnesota
1974 State Park Users Survey. Information is provided for both the weekday and weekend survey.

The Data Supplement can therefore be useful for readers who wish to better understand the data base
of the findings and analysis provided in the related Minnesota 1974 State Park Users Survey - Techni-
cal Report. However, caution is advised for those readers who wish to use the Supplement's data for
alternative investigations.

POTENTIAL USERS OF THE DATA SHOULD CAREFULLY REVIEW THE TECHNICAL REPORT BEFORE USING THE DATA.

The Data Supplement should not be used without continued reference to the Technical Report. Survey .
data limitations are identified in the Technical Report. The Technical Report- notes that due to langu-
age ambiguities Questions No. 6, 9, 10, and 12 were not analyzed. The Technical Report also identifies
the data limitations related to other questions which, although important considerations, did not
wholly preclude analysis. In addition, the Technical Report contains confidence intervals for selected
values to which the serious reader will want to refer.

2An interpretation of individual questions in the Data Supplement and the method for calculating res-
ponse rates follows:

QUESTION IDENTIFICATION AND INTERPRETATION

QUESTION QUESTION

NUMBER NUMBER

1A. Percent of all parties participating in answered, it was assumed that the respondent
selected activities. Since many parties considered the facilities adequate.
participated in more than one activity
on any given occasion column 1A may total 2, Relative importance of five features of the
more than 100%. The percentages are park to users (modern facilities, primitive
based on the total number of returned facilities, natural beauty, historical sites,
guestionnaires that had at least one and close-to-home). The 1lst column shows the
activity checked. distribution of l1lst place rankings by feature,

2nd column shows the distribution of 2nd

1B. Percent of all parties indicating a need place rankings, etc.
for additional selected facilities. The
percentages are based on the total number 3. Percent of all parties considering a park to
of returned questionnaires that had at be overcrowded or not overcrowded.

least one activity checked under question
1A. If 1A was answered but 1B was not



'

QUESTION
NUMBER

4.

5A.

5B.

7A.

7B.

7C.

Average number of hours spent in the park
per visit (by dayusers only).

Percent of all parties who had or had not

visited the park previously this year (1974).

The percentages are based on the total num-
ber of returned questionnaires on which
question 5A was answered.

Percent of all parties who had or had not
visited the park previously in the last
five years. The percentages are based

on the total number of returned questionnaires

on which question 5B was answered.

Percent of all parties who were or were not

renting accommodations outside a park.
Due to language ambiguities this question
was not analyzed in the Technical Report.

Percent of all parties whose trip plans were

or were not altered by the gasoline
situation (i.e. the 1974 gasoline short-
ages and price increases).

Percent of those parties affected by the
gasoline situation who did or did not stay
closer to home. The percentages are based
on the total number of returned question-
naires on which question 7B was answered.

Percent of those parties affected by the
gasoline situation who reacted by staying
or not staying longer at one location.

The percentages are based on the total
number of returned questionnaires on which
question 7C was answered.

Percent of all parties who did or did not
consider the park as the most important
destination for their trip.

Data Problem; No calculations performed.

QUESTION
NUMBER

10. Data Problem; No calculations performed.

11A. Percent of all visitors by five different
age classes.

11B. Average party size (for all parties).

12. Data Problem; No calculations performed.

13. TOTAL DISTRIBUTION - Percent of total
parties distributed according to the
following origin-of-visitors classification.

1st Line - Percent of the park's total
parties who reside in Minn-
esota and within 50 miles of
the park.

2nd Line - Percent of the park's total
parties who reside in Minn-
esota but beyond 50 miles of
the park.

3rd Line - Percent of the park's total
parties who reside out-of-state.

The above percentages are based on the total
number of returned questionnaires on which county
residence was supplied by Minnesota respondents
and on which state residence was supplied

by out-of-state respondents.

OUT-OF -STATE DISTRIBUTION -~ Percent of out-of-
state parties who reside in selected states.

SPECIAL CATEGORY - Percent of the park's total
parties who reside in the seven county Twin Cities

metropolitan area. The percentage is based on the
total number of returned questionnaires on which -
prlace of residence was supplied. The Minnesota
counties included in this category are: Anocka,
Carver, Dakcta, Hennepin, Ramsey, Scott, and
Washington.




QUESTION QUESTION
NUMBER NUMBER
1. Percent of camping parties using se- 2. Percent of camping parties who would or
lected types of camping equipment would not use private facilities within
facilites. 10 miles of the park and visit the park
during the day. Due to language ambig-
3. Average number of nights spent in the park uities this question received only very

by camping parties.

limited analysis in the Technical Report.

CALCULATING RESPONSE RATES FOR INDIVIDUAL QUESTIONS

The number of returned questionnaires providing useable data for each question is shown at the bottom of

each data printout.

These counts are entitled the "NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER".

To calcualte response rates for individual questiong, such counts can be compared with the number of
forms (i,e, questionnaires) distributed, noted in the upper right hand corner of the data printout.
Exceptions to this general rule are questions: 1B, 2, 4, 7B?¢and the three Camper Section questions.
These exceptions are explained below:

1B.

The number of responses shown for 1B 4,
is the total number of parties who parti-

cipated in at least one of the activities

listed in column 1A who also felt additional
facilities were needed. If 1A was answered

but 1B was not answered, it was assumed

that the respondent considered the facili- 7B.
ties adequate. Since question 1B is just

part of a larger question a meaningful

response rate can only be calculated for

the "larger" question, number 1lA.

: 7c.
A single overall response rate can not be
calculated for question number 2. Rather
the number of responses is shown for each
of the five place rankings respectively,
1st thru 5th (See item numbers 2A thru 2E). Camper
Thus response rates can be calcualted se- Section
parately for each of the five rankings Ques-
(1st place rankings, 2nd place . . . tions
5th place). ‘ 1, 2,

and 3.

This question was answered by dayusers

only while the number of forms distributed
includes both dayusers and campers. There-
fore no response rate can be calculated for
question number 4.

Since question 7B is just part of a larger
question, a meaningful response rate can
only be calculated for the "larger"
question 7A.

Since question 7C is just part of a larger
question, a meaningful response rate can
only be calculated for the "larger" question
7A.

These questions were answered by campers only
while the number of forms distributed in-
cludes both dayusers and campers. Therefore
no response rates can be calculated for ques-
tions number 1, 2, and 3 of the camper Section.




CALCULATING OVERALL RESPONSE RATES

An overall response rate can be calculated for individual parks by comparing the number of useable
returned questionnaires (i.e. forms) with the total number of questionnaires distributed. Both of
those figures are shown in the upper right hand corner of the park printouts.

MIXING WEIGHTED AND UNWEIGHTED DATA

While knowledge of the number of useable returned questionnaires can help one partially judge the
reliability of data for individual questions, such data can not be used with the results shown for
individual questions to arrive at the number of surveyed parties who responded in a particular way

to individual questions. For example the number of parties in the survey who felt a park was overcrowded

can not be obtained by multiplying the percent of parties who felt a park was overcrowded by the
number of useable returned questionnaires for that question. The reason this type of comparison is
not valid is because weighting procedures were utilized in analyzing the data. The results shown in
the body of the data printouts for individual parks are based on weighted data as indicated in the
Technical Report (see pages 33 to 34). However the information on the number of useable returned
questionnaires per question is not weighted; it is the actual number of questionnaires which were
returned and utilized. It is inappropriate to multiply the weighted data by the unweighted data.

NOTE! The Individual Park Data Printouts are shown in alphabetical order.
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- MINNFSOTA . DEPARTMENT_OF-NATURAL

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

RESOURCES

84 FOKMS DISTRIBUTED

#%-PARK QL BANNING - v oo WEEKEND -SURVEY-~ %% ——— AR 55 Returned ——
1. CATEGNRY (IAJPARTICIPATED (1B)ADDIFINNAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
[ e e e e 4—-——-FACILITIF NEEDED- e e e e —
SWIMMING 12 73 12 OR UNDER 11% 3.0
BOATING 4 k4 13 THRU 18 7%
e FTSHING . .83 -4 19 . THRU . 44. ._ 462
CAMDEING 6% s%/v 45 THRU o4 .23%
WATER-SKIING % i3 65 OR OLDER 1%
— e CAMPING . ~-H2%.. X R [
PICKNICKING 427 K 12. NDT COMPUTED
HICING B6 3 4% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
e QUTDJDR..GAMES 47, e Z 13.20% MINN. VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCL ING 334 45 80% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
MATURE PRQOGS 199 7% ¥4 OUY OF STATE VISITORS
—— - ORGANTZED ACT . e e 3% S B - R [P,
: (OUT—DF STATE DISTRIBUTIDN)
2. RANKING (MOST ITMPORTANT ASPECT CF THIS PARK?)
i e e LS T 2NN BRD 4 TH-GTH FA ILLINCIS, INDIANA % MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 3% 7% 139 24% 523% % DAKOTAS % NFBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 14%  30% 15% 162 14% % WISCUNSIN ¥ CANMNADS
w—ee - MAT JRAL REAUTY - i TOF 22 K n 7% - %o F- e B JAWA o B ALL-OTHEI R
HISTORICAL SITES 2% 13% 37% 29% 203
CLOSE TO HCME 5% 19% 33% 30% 13% (SPECTAL CATEGORY)
e i e TATAL S }.00% . 1.C0%--100%—.99%-100% 57% . _SEVEN. COUNTY _METRO_AREA
3. DVgRCRDwDED? YES 2% NO 98% 3% o 3 A Al e A e e e e vk Aoy de X2 e 3k vk e e e s e v 3k X ok A % 3 o ool 3k 6 4 AR 4R R A X e o X e o deofesde Kol Xk ok k%
—— i M . e e JE X .  CAMP R SECT T ON e e
be AVERACE HNURS IN THE PARK ? 1 B * le FACILITIES UScD
X TENT 64%
—-54.-010.¥OU VISIT.PRFVIDUSLY_THIS. YEAR_ 2__YES .. 28% .NQ _72% * TENT.TRAILER. QX.. S
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 33% NO 679 * TRAVEL TRAILER 21% .
* PICKUP CAMPER 8% MINIBUS 3
- 6be- RENTING ACCOMODODATIONS OUTSIDE .THE. PARK...._.YES 4% NO .. 96% e — .. % .. MOTOR HOME ... . . . R . o LOTHER L B
%*
74, DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 14% NO 86% * 2« WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 1G MILES
~—7Be--IF YES- DID .YOU- STAY CLOSER -TG-ECME ————_YES-1002..N0 4 * YES_.26% NO_Z43 .
7C. 1F YES DIND YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 100% NO 4 %
b 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.32
—~Be-- TS THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPORIANT-DESTINATION..? YES -~ 62Z NO....38% %...... . - e [ e e e e eem e mein e et on e e o o
*
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED a3 o e e e o o o e e e ek o ool ok e e el e kel o o ol e o e e o Xe ol e e Sk ke okl o o oK
NUMBER OF RFSPONS(S BY XTFM NUMBER lds 49 e, 10 204 45 2Ba 44 204 45 20s 45 20a 45 3. 49 te 20
3hs 49 2Bs 48  _ba 45  I&a 45  IBa 4 2. 3 Ba_ 44 Lll. 45 L3, 45
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%% PARK 02 REAR HEAD

T T T T T MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY=-AUGUST 101 FORMS DIST

WEEKDAY SURVEY #xx 56 Returned

1o CATEGORY  ___ {1AJPARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIGNAL

_1lA. AGE QF VISITCRS ______ 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF

FACILITIES NEEDED

RIRUTED

_PARYY_

SWIMMING 72% % 12 DR UNDER 237 3.9
_ .. RAQATING 68% 3% 13 THRU 18 257
FISHING 76% % , 19 THRU 44 38%
CANCE ING ‘ 38% % 45 THRU 64 177
WATER=-SKIING . % I ¥4 .65 OR OLDER . % .
CAMPING ’ 97% 3%
PICKKICKING 18% 1% 12. NOT COMPUTED
L HIKING N A%A 22 ___{TOTAL_DISTRIBUTION)
NUTPOCR GAMES 29% 5% 13. 2 MINN VISITCRS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 112 2% 65% ALL CTHER MINN VISITORS
.. NATURE PROGS 8% 152 o 36%  OUT GF STATE VISITORS . B
OPGANIZEeD ACT 6% 7%
: (OUT-0F-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
. _ 2. _RANKING {IMOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) o .
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 52% ILLINGIS, INDIANA 187 MICHIGAN
MOLERN FACILITIES 152 23% 43% 129 8% % DAKOTAS 17 NERRASKA
o CPRIMATIVE FACILITIES . 3% 22% _23% _29% 21% 5%  WISCONSIN .. .. 13T CANADA
NATUR AL BEAUTY 85% 15% 6% 7 3 % ICWA 12% ALL CTHER
HISTORICAL SITES % 27% 18% 38% 16%
e _CLOSE_TQ HOME . )E__14%__ 10D 22%7__55% : _(SPECIAL _CATEGORY) ___ . . .. _.
TOTALS 997 1GO0% 1L0% 1027 1uu% 49% SEVEN COUNTY METKO AREA
B OVERCROWOUEDR? . . YES_ 2% NB_ 982 o sekiorssoolosoRooloRofokomoks b ook sekor ok ko skl kol ok sk ool ol ot deokokok ok sk gk
* CAMPEP SECTION
4., AVERAGE HCUKS IN THE PARK ? . .1 * 1. FACILITIES USED
e e e i * TENT o e B0 .
SA. 0ID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 9% NGO 91% * TENT TRAILER 39%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 44% NO 56% * TRAVEL TRAILER 127
. . e e T i e % o PTCKUP CAMPER . 10%® _ MINIRUS 2%
6. RENTING ACCUMODATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK YES 1Z NC 962 * MOTOR HOME bad OTHER 4
B *
__TA. DIC.GAS SITUATICN AFFECT YOUR PLANS. __ YES 1% N0 ..99% % 2. _WOULD YQU_ USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN_ 10 MILES
78. If YES CID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HGME YES 10U% NO 4 YES 35% NO 65%
7C. IF YES DID YJU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 10C% NO %

IS THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 57% NO 43%

m‘
.
R I

-Ga. & 1L, _NOT. COMPUTED

3. _AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT_IN THIS PARK 2 3.47

e MoK MR ORI AR ok A0 S M SRR OB HOK e S ol R Sk R RO R SRR KR

i

|

\

|

i
~—
|

\

|

NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A, 49 18. 13 2A. 48 28s 45 20. 49 2Ds 45 2Es. 47 2a. 51 Lol 2.
2A. 48  5Ba 48 6. 51 1A, 50 I8s 1 €. 1 8. 50 ll. 51 12. 50
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e e o e M NNES OT A~ DEPARTMENT-NF-NATURAL- RESQURCES e e

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

108 FORMS DIbTRIBUTED

86 Returned

~#4- PARK -02 REAR-- HEAD oo WE EK FN D~ SUR VE Y- ke

1. CATESRIRY (IA)PLRTXCIPATFD (1B)ADDITTIONAL . 11A. AGF OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE 3F PARTY
—e e P e L FACILYITIES MEEDSD... L e U JR SO e — -
SWIMMING 447 2% 12 3K UNDER’ 273 3.5
BOATING 34% % 13 THRU 18 179
-.FISHING 512 2% 19 _THRU 44 40%
CANNEING 18% % 45 THRU 6% 187
WATER-SKIING * 3 65 JOR OLDER “
— = CA¥PING. . [R3% .. .. % e e e e i e
PICKNICKING 3173 k4 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING 607% % (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
————0QUTDIGR. GAMES 19% -12 13. _ B MIMN. VISLTORS__{5C. MI. RADIUS)I*
BITYCL ING 2% % 86% ALL OTHFR MINN VISITORS
NATJRE PROGS % 11% 15% OUT OF STATE VISITOR
——--ORGANI1ZED. ACT 22 8%. J—

2. RANKING (MOST TMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)

(OUT ﬂF STATF DISTRIBUTXON)

—_ e LST__ 2N "3RD_ 4TH. _5TH S50%__ ILLIMOTS, INDTAMA___  10%  MICHIGAN
wﬂDF?V FACILITIFS 13%  26% 31% 13% 17% 30% DAKOTAS % NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 129 26% 152 30% 15% %  WISCOMSIN % CANADA

o NATJURALLBEAUTY . 6BRY% _24%_ 5% % 1% LARLCIOWA L TR ALL _OTHER
HISTIRICAL SITES 2% 137 30% 41% 17%

CL3SE TO HOME 4% 11% 19% 17% 50% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)

TOTALS _ 99% 1C0¥ 1003 100X 100%

42% . SEVEMN_COQUNTY METRQ AREA

3, DVERCROWDED? YES 1% NO 4% *********$***#**#****%****#************#***#*%*~*********#****
[ e e e e e e * L CCAMPER SECYICN_ . _ .
4 AVFRAGE HFURS IN THE PARK ? 2.4 % le FALILITIFS USED
%* TENT 25%
~.54..DI2_YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS_YEAR_2_ __YES _ 10% NO.__902% % TENT TRAILER 25%
IN THF LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 27% NO 73% * TRAVFL TRAITILER 18%
. * PICKUP CAMPER 29% MINIBUS %
_6a_ RENTING ACCOMODATIONS OUISIDE _THE PARK . YES___4%5 NO__°6% ¥ MOUTOR_HOME ... __.%  __OIRER__ Y% ___
%
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YNUR PLANS " YES 67 NO  G4% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WwlITHIN LD MILES
__78. _IF _YES . DID.YQU._ STAY_CLOSER_ YO ECME____ __ YES _£4% NQ__16% ol - Lo YES 37%_ . ND 63% . R
7C. IF YES OID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 41% NO 593 *
%* 3, AVERAGE NUMBFR QF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.10
— Ba. . 1S_THIS PARK _YOUR MOST IMPORTANT . DESTINATIAON. 2 YES AT% NO . 03& % o o o e e e e e e e
*

9. £ 10. NOT COMPUTED

33 e i 30O A e 39 e defe e % sk e Ok e 3030l e el ol e ool e R $eje 3Kk e ol kol o e o gk ok ok ok

NUMBER NF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1As 80 1R, 15 28. T4

24, 78 iﬁ; 81  _ba. BR2

28Ba 72 2C. 78 2D. 73 2L. T2 3. 82 4. 12

ZAa 82 B2 9 ICa 9 .. 80 Lll. 80 13, 81




- MINNESOT A-DEPARTMENT ~-OF-NATURAL-RESOURGES -

1974 STATE PARK SURVFY JULY-AUGUST 69 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
*% PARK-03 BEAVER-CREEK VALLEY- - WEEKEND-SURVEY— %% < e s e 34 Returned ———
1. CATEGNRY {1AYPARTICIPATED (18)ADDIFJONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITCRS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
B TR —FAGTLITIFS MNEERED o e e :
SWIMMING 2% 34% 12 OR UNDER 25% . 3.7
BOATING p:4 6% 13 THRU 18 6%
FISHING 313 4% ; 19 THRU_ 44 51%
CANDE ING z 9y 7 45 THRU 64 10%
WATER-SKIING 4 6% 65 0OR OLDER 7%
e CAMPING. . . 722 4% e
PICKNICKING 35% k4 12 NOT COMPUTED
HI<CING 84% 2% (TOTAL DISTRTRUTION)
- QUTDINR GAMES —-26%- 1% 13 464%. MINN. VISLTORS .50 MI._RALDIUS)%®
BICYCL ING 14% ) 4 297% ALL OTHFR MINN VISITORS
NAT!JRE PROGS 149 5% 27% OUT OF STATE VISITORS
e ORGANTZFD . ACT e e F e 13% [T —
(QUT-0OF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2e RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT CF THIS PARK?)
e e e e ST 2ZMD—-3RA__4TH_.STH 84 ILLINGIS, _INDIANA 2__MICHIGAN
- MODERN FACILITIES 14% 19% 37% 13% 16% % DAKQOTAS % NEBRASKA
. PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 47 33% 20T 18% 26% 472 WISCONSIN : % CANADA
........ NATURAL -BEAUTY oo 718258 6% L4 4 23% - IOWA o232 ALL . OTHER N
HISTORYCAL SITES 4 84 32% 27% 33% .
CLOSE TO HOME 112 15% 5% 42% 25% (SPECIAL CATEGQORY)
e e e TOTALS—-100% -1L00Z-100%--100%-100% 182 SEVEN_COUNTY. _METR( AREA
3, OQOVFRIRNWDED? YFS 6% NO 94 % e 3o 6 3% N e o 3 e ok e ool e ek 3 e 4 e 3 N KR g e ol a0 el o e 3k ok 5k o 4 e R e ol ol o e e e e g o Sl e
PO, R e e e e * e e e — .CAMPER _SECTION R e
4o AVFRAGE HOURS IN THF PARK ? 1.6 * 1. FACILITIES USFED .
* TENT 34%
— S5A«—DID- YOIU VISTT-PREVIOUSLY. THIL.S-YEAR 2o —YES— 298 NO-. . 75F e TENT TRATLER 0328 it e e I
IN THE LAST S YFARS 7 YES 43% NO 577 % TRAVEL TKRAILER 127
% PICKUP CAMPER 153 MINIBUS 24
- 64 -RENTING ACCOMODATIONS QUTSIDE. THE..PARK- - —YES-- 3%-N0O...Q7% e # ... MOTOR HOME .. . . ... .. 1% . . .QOTBER..... 1% .
3
TA. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YNUR FLANS YES 5% NO 95% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10O MILES
—-73.-IF-YES -DID.¥YOU STAY..CLOSER.J0..HOME-——  .YES 100%.NO & % s YES...25% N0 _28%
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 43% NO 57% *
* 3, AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.81
ceBe-—1S THIS-PARK. YOUR MOST-IMPORTANT-DESTINATION .2 YES —79% NO -2 L8 e o i i e
* .

9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED ok e e ek o o e K o K ook e ek ot e sk et e el ool ol o e e e e o okl ok ok

NUUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A, 30 1R, 12 2L. 28 28, 29 28s 30 2D. 28 20s 28 3. 32 bo_ 9

A, 31 5B, 29 _&e. 31 ZA. 32 IZBa 2 IC. 2 Ba. 30 1lle 32 13. 32




e e s e~ MTNNESOTA-DEPARTMENT OF-NATHRAL RESOURCES™ - -
, 1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 131 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
&% PARK 04 BLUE-MOUNDS —m— o WEEKEND—SURVE Y% 64 Returned S
1. CATEGORY (1A}PARTICIPATED (1R)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
[ — EACILIYIES_NEEDED e .
SWIMMING 58% 1% . 12 OF UNDER 22% 3.7
BOATING 22 3% 13 THRU 18 19%
—— _FISHING. 23 33 19. . THRU 44 39%
CAMDEING 1 4% 45 THRU 64 192
WATER-SKIING 27 3z 65 OR NLDER 2%
—  CAMPING. 22% 2 '
PICKNTCKING 34% 4 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIKING 38% 6% {TOTAL DISTRIBUTICN)
——___.0UTDIIR GAMES 16%. 2 13, 47% ___MINN_ VISITORS_(50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCL ING 6% 1% 21%  ALL DTHE MINN VISITORS
NATJRE PRDGS 6% 3 31%  QUT OF STATE VISITORS
. ORGANIZED. ACT______ g .2 S —_
(OUT-OF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MGST TMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
[ 1SI__2MD 3RD__4TH _STH 145 _ TLUINGIS, INDIANA 15% _ MICHIGAN
MODERM FACILITIES 97 167 42% 19% 13% 35% DAKOTAS 7% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES % 1C% 23% 22% 45% . 4%  WISCOMSIN % CANADA
_NAYURAL. BEAUTY. . 58% 31%___T%___ 6% % 175 _TOMA__ 6% ALL QTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 5% 20% 19% 45% 12% . . :
CLJOSE TO HOME 2e% 23% 10% 8% 29% ) {SPECIAL CATEGORY)
e e JOTALS._..1002 100% 100% 100%_ 99% 5%.___SEVEN_COUNTIY METRO AREA
3. QVERCRIWDED? YES 22 NO 9% e 3 o ok e o X o e % ofe o ool o e ke o e o ol s ot ok o ok Mesfe e o ok o ok o ok o e e s ke ok o ke o e e el o ok ok kR
e e e e e e e .CAMPER _SECTION
4, AVERAGE HOURS IM THE PARK ? 2.4 !. FACILITIES USED
TENT 32¢%
__S5A«_DID. YJU_VISIT PREVINUSLY.THIS YEAR 2. YES _ 443 NO__56% TENT_ JRAILER 6%
IN THE LAST 5 YFARS ? YES 56% NO  44% TZAVEL TRAILER 27% ]
PICKUP CAMPER . 2 MINIBUS. 18%
_6.___RENTING. ACCOMODATIONS ONISINE THE PAPK__ YES _ _10% NN 91% MOTGR _HOME 2% OTHER #

3303 F 36 3 46 |5t SE 3% (3t

7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFFCT YOUR PLANS YES 10% NO 912 2. WOULD YQU USFE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
78 1F_YES DID_YOU_SYAY._CLOSER._YC HCME_______ YES 100% NO kd e e e YES 342 NO_bo% -
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 100% NO %
3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF MIGHTS SPEMT IN THIS PARK ? l.18
—8e. IS THIS.PARK.YOUR. MOST_IMPORTANT DESTINATION. 2 YES 4BY MO D2 ¥ o e e e e e et e
: ) *
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED . ek oo o o ok A e 9ok o ek o el e e s ook s 3edk e e e R g oK o oo sl R g o K KK R R R 3 Xl R

NUMBER OF RESPONMSES BY ITEM NUMBER lA. 55  1B. 9 28, 47 2B 45  20. 48 2D. 46 ZE. 46 3._ 60 42 35

3A. 59 3B, 58  _6a 61  ZA. 61  IEa 3 I0a 2 8a. 57 ll. 61 13. el
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WIRNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATYR AL RESOUR!

L1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY~AUGUST

116 FORMS DISTRIPUTEDR

CES

ok PARK 45 RUFFALO, RIVER

WEEKDAY SURVEY &xx

- ’ ; 66 Returned

1. <CATEGORY ALAYPARTICIPATED  (1BYADDITIONAL 1l1A. AGE OF YISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE OF PAFTY
FACLLTTIES NEEDED Y
SWIMMING 71% 5% ,1,2 CRUNDER 297 3.6
O RDATING o F 6% 3 THRY L& 112
FISHING T S Y ,19 THPU Sk 432
_,r_mc.ez«'o 1 3% 3% 5 THRY 64 11r
e WATER=SKUING L2 €3 . .,95 ORQUDER 1%
LANPING 29% 6%
PIC RN TCKING 412 SE 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIKTING 412 4% o TorA,L LISTRIBUTION)
AUTGAOR GAMES 16% 4% 13,7 73387 ‘nr\N VISITORS (sc MICRADTUSY®
BICYGLING | 82 3% T8 AL ,OTHER MINN snuag
 NATURE PROGS 3% 5% 59% _GQUT CF STA “_A_vxsmes
ORGAITZED ACT 1% S
fQUT-OF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
24 PHNKING AMOST LMPCRTANT ASPECT .OF THWLS PARK2) o S
LST 2ND 39,0 4TH TETH S 3¥T ILLIRCISy INDIANA 8T MICHIGAN
GERN FACILITIES ,19“ 182 437 15% 11% 642 IDAKUT,AS ' 7 NEBRASKA
o A,ouanvh FAuILX‘TI‘ES 4% 9z o% _7'4..5_,;?_ 33% 3% WISCUNS”![\L T . CANADA
NATURAL BEAYTY 3ex 52y loF 7T 1Y 197 71CiA ' 25% ALL OTHER™ T
HISTORICAL SITES % 7% 22% 247 36%
___CLUSE TQ mOME 41% 14? 152 | 7¥  18% - ASPECIAL CATEGORY)
TorAls “Toe Wotx 16087100, 99% L5 av;r\' 'COUNTY METFO AREA”

A OGVEECROWQED? YES 232 ND 7712 ) ek e Kl et et SRR R SO KR % K K SROF Kk ko R SO IR YOk sk Ok KORY

e BVERGROWARDZ XES el NY LS 5 S CANRER SECTION YEITERIIN
4e  AVERAGE HCURS IN THE PARK ? 2.7 X l. FACILITIES | égo ~
) L - : ¥ "T:"N:T' o 19%

SA. DID YQU WISIT PREYIOUSLY [THIS YEAR 2 YES 2% NO 56% * JEMT RA( LER™ Mry o T T T
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS 2 WES 63% NO 373 * ire.2y L dALLFR 227
S R IP:(Q.K LT B
6. RENTING ALCCOMUBATIONS QUTSIDE THE PARK w% NGTT96R F MGTO) 229 2
*

. AAL IR GAS SLTUATAGE ARSECT YCUR ALANS S 3% NC 97% 2. HNOYLD XQU (USE lPR]I\)/AT& FA(,X,L‘XTYES HLTHIN 10 MILES
7R.IF XES GED YO .STAY QLOSER 0 HGME JES e NC 94¥ B JES T 2062 ND B ’ ) -
TCa (LF JYES DG WUU SPEND -MORE TLME AT L LQeR YES | % MJ 1uG® *

. . . S __AVERAGE \NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT [IN THLS PARK 7 137
§. IS THIS PARK \YGUR .MGST [IMPORTANT PESTINATION 2 YES . 65% NO 352, : ’ e

o f:. :«C 41 Lo oNOT CE}MPlulT,E[U e i e L»;*f_’{**x** »*****##tv***! ***ﬁ******n*****#***t *##*#u*#t#ﬁz*;{*.t#

NUMRER GF , REsPomes,av I]TEM Npmaqa rl,A... ST LB M7 2b. 59 2Bs ,54 /&};'_. A1 &Pa 53 2B 55 2. 60 G 46
Bhs S0 8Ba 35 _ba 57 m 59 B 2 g% 1 B 55 M. 58 13, 53




-—MENNESOTA- DEPARTMENT -OF . NATURAL- RESCURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

256 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

*% -PARK 05 BUFFALO RIVER ~ WEEKEND-—-SUF VEY— %k e 153 Returned-
l. CATEGORY {1A)PARTICIPATED (IB)A DITIONAL 11A. AGF OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
T — FACILITIES NEEDEN e
SWIMMING 77% . , 14% 12 OR UNDER 292 ' 4.0
BOATING 1% 4% 13 THRU 18 22%
——— - FISHING. - .72 1% . 19. THRU. 44..o—. 422
CANDEING 17 g 45 THRU 64 6%
WATER-SKIING 1% kS &5 DR OLDER %
— ——.CAMPING. . 14% 3% S S
PICKNICKING 59% 4% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HI<ING 39% 3 {(TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
————-OUTJ0IR. GAMFS 32%.- 43 13. 35%__MINN VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCL ING 3% % 7% ALL OTHFR MIMN VISITORS
NATURE PRNGS ©10% 29 58% OUT OF STATE VISITORS
—— ORGANIZED ACT AL 28 S —— SN
(OUT—OF STATE DISTRIBUTICON)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
[ e ST 2MND—C3PD 4 TH. _5TH 12— JLLINQES, INDIANA 2% MICHIGAN
wnﬁrRV FAC[LITXES 172 25% 33% 15% 8% 91% DAKQTAS % NEBKASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 3% 7% 16% 33% 439 %  WISCONSIN 3% CANADA
————MATYRAL: BEAUTY e - 42336 %1 7§ - 3% 1% 1 FOWA e e e 22 ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 1% 3% 19% 42% 35%
CLJISE TO HAOME 378 292 15% 8% 12% ) (SPECIAL CATEGORY) |
e e - -TOTALS—--100%--100%-1002-1002---99% 1%~ SEVEN COUNTY. MFTRO..AREA
nv;qcaﬂworp? YES 132 ND 87% e e oo e 3ok e o Ok ok ol el skl ko sk ol sl ok ok ok ol ook o ol R skl o ok oK S stoR B Stk
S S Y e IS S - - CAMPER..SECTION R
AVF%AGk Houaq Ih THE PARK ? 3.5 * 1. FACILITIES USrD
% TENT 18%
54 ¢—DI)- ¥IL-VISIT PREVINUSLY- THI S—-YLAR-2 —-YES. .52 NO_—4AY 3 TENT-TRAILER 17%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YFS 65% NO 352 * TRAVIL TRAILER 423
* PICKUP CAMPER 162 MINIBUS: 2
— be—-RENTIMG ACCOMOCATIONS CUTSIDE. THE-PARK-—- YES-—-7%..NO-.933. Ko MOTOR.-HOME. - s e B o QTHER e .83 e i o e
*
7A. DID GAS SITUATIOM AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 7% NO 93% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACTLITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
28, IF-YES.DID YNL -STAY .CLOSER - TO-H{ME—— YES-—R3%_NO17% . — e __YES.__28% _NO_72%.
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MBRE YIME AT 1 LOC? YES 100% NO % *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF MIGHTS SPEMT IN THIS PAKK ? 2.81

~8e-15 THIS PARK YOULR MAST- IMPORTANT.DESTINATION ?-YES—-76% N0 24% Hoommc - o S

9. &

NiJMB

10. NOT COMPUTYED

%*

s 36 ok %o % e e e e e R0 4z 4 e ek ke e ok o e 3ol i Xl 3% e ol e ok deofe e ek ok X 3k X 3o e ofe Ak e e e ok e ok

LA

ER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM MUMBER 1A. 123 1Bs 33

SA. 127 5Be 119

24, 103

~ba 126

I8, 128

ZE; 103 294 1C6 ZDJ 102 ZE; 108 34_ 129 ﬁl-

Iga 4 ICa 4 .. 119 1l 123

1i.

100

122
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" %% PARK 06 CAMDEN

MINNESUTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
1574 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

"WEEKDAY SURVEY %%

107 FORMS DISTRIRUTED

52 Returned
..1lP. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARYY

3.8

RADIUS) *

2% MICHIGAN
9% NEBRASKA
. .®_ CANADA

2 ALL OTHER

1. CATEGORY (1AJPARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITICWAL _  11A. AGE CF VISITORS
FACILITIES NEEDED
SWIMMING 532 122 12 OR UNDER 32%
... BOATING 2 217 . 13 _THRU 18 187
FISHING 9% 5% 19 THRU 44 347
CANGEING 4 4 45 THRU 64 117
. . WATER-SKIING - % 162 e . 65 0OR OLDER _ . 3%
CAMPING 27% 5%
PICKNICKING 347 32 12. NOT COMPUTED
e _HIKING 447 4% __ {TOTAL GISTRIBUTION)
QUTLCODR GAMES 12% 119 13, 61% MINN VISITGRS (50 MI.
BICYCL ING 7% 17% 17 ALL OTHER MINN . VISITORS
___ _MATURE PRDOGS 9% . 4% 22% __OUT OF STATE VISITORS
CRGANTZED ACT 3% 5%
(OUT-0F=-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
o 2e RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) e
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH STH b4 ILLINCIS, INDIANA
MODERN FACILITIES ) 11% 33% 16% 11% 31% 52% DAKQTAS
.. PRIMATIVE FACILITIES __' 3% 7% 242 402 24% 2% WISCONSIN
NATURAL BEAUTY 66% 27% 107 b4 k4 33% I0WA
HISTORICAL SITES ¥ 10% 3RrRZ 282 23%
i CLOSE.TU HOME . 20% 222 117._21% _23% .. (SPECIAL CATEGORY) _
TOTALS 160% 992 99% 1JC? L1{w% 10% SEVEM COUNTY METRO AREA

Il
i
1
i
:

o
.

~~
o >
. -

7C.

!
i
i
i

i
!
i
'
'
!

i
{
|

. OVERCROWDED? .

.9« &8 1. NOT COMPUTED .

AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ?

YES .3

@
b N

IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ?

DID GAS_SITUATICN AFFECT YOUR PLANS ___ YES.
1F YES DID YDU STAY CLOSER TO HOME

CRENTING ACCOMODATIONS OUTSIDE. THE PARK

WNO 9T

. OID YOU VISIT PKEVIOUSLY THIS YEAR 2 YES 56

IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES

NUMBER GF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER

§. TS THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATION ? YES T74% WO

*
2.1 * 1. FACILITIES USED
* JTENT O
T NO 4472 * TENT TRAILER
YES 78% NO 22% * TRAVEL TRAILER
U . S . PICKUP CAMPER
YES 8% MC 92% % MOTOR HOME
*
o J& NC_ 93% % 2.
YES 10Uu¥ NO Z o
luv¥ NG k4 *
OSSO S *4,
26% %
*
Rodohodhtidudoton.
lA. 42 l8. 17 24. 39  2B. 36 20a 41 2D.
2hs 43 58. 42 _bLe 43 IA. 44 IBa 3 ICa

.- WOULD YQU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES

YES NO TT

_3.__ AVERAGE NUMBER OF MNIGHTS.  SPENT_IN THIS PARK ?__

St A0 ok o oK R SR K o ok ok Sk o sk o ook ok ko o e 3K 3ok ook M KRR K kR RO Rk ek
CAMPER SECTION

__ _MINIRUS __ 17 _

OTHER 1%

1.96

O Al ok KRRk O RO MR IO R OR R KOR AR R B s b SRR R ke ol ok Rk

2a. 44 4o 28

lle 44 12. 44



'

—4E-PARK 04 CAMDEN e o

WEEKEND -SURVEY-- &k

MINNESOTA-DEPARTMENT- OF-MATURAL RFSNURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

268 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

146 Returned

1. CATFGIRY {1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE 0OF VISITORS 11R. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
I . o - FACILITIES. NEEDED e
SWIMMING 61% 7% 12 0”2 UMDER 22% 3.9
BNATING 27 5% 13 THRU 18 239
——  FISHING . 10% 4% 19 THRU_ 44 409,
CANDEING 1% 49 45 THRU 64 11%
WATERK=SKTING 2% 4% 65 UK OLNER 3%
e CAMPING . ... 28% 2% e e
PICKNICKING 4% 1% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIK ING 556% 2% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
——— QUTDJIDR GAMES 24% 33 13.._ 81% MINN..VISLTORS. (50 MT._RADIUS)*
BICYCL ING 149 3% 11% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PRNGS 127 12 8% OUT OF STATE VISITOKS
— — NRGANIZED-ACT 6% 1% (R ——
(QUT-0F-STATF DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST TMPORTANT ASPECT QF THIS PARK?)
—— i 18T 2ND 3RD 4TH__SIH 3% __ILLINCIS, INDIANA % MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIFS 172 23% 32% 22% 10% 50% DAKCTAS §% NEBRASKA
PRIVATIVE FACILITIES 2% 10% 16% 32% 3I7% % WISCONSIN 6% CANADA
—— "NATURAL..BEAUTY.. . GBZ 27% 11% 5% Z 22% __10MA 6% ALL QTHER
HISTIRICAL SITES 2% 5% 20% 33% 35%
CLOSE TO HOME 212 34% 22% 9% 18% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
. - TOTALS __100% ©9%_100% 100% 100% 5% ___STVEN CQUNTY METRO_AREA
3. OVERCRIAWNDFD? YES S% ND 91 st 3 8 o o e e 3 o e e e ek ook 3 4 o o e e e ok s 3 e e o o o ok Kok 3ok e 46 o 3ok e 3K ks %O % e oK o sk ok
e e et e e+ e e e e e e % i i oo . CAMPEK._SECTICN
4., AVERAGE HOURS IN THF PARK ? 3.2 * le FACILITIES USED
’ * TENT 57%
__5A.._DID Y2U VISII. PREVIOQUSLY_ THIS.YEAR_2 __YES__77% N0 __23% * TENT. TRAILER %
IN THF LAST S5 YEARS ? YES 84% NO 16% %* TRAVEL TRATLER 9%
* PICKUP CAMPER 15% ~ MINIBUS - 7%
__Ge__RENTING. ACCOMOCATIONS_QUTSIDE THE_PARK___YES._ __ B NO__©3% % ____MOYOR_HOME __ .. ____% _____ OTHER 13
%
TA. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 5% NO 95% * 2. WOULD YNU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
__7B._1F_YES DID YOL. STAY CLOSER._TO ECME.____ ____YES.__51%_N0O__49% % o YES. 34% ____NO _0G6%.
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT L LOC? YES 70% NO 30%° *
X 3. AVERAGE NUMBER NDF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.71
_Bae. IS THIS. PARK_YOLR. MOST_IMPORIANMT DESTINATION 2 YES 83% NO _Y17% * o . e e e e e e e e e e e
*

9. £ 10. NOT COMPUTED

NUMBER JF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER

lAs 117

18. 26

S gk e sk 3 e ok s X 3 ok 3ok % 363k s sl ole i X ook e ke 3ol ik sk sl ol ok N ol SRR R e o % R ROk SO i e o R R

103 2C, 113 20, 102 2E. 108

28,

A, 125

5Be 121

-fa

90

IGa 5 Bo.. 109

lla. 120

li. 121




® & & ® © 6. 6 © ® 9 © e 66 ® 9 © B ©

1974

MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURBL RESCURCES
STATE PARK SURVEY JULY=AUGUST

157 FNR/MS DISTRIRUTED

TTE% PARK U7 CASCADE

WEEKDAY SURVEY ***

75 Returned

1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1R)ADDITIGNAL N 114. AGE OF VISITCRS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PAPTY
FACILITILS NEEDED o - TTTTIT T T e e e
SWIMMING 1z 169 12 OR UNDER 26% 4.2
. BOATING 2% 62 13 THRU 18 20% .
FISHING 13% 4% 15 THRU 44 28% h - o
CANQEING 1% 22 45 THRU 64 177
_ WATER-SKLING i 3 65 Ok CLDER z
CAMOTING 81% 7% -
PICKNICKING 332 12 12. NOT COMPUTED
o HIKING 69% 4% ~_ _(TOTAL DISTRIBUTION) ,
GUTDNOR GAMES 12% 2% 13. % MINN VISITCRS (50 MI, RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 5% 3% 73%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
__ NATURE PROGS 30% 7% 27%  OUT OF STATE VISITORS
NDRGANIZED ACT 2% 37 ) ' )
{OUT-CF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)}
2. RANKING {MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) e
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH &TH 43% TCLLINCTS, 'INDTANA 29 MICHIGAN
MGDERN FACILITIES 20% 39% 15% 1é¢% 12% % DAKOTAS 2  NEBRASKA
o PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 3% 20%  27% 28% 2% % WISCONSIN 217 CANADA
NATURAL BEAUTY 729 20% 5% 2% g 4% TowAT T T T T T T g e A UL CTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 1% 17% 45% 27% 11% :
—.CLOSE TO HOME _ . A% 5% 8% 277 56% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
TOTALS  100% 1G0% 100%Z IC(?Z 99% s0% SEVEN CCUNTY METRQ AREA -
3, OVERCROWDED? YES 7% NO 93% **************#******#****************##*t****#***mt*t**tt****
o e T * T TTTTCAMPER TSECTION - o T
4. AVERAGE HDURS IN THE PARK ? 2.3 * 1. FACILITIES USED
O S - e N * JENT ... 527
SA. DID YOU VISIT PReVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 11% NO 89% * TENT TRATLER 239
. - IN THE LAST S5 YEARS ? YES 26% NO 74% * TRAVEL TRATILER 8%
o * PICKUP CAMPER 1% MINIBUS ¢
6. RENTING ACCOMCCATIGNS OUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 2 NO 100% * MOTOR HOUME 27 TOTHER T 5% T T
. *
_TA. C1D GAS SITUATICON AFFECT YGOUR PLANS YES 8% NC  92% * 2. _WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
78. 1F YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HOME YES Tuu¥% NO~ 2 * YES 442 TUNO 56% T “‘
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LGC? YES 75% NO 25% *
Vv RO [ - * 3. _AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PAPK ? 1.78
8. 1S THIS PaRK YGUR MOST IMPCRTANT DESTINATICK ? YES 13% NG 87% * T T
%
9. & 1C. NOT CUMPUTED AR AR e RO JOR OF 8 2 RROR R OR R R O AR R HOR R o R A sl ek o
NUMBERF GF RESPONSES 8Y ITEM NUMBER lA. 65 1Bs. 15 2bs 62 2B, 60 2C, 64  2D. 61 2E. 60 3. 64 4, 1
S5As 63 58ae 64  _&a 66 1h, 66  IB. 4  IC. 4 8. 64 1l. 66 13. 65




e S P S8 00 ot e e e e S o o s s mnn i o ML NRNE G OF A BEBARTMENT O MATURAL RESIUBATS o o b i 5 vt i 0 i w L et e
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY=AUGUST 206 FORMS DISTREBUTED
**_ R " P T T ———— - B . *** R -
PARK 07 CASCADE WEEKEND- SURVEY 61 Returned .
1. CATFGNRY (1A}PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDIT{ONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
m—— FACIL-ITIES -MEFDED T -— —
SHIMMING } 34 23 ' 12 OR UNDER 25% . 3.4
BOATIMG % 12 13 THRU 18 16%
e FISHING . 25% 2% 19-THRU - 44 - — —45%
CANOEING 39 3z 45 THRU 64 16%
WATFR~SKIING % 1% 65 0OR OLDER 3%
- CA¥P NG - om e 1% 5% - S S -
PICKNICKING 26% 2% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIKING 76% 3% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
- OUTDIIR GAMFS . 112 32z 13 L MINN VISITORS. .{50.MI. RADIUS)*
BIZYCLING 2% 1% 6u% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NAT JRE PRNGS 37% 17 37% 0UT OF STATE VISITORS
- ORGANTZED ACT - - 69 S, | S e
(OUT-QF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING {MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT NF THIS PARK?) . ’
e e e ST 2ND 3RO 4 TH- S TH 13%  TLLINGIS, INDIANA 8%  MICHIGAN
MODERN FACTLITIES 15% 393 12% 17% 20% 7%  DAKOTAS 8% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 2% 20% 28% 25% 20% 49% WISCOMSIN 2% CANADA
e NATJRAL BEAUTY - 83%- 1 6% — 1 % e B 2 10%-—TJOWA e 2% ALL.OTHEK
HISTORICAL SITES % 19% 45% 22% 10% . : ’
CLOSE TO HOME £ &% 13% 36% 50% . (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
e e e e TO TAL S -1 00%-100%-—-99%-100%--1003 38%. - -SEVEN_COUNTY_METRO_ARFA
3. OVERCRAWDED? YFS 7% NO 93% o e e ol X o e o ok e i s R e K e e o e st e o el e ke ke ke e s e e ok Xk sk % e ol d ok o ok sk
BT - e e : — % . ~.. CAMPER-SECTION —
4. AVERAGE HDURS IN THE PARK ? * le FACILITIES USED
%* TENT 419
~-54 4 DID-YDY VISTT PREVIOUSLY . THI S -YEAR-2—-YES - 6%-MNO—-94T —— % TENT . TRATLER.. . 272
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 2085 NO 80% * TRAVEL TRAILER 132
* PICKUP CAMPER . 7% MINIBUS 4%
—-be~ RENTING ACCOMODATIONS OUTSINE THE PARK —--.YES - - .. % NO--100% e ¥ MOTOR HOME. oo o e o 4% oL _OTHER 98
: *
TA. DID GAS STTUATION AFFECT YOUR FLANS YES 13% NO 87% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACTLITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
—78. -IF YES-DID YOU STAY CL0OSER- TG - HCME o ¥YFS.1CO0W.NQ - . & % e YES 462 NO5ES
7C. IF YES DIN YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 46% NO  54% *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2445
—Be--1S THIS PARK YNUR MOST- TMPORTANT-DESTINATICON. 2 .¥YES- 218 NOo . TOF K i e oL — S .
%

9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED ‘ s e 3 ¢ ool o e ok ol o sk e e e ol e ol o ot e o ol ot ok s ok e o e o ode ok o ok o ik oo sk o o ke e ok S e ofe e o R Ak ke

NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER lis 55 1. 11 2he 49 28s &7 2C. 52 2De 47 2Es 49 3._ 50 4.

5A. 54 38Ba. 54 _fLe 56 1A, 57 I8, 8 ICa 7 8a. 56  Lll. 57 13. 57
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T TMINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY=AUGUST

66 FORMS DISTRIRUTED

" k% PARK 08 CHARLES LINDBERG P  WEEKDAY SURVEY *%x

11A. AGE OF VISITORS

. {LA)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL

FACILITIES NEEDED

l. CATEGORY

2. RANKING. (MOST_IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH

2 ILLINOIS, INDIANA

56 Returned
118. AVEPAGF SIZE OF PAPTY _

SWINMMING % 11% 12 OR UNDER 227 3.8
... .BOATING _ A % 13 THRU.A8 .. 15% . .. R
FISFING 2% 3% 19 THRU 44 349
CANQE ING 4 7% ' 45 THRU 64 25%
e WATER-SKIING 4 3% __ 65 OR.CLDER 4% .
CAMPING 49% &2 '
PICKNICKING 522 2 12. NOT COMPUTED
e CHIKING L 39% 2% e {TOTAL_DISTRIBUTICOND.
OUTCOOR GAMES 192 2 . 13. 312 MINN VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)x*
BICYCLING 11% 2% 43%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
e . .NATURE PKOGS_ 8% g 26% .. _CUT.OF_STATE. VISITORS
CRGANTZED ACT 16% 2%

(OUT-CF~STATE DISTRIRUTION)

T MICHICGAN

MGDERN FACILITIES 17%  23% 25% 31% 6% 23% DAKOTAS 7 NEBRASKA
e __PRIMATIVE FACILITIES ___ % ___ 5% 319 362 29% 2 WISCONSIN _ . TT_CANADA
NATURAL BEAUTY 69% 29% 6% 4 % 7% I0WA ' 632 ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 10T 40% 29% 15% 2%
o _CLOSE_TO HOME ' 5% 3% 8% __18%. 63% - ... SPECIAL CATEGORY) _ . ._._.
TOTALS  100% 10C% 952 16CY 10u% 14%  SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA
. 3.  OVERCPDWDED? .. . YES _ % NO..l1OCZ_ ___ _._ o e 20 e 3 ke o e e ok e o sk g of e e a3k 3k ot ok dh o kbR i oot o ik e e ofe o e ol o e ek ok BOKORROR Sk vk ok okoR MR
* CAMPER SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 1.8 # 1. FACILITIES USED
S i . - * CIENT . 44% ~
54. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 23% NO 77% % TENT TRAILER 1%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 35% NO 65% * TRAVEL "TRAILER 152
OO : 1 PICKUP CAMPER . . . 17% _ __ MINIBUS 3% . _
6. RENMTING ACCOMODATIONS CUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 3% NU 98% * MOTOR HOME 7 OTHER 2%
* .
____7A. CID GAS.SITUATION AFFECT..YDUR_PLANS _.___ YES _12% NC._ B8% % 2. _WOULD YOU USE_PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN_1C MILES . ____
78. 1F YES LID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HOME YES 1uu% NO 2 * YES 51% MO 49%
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 1uu% NO 4 *
e A % 3. AVERAGE NUMBER CF NIGHTS SPENT IN . THIS PARK ? . _1.43..___
8. IS THIS PARK YUUR MOST IMPCRTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 21% NO 797 %
&
CSe B 1la UNOT COMPUTED ool ROk Rk R RN HOROR R KOO O R SR HOA TR OR RO R R RRROKK

MUMBER CF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER

18, 43 1B. 10 24, 32

2B. 30 2. 35 2D, 32 2B, 30  3a._ 45 4. 18

2Aa. 4T iﬁ; 39 —ba 44 IA. 46 IBs S ICa 1 8a. 4l 1l. 43 13. 4S5




eI e L e e e MU NNESOT A” DEPARTMENT OF  NATURAL™RESDURCE § = oo om oot st e e

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 171 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
4% P ARK-08-- CHAR LES—L-INDBSRGH —— WEEKEND_SURVEY— &k : - 103 Returned
1. CATEGIRY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITINNAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY

R e e - FACILITIES. MEEDED e e e

SWIMMING 14 9% ) 12 07 UNDER 29% 4ol

BOATING 1% 3% 13 THRU 18 13%

EISHING_. 1% 2% 1S . THRU. 44 38%

CANDEING % 4% 45 THRU 64% 20%

WATFR-SKIING 1% 1% 65 OR OLDER 12

CAMPING .. . 41% S 4 - R B

PICKNICKING 60% 2 12. NOT COMPUTED

HIKING 43% 1% {TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
—_ __OUTDIJR..GAMES 26% 42 13, 22% __ MINN_VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)*

BICYCL ING 3% 2% , 599 ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS

NATJRE PROGS 14% 2% 209 OUT GF STATE VISITORS
— ORGANIZED: ACT 162 _2% -

. (QUT-OF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)

e 1ST___2ND3RD__4TH _STH 15% ILLINCIS, INDIANA % __MICHIGAYN
MODFRN FACILITIES 30% 21% 21% 22% 10% 2%  DAKUTAS 7% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 2% 5% 10% 34% 48% 17% WISCONSIN % CANADA
e NATJRAL BEAUTY. . 54T 28% 11% 3% 2 198 I0WA - 42% __AtLL_QTHEZR
HISTNORICAL SITES 11% 37% 42% 10% 2%
CLJSE TO HOME iz R8% 16% 32% 41% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
JATALS 100% 99%Z 100% 100% 1003 _23% SEVEN COUNTY METRD ARFEA
3. OVERCROWDEDR? YES €% NO 95% s ok e e Sk 4 i ok o ok e e sl o e e sk ol e ofe ek s etk ok ke ok ok ok e e a3 g e 3k o ol e o e ool e Ko e e
e e e e e * e . CAMPER _SFECTION,
4, AVEFRAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 2.2 * i. FACILITIES USED
v * TENT 25%
__SA._DID_YIU VISIT PREVIQUSLY. THLS_YEAR 2 YES _32% NO_ 68% %* TENT_ _JRAILER 33%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 53% NO 47% % TRAVEL TRAILER 17%
% PICKUP CAMPER 16% MINIBUS . 7%
_be_ RENTING ACCOMOCATIONS DUYSIDE_JHE_PARK . _YES __10% . NQO _90% _ % __MCTOR _HOME_ . 25 _GThER A o
*
7A. DID GAS SITUATINN AFFECT YDUR PLANS © YES £ NO 932 * 2« WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACTILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
__JBa. IF_YES DID_YQU_STAY CLOSER_TO HCME ____YES _26% NO 17% * YES. _48% NO_52%
. 7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORF TIME AT 1 LOC? YFS 100% NO % *
* 3, AVERAGE NUMBER OF MIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK 7?7 161
_Ba_ IS THIS PARK_YOUR MOST IMPORIANT DESTINATION. 2 XYES 83 N &l X o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
o
9. & 10. .NOY COMPUTED . e o e e 3ok 46 3 ok fe i ok ok el ok e 3 e ok o o e alk e o e 3 3 X e e sk ke ok ke e o kA %6 e e Rk 46 e 2k e 3 N el Ok %

.

NUMBER DOF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMRER 14, 91 lBs 1° 24, 77 2B 71 2Cs 79 2Ds T8 2B 72 3. 93 4, 35

54. 91 58, 80  _Ga €7 I8s B8R IBa 4 ICa 2 Ba_ 77 1ll. 83 13. S2
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MINNESGTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESCURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

50 FORMS DISTKICUTED

*% PARK (9 CRUW WING

WEEKDAY

SURVEY »#x

32 Returned

_le CATEGORY  _ _ _ (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIOWAL ... 11A. AGE OF VISITORS = 118. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
FACILITIES NEEDED TTorr T T
SWIMMING 2 15% 12 OR UNDER 202 3.2
. BDATING 7% % 13 THRU 18 12%
FISHING 17% 4 19 THRU 44 38y 7 - o —
CANOEING 6% 3z 45 THRU 64 317
e WATER-SKIING % 2 65 _OR_OLDER 27 — ]
CAMEING 67% S ' -
PICKNICKING 34% 2 12. NOT COMPUTED
o HIKING 50% 3% _ (TGTAL CISTRIRUTION)
GUTUOCR GAMES 277 5. I3, 717%  MINN VISITGRS (50 MIL RADIUST*
BICYCLING 42 3% 457 ALL GTHER MINN, VISITORS
__ NATURE PROGS 132 4% 347 OUT QF STATE VISITORS
ORGANIZEC ACT k4 87 ) B -
(OUT-CF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2.  RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT CF THIS PARK?) e o
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 25% ILLINOIS, INDTANA T229 MICHIGAN
MGDERN FACILITIES 15% 29% 312 117 25% 67 DAKOTAS 7 NEBRASKA
i __PRINATIVE FACILLITIES 6% 222 16% 27% 23% 6% WISCONSIN | ? CANADA
UNATURAL BEAUTY T 69¥ 23¢% 8% 7 % 222 T 10WA TG TALL CGTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 4% 18% 21% 43% 7% .
_ _ CLOSE TQ HOME 7% 8% 242 19% 46% _ {SPECIAL CATEGORY)
TOTALS  100% 100% 100% 1¢o¥ 10w 41% SEVEN COUMTY METRO ARFA
3. OVERCROWDED? ___ _ YES Z_NO_ 100% ook sk e ek seolede ool XA o R ol o SOk ok RO ol el R R OB SRR sl Kk
* CaMPER SECTION T 7T - T
4. AVERAGE HGURS IN THE PARK ? 1.3 * 1. FACILITIES USED
e e e . N .y x TENT } 17%
54. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THTS- YEAR ? YES 8% NG 92% * TENT TRATLER 7 26 -
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 27% NO T73% * TRAVEL TRAILER 33%
e e e e e e e e e . * PICKUP CAMPER _ _ _ 23% "__MMTNIBUS 7.
6. RENTING ACCUMCCATIONS QUTSIDE THE PARK YES 8% NG 929 * MGTOR HOME ¥ OTHER 2% T
»
7A. CID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YCUR PLANS  YES 1u% NG 907 * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 1C MILES
7B. IF YES DID YCU STAY CLOSER TO HCME YES 1uv% NO k4 * YES 117 NC 89% T
7C. IF YES DIU YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES % NO 1002 *
. % _ 3. AVERAGE NUMRER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ?  1.28
8, IS THIS PARK YCUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICON ? YES 22% ND 78% % S T
*
[ X e R K 3K ] e X N B 2 X oK 0k e e N % Tk ok A e o ke ok e o ofe i o Xe ke a3 oK o ok o e e e e Xk o i ok ol e 3 ok e ok ok ks

8.

7 -

NUMBER CF RESPONSES

NOT COMPUTED

BY ITEM NUMBER 1A. 29 1Ba 7
5A. 30 3B. 28

24 25 24

28, 20

1b. iB. IC.

2Ds

30 4 3

2Es 24 3C ba_ 8

2
- B

30

1. 39




P,

o~

[
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1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

111 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

65 Returned

#%-PARK 09 CROW b ING~—— - WEEKEND~ SURVEY--%%%

l. CATEGIRY

(1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITFJONAL
- FAGILITIES NFEDED

11A. AGE 0OF VISITCRS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE J3F PARTY

12 OR UNDER 212 ' 3.6

SWIMMING 132 33%
BNATING 2% 6% 13 THRU 18 10%
e FUSHING e e 24% 4. 19 THRU. 44 53%
CANIEING 13 11g% 45 THRU 64 14%
WATFR=-SKIING 12 4% 65 (OR OLDER 2%
e GAMP [NG e 509 % FO e e e . R
PICKNICKING 56% 2% 12. NNOT COMPUTED
HI<KING 51% 3% (TOTAL NDISTRIBUTION)
——_.BUTDIIR GAMES. 26% 6% 130 27% . MINN.VISITORS. (50 MJ. RADIUS)*
BIZYCL ING 7% 1% 51% ALL DOTHER] MINN VISITORS
NAT JRE PROGS 23? 4 17% NUT OF STATE VISITORS
e ORGANTZED - ACT - o oo 8% e 42 . e R -

2. RANKING (MQOST IMPORTAMT ASPECT NF THIS PARK?)

 (QUT-OF-STATE DISTRTBUTION)

e s e LS T = 2NN 3RB 4 TH. - BTH.

2% ILLINQIS, INDIAMA . 22% MICHIGAN

- MODERN FACILITIES 23% 12% 30% 1% 14% 3% DAKNTAS % NEBRASK&4
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES S%  24% 7% 482 157 14% WISCONSIN 22 CANADA
e NATURAL REAUTYeiveeeoeee - 64 % 23%— 8% % 62 20% - LOWA - L ..29% ALL _OTHEK -
HISTORICAL SITES 3% 25% 35% 20% 18%
CLNSE TO HOME 5% 16% 20% 12% 47% (SPECIAL CATECORY)
et et e e TOTALS . 1002 1.002-1002--992-1002 42% - -SEVEN.COUNTY..METRO AREA
3. OVERCRNOWDFD? YFS 22 NO 982 o s ook ofe e o 43k ke e e ok ok e ke KRk o ook e R 9o e ke 3 e oK 8K e 3 ek o 2 e o o e e Aok o ke
T e - [ 3 IO . CCAMPER_SECTION . o e
4o AVERAGE HOURS IN THF PARK ? 2.2 * l. FACILITIES USED
* TENT 72%
~—5A¢-DID-YOU-VISIT PRFEVIOUSLY THIS-YEAR-2-—YES-— 26% NO---T42Z .. L TENT-TRATLER - — 17% —
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 53% NO 47% * TRAVEL TRATLER &%
* PICKUP CAMPER 2% MINIBUS X
— 6. RENTING ACCOMNDATICNS OUTSIDE THE PARK - -YES - —~6% NO--.Q4% % . MOTOR HOME - - . . — . &% COTHER-ee e L3
*
TA. DID GAS SITUATICN AFFFCT YOUR PLANS YES 4% NO  96% * 2. WOULD YQU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILFS

—-7Ba -1F-YES DID. YOU- STAY CLOSER—TO-HGME- . YESo53% NOe b TF oo K oo o

7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 53% NO 47%

B 1S THIS PARK YOLR MOST-TMPORTANT_DESTLNATION ? VLS— 49%.ND-..51% #. .. . - e e e

9. & 10. NOT CCMPUTFD

e YES- o 1G% o NOS1Z% o o

*
x 3. AVERAGF NUMBER Of MIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.48

% .
s e e e ook S e K R ot oK e ok ok ¥ o ok R Kok %6 ok X o ok X6 0 K A K e e e e o 3 o oK oK X3 ok X

NUMBER OF PESPGNSES BY ITEM NUMBER

lA. 56 1B. 22 2484 50

SAs 57 58s 55 _bs O5R

2. 50 20, 53 2Da 50 2La 50 3s. 57 s 24

JLe 58  IBa 3 I0a 3 8Ba. 52  1ll. 57
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MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT CF MATURAL RESCURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

T3 FORMS DISTRIRUTED

" %% PARK 10 FATHER HENNEPIN WEEKDAY SURVEY

42 Returned

le CATEGORY . (LAIPARTICIPATED  (1B)ADDITIGNAL e LVAG_AGE_OF VISITCORS _ 118, AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
. FACILITIES NEEDED
SWIMMING 42% 2% 12 CR UNDER 297 4a2
e BCATING 13% . kA 13 THRU.18._. B%. U !
FISHING 51% b4 16 THRU 44 34%
CANCEING . 7% 3% 45 THRU 64 22%
e - WAT ER=SK I ING. ..3% 3% .. 65_CR..CLDER 5%
CAMPING 66% kS
PICKNICKING 26% 2% 12. NOT COMPUTED
— HIKING . Ll _49% 142 e A TOTAL_DISTRIEUTION)
OUTCOOR GAMES 13% 3% 13. 24% MINN VISITORS (5u MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 1173 14% 652 ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
e - NATUP E PRQGS .. 167 —— 16X 9%... QUT QF STATE VISITCORS ..._ .
ORGANIZED ACT % 12%
i {QUT-CF-STATE DISTRIBUTICN)
e 2a RANKING (MOST_IMPORTIANT ASPECT CFE THIS PARKZ). e e e i U
15T 2ND 3RD 4TH S5TH Z ILLINCIS, INDIANA 9% MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 167 25% 287 18% 2U% 2 DAKCTAS % NEBRASKA
- PRIMATIVE FACILITIES .. 6% _12%..12% 25% 43% . o %  WISCONSIN. X CANADAL
NATURAL BEAUTY 60T 24% 14% 32 % 27T% I1CWa 647 ALL OTHER
HISTNRICAL SITES % 20%. 27% 35% 18%
o CLOSE. TO HOME o 24Z 20% 19%_.19Y 206X _ v (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
TOTALS 1C0% 100% 100% 1¢0% 1Ca% 452 SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA

.3e.. CVERCROWDED?.. .. _ __._._.YES . .._16% _NO _ 4% _____ .. _

oo ookt o ok e ol e o o gl Rk el ok Kot e ook ol o oK s s o Rl o o R o R

* CAMPER SECTICON
4. AVEFAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 1.5 * 1. FACILITIES USED
e e e e e e — * L TENT L 18% .
SA. 10 YQU VISIT PREVIJUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 36% NU 64% * TENT TRATLER 282
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 38% NO 62% * TRAVEL TRAILER 267
R # PICKUP CAMPER 14% MINIAUS k4
6. FRENTING ACCUMGDATIONS CUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 5% AC  95% ” MOTOR HOME 5% OTHEP 11
%
v TA.. DID.GAS SITUATION AFFECT. YQUR_PLANS . _YES__ 4% N0 96%__ % __ 2. _WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
78. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HCNME YES 100% NO % * YES 12% NO 887
7C. IF YES DIV YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 60% NC 4L% * .
. . . . e e o e X 3. AVERAGE NUMBER.OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.C2
8. IS THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPURTANT DESTINATION ? YES 52% NO 4B8% *
*
e 9e & 1C. NOT.COMPUTED. e - LR ROtk ook R Aok Rk R AR Sk Aokt RO RO Rk ko R ek
NUMBER 0OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER lA. 34 1Bs 7 2Aa 34 28, 32 20. 34 2D. 32 2Es 346  3a_ 35  4._ 13
5A. 40 5B, 37 _&. 37 IA. 38 IB. 2 I, 2 B._ 34 1ll. 40 13, 41
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~#£ PARK 19 FATHER--HENNFPIN —— WEEKEND—SURVEY- dk ——

s = M NNESOTA” DEPART MENT--OF “NATURAL RESOURCES ~——-~ -
1974 STATF PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGHUST

289 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
141 Returned

1. CATEGORY (1AYPARTICIPATFD (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
e R o FACILITIFS..NEFNED e
SWIMMING 66% 2% 12 DR UNDER 30% 3.7
BJATING 299, 10% 13 THRU 18 14%
—_  FISHING..._ 31% 43 12 THRU _44_ 34%
CANAFE ING 7g 3% 45 THRU 64 20%
WATER=SKTING Qg 2% 65 OR NLDNDER 3%
—— CAVPING . 68% _43 e
PICKNICKING 39% 2% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIKING 409 109 (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
—OUTD2IR_.CAMES 2712 10% 13,212 MINN. VISITORS. (50 MI._ RADIUS)*
BICYCL ING 109" 8% 69% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATJRE PROGS 142 147 9% NUT OF STATE VISITQRS
— e ORGANTIZED. . ACT... 5% 52 e e e e o
(DUT=CF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKTINAG (MOST IMPORTAMT ASPECT 0OF THIS PARK?)

e 15T 3R 4TH__S5TH 17%  ILLINCIS, INDIANA ¥ MICHIGAN
MODSRN FACILITIES 27% 27% 12% 10% 7 DAKOTAS % NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 3¢ 12% 24% 129% 20%  WISCOCNSIN % CANADA

———-NATJRAL-BEAUTY 829 —20%.-14% 2% .22 34% . I0WA.. 29% _ALL_0OTHERK
HISTORICAL SITES 2% 27% 37% 29% - ’
CL2SE TO HOME 16% 20% 24% 20% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)

TCTALS . 100% 100%_100% _99%_100% 53% _ SEVEN.COUMTY METRQO _AREA
3, OVFRCROWDED? YES 142 N0 86% el e ek oo o s e o e e o ot sk e e e ke oo e e s e oo gl ekl s ol o o oK R HOR e ke e e Ak
e % e i .. CAMPER _SECTION o
4. AVERAGE HOURS TN THE PARK ? 1.6 % 1. FACILITIES USED
% TENT 40%
—5A..DID_YAU VISIT PREVIOUSLY.THLS YEAR 2 _YES  27% NO__73% % TENT TRAILER 23%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 57% ND  43% % TRAVFL TRAILER 26% ,
* PICKUP CAMPER . 6% MINIBUS 1%
~-6e_RENTING_ACCOMOCATIONS QUTSIDE THE PARK.__ YES._ 6% NO__03% s MOTOR.HOME . .. . ._ . % . _OTHER . _ 6Z.
*
7A. DID GAS SITUATIAN AFFECT YDUR PLANS YES 8% NO 92% % 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
TR LF YES DID_YOL STAY CLOSER TQ BCME____YES_ 77% NO_ 23% * e o YES. 23% ____NO_TIZ_____ .
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORF TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 67% NO 33% %
. % 3, AVERAGE NUMRER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.50
c-Be—.1S.THIS PARK.YOUR. MOST. IMPORTANT DESTINATION.2_YES _.6Q% MQ. 40%.%. . . . o e
%
9. £ 10. NOT COMPUTED oo s ek 3 o e e oo s e e ok ok oKk i e ok o ool 7 o e o oK oK o e ook 3k e 2 % ok ok e e X o O e ook m e el o
NJMBER JF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1As 112 1Bs 36 24, 105 20, 103 2C, 110  2Ds 104 2B, 108" 3._ 127 4. 42
58, 127 5B, 124  _6. 129  IAa 130  ZB. 10 IC. ¢ Sa_ 118  1ll. 125 - 13, 129
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MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ~ 7777

. 1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY=AUGUST 122 FOPMS DISTRIPUTED
% PARK 11 FLANDRAU WEEKDAY SURVEY *x% 99 Returned -
1. CATEGORY (LA)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVEFAGE SIZE OF PARTY
T FACILITTIES NECDED ’ - -
SWIMMING 47% 24% 12 GR UNDER 322 3.9
o BOATING Z 7% . 13 THRU 18 29
FISHING 2% ic% 197 THRU 44 23y T
CANDEING 2 7% : 45 THRU 64 172
o WATER-SKIING 2 5% 65 OR OLDER 3z
- CANPING 29% % ’ o -
PICKNICKING 47% . 5% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIKING 50% 47, , (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
T T DUTEOOR GANES 249 4% 13, 765% T MINN VISTTCRS (5¢ MIT RADIUSY*
RICYCLING 197 2z 232 ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
__ NATURE PROGS - 19% : 3% 15%  0OUT OF STATE VISITORS
TORGANTZEDTACT €9 1% B

(OUT-CF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RAMKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT COF THIS PARK?) o o
o IST T2ND~ 3RO 4TH "STH 18 TLLINQIS, TINDTANAT 77212 MICHIGAN

MOOERM FACILITIES 12% 30% 267%F 24% 10% 72 DAKOTAS 7 NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 1% 4% 152 30Q0% 49% 1% WISCCMSIN ? CANADA
T UNATURAL BEAOTY 56% 31¥ 12% 2% b3 N 6% 1CWA 47 AL TOTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 3% 17% 35% 27% 17%
___CLCSE TO HOME 27%  19% ‘129/ 18% 24% . tSPECIAL CATEGORY)
T T T T T OTALS 99% 1uox luck 1067 1060w 14%  SEVEN CCUNTY METRO AREA
3. OVERCROWODED? YES 2% NO 982 floluiukaiuhauldokiusiiubiidiiibiiuioldoloiiulilodaiisiiiuiiiniduiusiskiokiuie
BSOS R S A N % e e o MPER SECTIONT T T ilaiadaloh _
4. AVEFAGE HUOURS IN THE PARK ? 2.C % 1. FACILITIES USED
i . * TENT 43%
TTBAL DIC YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR 2 YES 70% NO 30¢ * TENT TRATLER 777777777 713% -
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES T72% NO 28% x TRAVEL: TRATLER 22% . .
.. % PICKUP CAMPER 12¥ MINIBUS 5%
&, REMTING ACCOMULDATIONS CUTSIDE THE PARK YES 11% NG S(*% * MOTOPR HOME E CTHER 5% T
*
- TA. DID GAS SITUATIGN AFFECT YCUR PLANS YES 3% NG 987 * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 1C MILES
IRV IR YES OID YOU STAY CLUSER TC HOME YES TIULZ RO z % YESTT3LE T O UUND 7L T
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MCORE TIME AT 1 LGC? YES 100% NC X %*
. A o . . % 3. FVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.69
T8 1S THIS PAKK YGUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 73% NO 272 % S T T
* .
°, & 1¢. NOT COMPUTED ***********M****#ﬁ**u##**#w***#****#**##**#*****&*#*t#**##*tﬂ

NUMBER CF RESPUNSES BY ITEM NUMBER 18, 75 18. 27 2hs 80 2Bs TG 20, 81 20s 79 2Es 79 3a_ 86 be 49

5A, 87 5B, 82 _6. 8l Ihs 83 IB. 3 IC. 2 Be. 71 1ll. T3 13, 83
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MENNESOT A--DEPARTMENT - OF--NATURAL-RESOURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

277 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

151 Returned

P

1. CATEGORY {IA)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITLICONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
s e e - FAGTILITIES -NFEDED e — -
SWIMYING 56% 10% 12 OR UNDER 25% 3.7
BNATING 12 5% 13 THRU 18 16%
—— . FISHING . - 23 43 19. THRU. 4% oo 36% .
CANDE ING 2 797 45 THRU 64 18%
WATER-SKIING 2 6% 65 UR OLNER 5%
————— CAMPING - e 4 1% 49 BT T
PICKNICKING 59% 2% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIKING 50% 2% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
————0UTDJ0R -GAMES 312 & 13 528~ —MINN.VISITORS-.{50 .MI...RARTUS)%
BICYCLING 8% 1% 35% ALL OTHE MINN VISITORS
NATURE PRDGS 25% 1% 14% QUT OF STATE VISITORS
e NRGANITZED ACT - e |-G (S [ e e e e e e e e e
(NUT-O0F-STATE DISTRIBUTICN)
2. RANKTING {MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
e 1ST-— 2NN 2 3RD w4 TH-. 5TH L TLLINOIS—-INDIANA % MICHIGAN
MODERM FACILITIES 26%  20% 22% 18% 16% % DAKOTAS 12% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 4% 13%  13% 247 449 5% WISCONSIN % CANADA
—— NATURAL -BEAUTY - s e 47 %o 33%-15% - . 18-—3% 76% - -1OWA—- 5%-—AlL - BTHIR
HISTORICAL SITES 2% 16% 29% 39% 13% ’
CLOSE TO HOME 21T 18% 21% 19% 25% (SPECIAL CATEGNRY)
e i e e TOT AL S—- 10081 G0%-100%--100%--1.00% 19% ——-SEVEN-COUNTY-_METRO.-AREA
3. QOVERCROWDNED? YES €2 N0 94% e e ok oo o ool ket ok ke ok ke e e e ofe e s o et o e e o e o el o ok e e o o o e KRR O
e e e e e e e e e M e CAMPFR. SECT T ON ¢ e e
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 3.1 * l« FACILITIES USED
%* TENT 26%
58 —DID-YIU-VISIT -PREVIOUSLY -THI S YEAR--?—YF S 424 NO--58 5. * TENT.TRAILER 36%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 6&6% NO  34% * TRAVEL TRAILER 26%
¥ PICKUP CAMPER % MINIBUS 5%
--6e--RENTING ACCOMOTATIONS DUTSIDE THE PARK -.- YES - - 4% NO- Q6% oo ¥ eeen .. MOTOR HOME...oo. o 2% - OTHER . B e
£
74. DID GAS SITUATINN AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 3% NO 97% * 2. WOULD YOU USF PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
—78«-1F- YFS DID-YNU -STAY-CLOSER--TG- -HIME - YES-100% NO o G e YES 308 NO-70%-.- -
C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 79% NO 21% *
T 3. AVERAGE NUMBFR OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.23
~~8e--1S. THIS PARK YOUR MOST .IMPORTANT.DESTINMATION.? YES - 69% NO 31% *. . ... - [ e - C e e G e e e I
Py
9. £ 10. NOT COMPUTED st st e ol o ot o ook ol ool s g ol i o o sk ok ROk ok ok e ek ol R ek ok kR Ok 30K H ROk
NUJMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 14, 127 1B, 32 284 118 284 115 2G. 118 2D, 113 2. 118 3a. 131 4a. 73
S5A. 126 2Bs 119 —fa 131 JAs 130 184 3 ICa 3 Beo 126 lle 128 1i. 124




® © ®» © © © © © ©® © © ® ©® © © YV VW G
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h MINKESOTA GEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESNURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 109 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
*% PARK 12 FORESTVILLE WEEKDAY SURVEY X% 68 Returned
_....la__CATEGORY _ (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL _  ~ 11A. AGE OF VISITORS  11B. AVEFAGE SI1ZE OF PARTY
FACILITIES NEEDED
SWIMMING 32% 28% 12 OR UNDER 23% 3.7
....... _.BOATING k4 % 13_THRU 18 107
FISHING 63% 3z 19 THRU 44 362
CANOE ING k4 3% 45 THRPU 64 102
WATER=SKIING . % ... % e 65 ORCOLDER | 13 e
CANMPING ’ T6% 2
DICKNICK ING 37% Z 12. NOT COMPUTED
e HIKING 80% Z. e ATOTAL _DISTRIBUTION)
QUTCOOR GAMES 34% Z ., 13. 472 MINN VISITORS (50 MI1. RADIUS)x*
BICYCLING 13% 4 32%  ALL OTHER MINN.VISITORS
.. NATURE PROGS . 14%_ 8% 22% _CUT OF STATE_VISITORS
CRGANIZED ACT 37 2
{OUT-0F-STATE CISTRIBUTION)
e 2e. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT _ASPECT OF_THIS_PARK?) e e e e e o
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH STH 70% ILLINOIS, INDIANA 42 MICHIGAN
MCDE]N FACILITIES . 5% 18% 9% 11% 56% % DAKQTAS 2 NERRASKA
o PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 3% 247 237 25% _19% 22% _WISCONSIN . %_CANADA_
NATURAL BEAUTY 813 162 5% 2 b3 4% I0WA % ALL OTHER
HISTARICAL SITES 7 26% 36% 389 2%
e CLOSE TO HOME ___1G%_15%_28% 2¢% 2.% _(SPECIAL CATEGORY} _ -
TOTALS 99% 99% 1002 10C% luu% 12%  SEVEN CCUNTY METRO AREA
e Be_. OVEFCROWDED?. . YES .. % .NO__10C% __ e RO kg ok Aok ok o ke o e R ol ok ot ok o e s koo ok e ko fORsRoRROK BoOR oo Rl

* CAMPER SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? .9 * le FACILITIES USED
S ~ —_ . x TENT L hat
5A. DID YCU VISIT PREVIOQUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 38% NG 6272 * TEMT TRAILER 21%
' ) IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 60% NO 40% * TRAVEL TRAILER 197
e e e e e e e e % PICKUP CAMPER . lax O MINIBUS 2%
6. RENTING ACCOMOCATIONS OUTSICE THE PARK YES 2% NG 987 % MOTGR HCOME 27 CTHER 7
*
. _7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PULANS ___ . YES_ 5% N0 SG7% __ % 2.  WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 _MILES
78. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HCME YES 1ul% NC k4 * YES 35% NDO 65%
7C. IF YES DID YQU SPEND MGRE TIME AT 1 LCC? YES % NC 100% *
— o e e e ST 3. __AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IM THIS PARK 2?2 _ 3,04
8. IS THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 81% NG 19% %
*
. _..9«. 6 1. _NOT COMPUTED - _ oo HOR K R R IORORMCR 3 X6 Xk o et oo o ok ook e sk kot ok etk v b ok ko Aok ok e sk ok K
NUMBER GF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER lA. 50, 1B, 15 2As 46 2B. 43 RCa 49 2Ds 45 2Ea 46 2a. 5C Lo Q9
5A. 4° 2B. 47 _6. 51 1A, 51 18 2 ICs 2 Ba_ 47 1l. 49 13, 51




MINNESOTA-DEPARTMENT—OF -NATURAL-RESJURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVFY JULY=-AUGUST

220 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

147 Returned

-%&-PARK-12- FORESTHILLE—rm— WEEKEND—SURVEY- -##x
1. CATEGIRY (LA)PARTTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A, ACE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
L LT pe— - FACILITIES NEEDED B
SWIMMING 267 243 12 OR UNDER 27% 3.9
BOAYTING 2% 67 132 THRU 18 19%
—_FISHING ___ 44 % 2% 18 THRU_44 422
CANDEING 42 % 45 THRU 04 13%
WATER=SKIING 2% 4% 65 DR OLDER 1%
e CAMPING. . 61% 1z e
PICKNICKING 50% 3% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING 68% 2% (TOTAL CISTRIBUTION)
-—— - DUTDIIR.GAMES 21% 23 13._ 60%  MINN_VISITORS (50 MT. RANIUS)*
BICYCLING EEAE 11% 318 ALL OTHER MIMNN VISITORS
NATYRE PROGS 14% 1% 10% OUT OF STATE VISITOES
— ORGANIZED.ACT 5% 3% e e o e e
(OUT-OF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKTING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPFCT OF THIS PARK?)
- e e 15T 2ND 3RD._4TH_ 5TH 13%__ILLINOIS, INDIANA &__MICHIGAN
- MODERN FACILITIES 7% 9% 16% 22%  44% % DAKQOTAS % NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 3T 25% 17% 33% 22% 8% WISCONSIN % CANADA
—INATURAL BEAUTY.. . 72% _16€% 10%__ % 4 T9F_ _I10WA F_ALL_OTHZR
HISTORICAL SITFS 8% 25% 35% 26% 10%
CLOSE TO HOME 10%  26% 23% 192 24% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
TOTALS _ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 12% SEVEN COUNTY METRO ARFEA
3. OVERCRNWNED? YES 1% NO 99% e ok o oK A ek gk H s e et ook e ook s st ok oo sk sk e ek oK B ek %ok o 3o S o oK
e e e S * e e - e - CAMPER SECTTION i
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 2.1 * le FACILITIES USFD
. * TENT _ 60%
—-54.._DID_YIU_VISIT PPEVIOUSLY THIS_ YEAR 2 __YES __3BZ NO_ 62% * JENT YRATLER 6%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 51% NO  40% * TRAVEL TRAILER 11%
: * PTCKUP CAMPER 15% MINIBUS 3%
— 5« _RENTING.ACCOMNCATIONS OQUTSIDE. THE_PARK YES 3% NO_°97% * MOTOR_HOME 2% OTHER 1%
%
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES % NO  96% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
13, IF_YES DID.XYQU STAY CLOSER_TQ _HCME . ___YES_100% _NO kg x . YES _36%___ NO 64%
7C. IF YES DID YNU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 45% NO 55% *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.51
—8._ 1S THIS PARK YOLR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATION 2 YES 838 NO 10 % o e e e e e SR
* .
9. £ 10. NNT COMPUTED e e ol RO oK o e okl ok ek sl Rl R el s ok Fe o R ek ol o R oK A s o ok 3 o o
NUMBER JF RESPONSES BY.ITFM NUMBER 1A, 110 18, 45 28. 108 282 110 204 110 20, 112 26 110 3.. 118 42 38
SA. 116 3B. 109  _6, 115  ZA. 117 IBa 3 IC. 2 8a_ 110 1l. 117 13, 115




.

NOT CUMPUTED

9. & 10.

e+ — -MINNESOTA-DEPARTMENT. OF-NATURAL -RCSIURGES — - —
1974 STATE PAPK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 171 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
#%-PARK 13 FORT -RIDGLE Y- WEEKEND-SURVEY--#%% o e 81 Returned
1. CATEGARY (1A)PARTICTPATED (1B)ADDIEIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
———— [P T— ACJLITIES NEEDED o — e o e e
SWIMMING ?% 152 ' 12 CR UNDER 23% 5.0
RPATING k4 9% 13 THRU 18 18%
e FISHING - .2 3% 19 THRU. 44..__...32%
CANJEING S g 45 THRU 64 19%
WATFER=-SKIING % % 05 DR GLDER 87
- CAMD [NG. .- 21% 43 e JU
PICKNICKING 68% 3% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HILING . 56% 1% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
——0UTIIIR .GAMES 36% 4 13 62% MINN _VISITORS (50 MI. _RADIUS)%
BICYCLING - 4 % 36% ALL QTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PRAGS 15¢% 4% 42 QUT OF STATE VISITORS
~———ORGANIZED ACTo — oo 8B R ~ e R
(OUT-0F- STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST YMPORTANT ASPFCT CF THIS PARK?) .
RO - 1ST—2ND-.—_3RD—4TH_._5TH Z TLLINQCIS 5. IMDIANA . 2 MICHIGAN
MADERN FACILITIES 17% 10% 34% 20% 15% % DAKQTAS % NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES % 18% 8% 26% 52% 11% WISCONSIN % CANADA
i NATURAL BEAUTY - oo 542242 215% - 1% 2. S88% - TOWA . e % ALL OTHER
’ HISTIRICAL SITES 21% 28% 292 21% 8% ’
CLOSE YO HOME as 20% 15% 31% 24% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
e e e e e e TOTALS. . 100%..100%_100%...99%._99% 16%..._ SEVYEN COUNIY METRQO_AREA
3. OVERCROWDED? YES 2% NOD 98% e R e ok ok e K ***************v*************#*************v***v**
R, . U L. e e e e e+ e e i e+ e e v M MPER _SECT I ON e e e
4. AVERAGE HOURS TN THF PARK ? 3.3 % 1. FACILITIES USFD
* TENT 43%
—SA._DID.YQU .VISIT. PREVIQUSLY. .THI S. YEAR_2__YES - 43Z_ND._57% * CTENT. TRAILER 29%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 74% NO 2672 * TRAVEL TRATLER 16% .
% PICKUP CAMPER . 12% MINIBUS - k4
< be. -RENTING ACCOMODATIONS NDUTSIDE. THE PARK.... YES .. %.NO.100%..—._ % . MOTOR HOME ... . .. ... % ... OTHER . % . ...
*«
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR FPLANS YES 4% NO 9¢6% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATF FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
—78. -IF. YES . DIND.YOU. STAY .CLOSER-TN. HCME———--——- YES-100%-NO—— ._% L3 _ - YES_ 542 NO..a6Z
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPFND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES B0%Z NO 20% *
% 3. AVERAGE NUMBER DF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PAKK.? 1.81
Be---IS THIS PARK-YOUR- MOST—TMPORTANT-DESTINATION 2 YES =938 - NOm —- T B s - mis oo m e i o+ oo o o s o
*

ool e e o el e o sl e e e s o e ol o o e ol o ok oo ot e oo 9 e s ool o oK 3 o ol ek et e o ook 3ok e ke ek

NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A. 65

5A. 68

1B 16 24, 60

2B. 57

20, 60  2D. 63  20. 58" 2.. Tl 4. 47

5B, 70 s 68

IA. 69

I8 2 Ba_ 62 Lla o7 13, 68

CLEGISLATY



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT DF NATURAL RESDURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY=AUGUST 278 FORMS DISTRIRUTED
} By NE T 7
#*% PARK 50 FORT SNELUING WEEKDAY SURVEY % | 106 Returned
1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 118, AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
- : FACTUITIES NEEDED - — -
SWIMMING 59% 12 12 OR UNDER 29% 3,2
BOATING 6% 2% 13 THRU 18 127
) FISFING 153 4% 15 THRU %4 49%
NQEING ' 7% 12 45 THRU 64 11%
HATFP -SKIING 1% i% .65 OR ODLDER 2%
CTAMPING 2% Gy o ”
PICKNICKING 36% 2% 12. NOT COMPUTED
_ _ HIKING 27% 1% - (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
QUTCOOR GAMES 18% 2% 13, 91%7 MINN VISITORS (50 MY, RADTUST®
RICYCLING 3% 8% 47 ALL CTHER MINN VISITORS
_NATURE PROGS 7% 2% . 72  GUT OF STATE VISITORS
ORGANTZED ACT 5% g ' T o e -

{OUT-CF~STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)

1ST 2ND 3RD  4TH 5TH 402 T TLUINCIS, TINDYANAT % MICHIGAN
MGDERN FACILITIES 8% 15% 2% 20% 2b% ¥  DAKCTAS % NEBRASKA
__ PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 1% 13% 122 33% 43% 2  WISCCNSIN 192 CANADA
TTTTTURATURAL SEAUTY T T e 32 TIRY T 3T g Tl rawa T T Mg e T ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 3% 21% 3C% 28% 19%
 CLBSE TO HOME 407 202 16%  15%  12% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
e TTTTTTOTALS 100% 100% 100% T99% 99% 91% SEVEN CUUNTY METROTAREA™
3. OVERCROWDED? YES 7% NO 93% e ol koo s ICHOR KRS BRSO Rl SR K SRRSOt s A OR o R Reh oK ok
T s o e T T B - T T T CAMPER T SECTION T T T e
4. AVERAGE HOUKS IN THE PARK ? 2.3 * 1. FACILITIES USED
* TENT g
TTTBAL DIC YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THISTYEAR ¢ YES &l% NG 39% * TENT TRAILER™ T
IN THE LAST S YEARS ? YES 6S% NO 312 * TRAVEL TRAILER b1
* PICKUP CAMPER T MINIBUS 4
TRV T RENTING ACCOMOCATIONS DUTSIDE THE PARK TYES ™ 798 RO~ 92% 7 7% TTTTTTUMDTOR HOME T T T T g TURTHER T @ T T
*
_7A. CID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YGCUR PLANS __YES 6% NG 94% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
T 78, 71F YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO RHCvE 7 YEST100¥ KD g * o TUYES T 27T UUND T 7 -
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 89% N3 112 *
o - o S % 3, PVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ?
T8 TIS THIS PaArK CYOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATIGN 2 YES 774 NG 23% =~ 7 77 777 7 mmmirmm— m o e nm e e e
%
9. & 1. MOT COMPUTED stk ol RO 30ROk JOR R sk o ROROROOK 0K SHOR B HROIOR R R SOk kot o kool ok

NUMRER CF RESPUNSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A. 99 lB. 28 28, 89 2Bs 89 2Cs 9C 2D. S2 2E. 95 2a. 1G4 4, 1061

58, 103 383, vl _&. 99 14, 101 1By 6 Il 6 L. 83 1ll. 97 1l3. 94




-MINNESOTA--DERART-MENT--OF-NATURAL-RESOURCES s
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST . 773 FORMS DISTRIAUTED

w%-PARK 50 FORT-SNELLING---~-— - WEEKEND—SURVEY ¥

268 Returned

1. CATEGIRY {1A)PARTICIPATED (18)ADDIT{CNAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
o . o eme e FAGILLTIES -NEEDRED e~
SWIMMING 48% 6% 12 OR UNDER 26% 3.5
BOATING 5% 4% 13 THRU 18 15%
e FISHING 122 3% 19.THRU 44 43%
CANDEING 6% . 1z 45 THRU 64 16%
WATER-SKIING % 12 65 DR DLDER 1%
— e CAMDING. e 1 G, 10% B -
PICKNICKING 41% 6% 12, NOT COMPUTED
HICING 28%g 3% {TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
— e _.OUTBOOR. GAMES 102 43 12. 94%  MINN. VISLTORS_(50..MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 2% 5% 42  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PROGS 8% 22 2%  OUT OF STATE VISITORS
— ORGANIZED. AGT 5% 4% —

2. RANKING (MOST TMPORTANT ASPFCT OF THIS PARK?)

(OUT-0F=STATE DISTRIBUTION)

< 8IS THIS PARK- YOLR -MOST—-IMPORTANT-DESTINATION 2 YES —85% NO-—-15%-

3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ?

e e e ST 2NN L 3RD 4 TH. . BT H % JLLINQIS, INDYANA _  13% MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES B% 10% 20% 27% 33% % DAKOTAS 19% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 3% 12% 21% 29% 35% 192 WISCONSIN Z CANADA
—e—-NATURAL. BEAUTY. oo 463339 —18% 4% & P JOWA e 50Z. ALY DTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 10% 25% 22% 25% 18%
CLOSE 7O HOME 33% 20% 1927 15% 143 (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
e TOTALS - -1 002.-100%--100% 10021002 94%—. —SEVEN. COUNTY_ METRO _AREA
3., OVERICROWDED? YFS 112 NO 89% e e e ot e o oo e 4 o ok o e o sk e o ek e sl Skl ol e okl ok a8 o e ok e s e o e e R e o o el R ke e e 3k K
[ e+ e et e = - X ¢ i e e .. CAMPER-SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS TN THF PARK ? 3.1 % 1. FACILITIES USED
‘ * TENT E4
-584-DID-YIU-VISIT PREVINUSLY THI S-YEAR 72— YES - 66%.NO_..34% * _TENT . TRAILER. -4
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 63% NO 372 % TRAVFL TKAILER k4
* PICKUP CAMPER Z MINIBUS F4
. be -RENTING ACCOMDDATIONS QUTSINDE JTHE.PARK___ . YES___.8% . NO_.92% X MOTQR. HOME - ... . 3 OTHER o
%
7A. DID GAS SITUATICN AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 4% NO 962 % 2. WOULD YOU USE PPIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
—7B+—IF. YES-DID.YOL STAY CLOSER_JIQ-HCME —-YES-100%Z-NQ 4 % YES 2 NO___ %
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 422 NO 58%2 *
*x
&
*

9. & 10. NDOT COMPUTYED

X4 % ok 30 o e e 30 e e Bl 30 3 o 36 sk ke e e ool ol s ok e i e kol ook ¥ Ak ok ok 3 0K Ak e 3 e ok Kok o ok

NUMBER DF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER las 243 1B.

63

2A. 235

28. 236 2Ca 243 2Da 237  2Ea 242 3a_ 263  4._ 245

S5A. 264 5Ba 2

36

-fa 258

Z8e 257 IBa L1 ICa L1 Ba_ 219 1lla 247 13, 251

i e e -




1974 STATE

S PARKT TG TFRONTENAT

WEEKDAY SURVEY ux

PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

TMINNEBUTA DEPARTMENT "OF NATURAL RESCURCES

126 FCRMS DISTRIBUTED

73 Returned

1o CATEGORY {1LA)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
: ) FACTILUITIES "WEECED T~ T T T
SWIMMING 7% 16% 12 OR UNDER 192 3.4
. BOATING % 4% 13 THRU 18 152 .
TEISEING 5% 1ue 19 THRU 34~ 377
CAMUEING 2% % 45 THRU 64 19%
 WATER-SKIING 4 2% 65 OR OLDER 72 -
eaMpING T 57% P T T T “" -
PICKNICKING' 387 2 12. NOT COMPUTED
_ HIKING 64% 2% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
DUTDONR GAMES 22% 1% 13, 26%  MINN VISITORS (5y MI. RADIUS)®
BICYCLING 6% 2% 35%  ALL GTHER MINN VISITORS
) _.“ATU”( PROG 14% 5% 37%  OUT OF STATE VISITORS
CANIZED ACT e 25 2 UYL UFR STATE VISWLRs
(OUT-CF=STATE DISTRIRUTION)
2. FRANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
o 1SY  2ND 3RD &4TH "5TH T0%  TCCINGTS, INOTANAT 7 % "MICHIGAN
MOCESN FACILITIES 312 22% 21% 15% 14% % DAKOTAS ¥ NEBFASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 5% 18% 7% 26% 45% 42% WISCGNSIN 7  CANADA
NATUR AL "BEAUTY 506% 2T% 16% 5% 4 B TI8¥ T IoWwA T "3297ALL OTHEP
HISTORICAL SITES 7 223 40% 282 1u%
CCLOSE Tu HYME - 14% 13%  16% 26% 32% _ ~ {SPECIAt CATEGORY)
T TOTALS T0C¥ 100% 1002 10C% 1u0% ) 27% " SEVEN COUNTY METRD AREA™
3. GVERCROWUED? YES 1% NO 99% *****#f*#**t*****#*i«x##*****#************#t##**#**##***##****
_3e  GVERCROWUED? E: . - S AMPER SECTION ittt da ottt
4, AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? o7 * te FACILITIES USED
o o #* _ TENT 43%
SA. DID YOU VISTIT PREVIDUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 1¢% NG 9U% * TTTENT TRAILERT T eg T T T
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 27% NO  73% 2 TRAVEL TRAILER 25 :
_____ e * PICKUP CAMPER 287 MINIBUS 7
6. RENTING ACCOMDUATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK YES — 2% NG 987% * MOTGR HOME 77 7T T e TR ATHER T Ty T
*
__7A. CID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YGUK PLANS ~  YES 16F NC _85% % 2., WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
TTT78. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HGME YES T1GCZ RG k3 R "UYES T 25% 7 NG 75% T
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MCRE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 46% NU 56% *
o . - } S ® 3, AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PAPK 2 2.33
TT8.TTIS TTHIS TPARK YOG UR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATION 7 YES  45% NO 55% % ’ T T TITh T T e e e
%
9. & 1L . NOT COMPUTED HORHAOROR R A R HOR RO o 8 R A RO R o oo e oo o o SR R M oK o o oo R o ok ok kK
MUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMRER 1A, S50  1Bs. 15 284 48  2B. 44 2g4 49 2D, 45 2E. 46  3,_ S4 4. 16
4. 52 28, 49 6 53 IA. 52 1B 6 ROP 7 8. 52 ll. 54 li. 53




ot e MTNNES OT A~ DEPARTMENT: OFNATURAL - RESOU
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

RCES - mmmmem oo e

332 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

- PARK- } 4 - FPONTENAE——mmm - WEEKEND—SURVE Yt

179 Returned

1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITJONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
e EACILITIES NEEDED LU
SWIMMING [:k4 15% 12 OR UNDER 22% 3.4
BOATING 2 6% 13 THRU 18 6%
_EISHING. .__ [ ¥4 X4 19 JHRU. 44 49%
CANJE ING 2 4% 45 THRU 64 192
WATER-SKIING % 1% 65 UR OLDFR 2%
e CAMPING . ... 63% : 5% e
PICKNICKING 52% 2% 12. NQT COMPUTED
HICING 75% 2% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTINN)
—____QUTDI2R .GAMES 16% 1% 12, 34% MINN_VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)X*
BICYCL ING 12¢ 49 51% ALL OTHFR MINN VISITORS
NATURE PROGS 25% 32 17% QUT NF STATE VISITORS
e DORGANIZED.ACT ... _ 2% L% e s~ .
’ {OUT~NF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
— e e et e+ e 1ST__2ND___3RD___4TH__S5TH 318 JLLINDIS, IMDIANA 2% MICHIGAN
MOJERN FACILITIES 17% 33% 17% 23% 13% ¥  DAKQTAS £  NE3RASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 12 172 21% 29% 32% 25%Z WISCONSIN % CANADA
e MATJRAL. SEAUTY .. . 67%_16%__16% . __%.___% 23%__JOWA . _..__-___18% ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 12 14% 22% 33% 25%
CLOSE TO HOME 14% 192 25% 15% 30% {SPECIAL CATEGORY)
IOTALS . 100Z  69% 100% 100%.100% 55%.._. SEVEN_COUNTY METRO .AREA
3. OVERCROWDED? YES 6% NC 95% e e 3 3 ol o 3k e o sk s ol ok ok oo o X< ol age o ol ek e ok i o 3k ok e o o o o 3 e ko e 3 X e e o o e R X 86X OR K AR X
T S : * e CAMPER._SECTION S
4, AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 2.0 * 1« FACILITIES USED
* TENT 36%
_5A._NDID_YOU VISII PREVICUSLY THIS YEAR 2 YES _15% NQO__R5% * TENT._ TRALLER 32%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 24% NO 76% * TRAVFL TRAILER 15%
* PICKUP CAMPER 5% MINIBUS = 8%
—6a__ RENTING .ACCOMOCATICNS . QUYSIDE THE. PARK____YES___4% NO_ 6% * MOTOR ROME . 4% OTHER. 2% _
%*
7A. DID GAS STTUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 8% NO 92% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRTVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
__ 7B 1FE YES. DID_YOU_STAY CLOSER TQO. HCME YES 100% NO % * YES_ _29% NO_71%
7C. IF YES DID YDOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 38% NO 63% *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.48
_.8a.__. 15 THIS PARK. .YOUR MOSY IMPORIANT DESTINATION 2 YES _S8Z NC _ 42% * i . SO I R J—
E3
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED e o 2 3¢ oje B2 Re e ok sk e B s ol e 38 o 3 dkofe 3K e % A< e A ek %03k koo 3 A ek Xk e e ok i HOR %R kXK K R xR 3K e
NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 18 137 1R, 44 284 129 20a 125 2Cs 135 2Ds 124 2B, 131 3s_ 153 4o ST
54s 152 SBe 142  _6a 148 IAs 147 IBa 10 L. 10 B._ 141 ll. 147 1la 150




e

##-PARK 15 GLACTAL—AuAKES —— WEEKEND—SURVEY -k

MINNFSOT A--DEPARTMENT -OF--NATURAL -RESODURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

98 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

58 Returned

1. CATEGIRY (1A}PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE 0OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
_ - e _FAGILITIES.NEEDED e e — —_—
SWINMING 70% 12% 12 DR UNDER 362 T
BOATING 52 @ 13 THRU 18 11%
—_FISHING 0% 2 19 THRU 44 . —__44%
CANTEING 20% g 45 THRU 64 123
WATER-SKIING 3 % 65 UR OLDER 12
——CAMPING . .- 449 9% — e e e e
PICKNICKING 38% £ 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIKING 4R% 1 (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
_OUTD33R .GAMES 222 2% 130 63% . MINN.VISITORS..{50.MI. RADLUS)I %
BICYCL ING 10% 3% 25%  ALL DTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PROGS 9% 102 12¥  QUT OF STATE VISITORS
e LT NN 421 T Yok FESURNNEERSEE— S -——— R SR S—

2. RANKING

(MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT

- MODERN FACILITIES
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES
~ - NAT JRAL - REAUTY -
HISTORICAL SITES
CLJISE TN HOME

3, QOVERCROWDED? YES 1C% NO 90% oo o e e o o e ook e e ok e o ek o o ol ok o o e sk sl ok o o ok o R o R e Rk g e e ok ek
e e . - * - o - CAMPER.-SECTION
4. AVERIAGE HOURS IN THF PARK ? 2.8 * 1. FACILITIES "USED
% TENT 45%
—5A4,—DID-YIU VISIT PREVIOUSLY-THI-S..YEAR-.2 -YES - 46%-NO_. 564% . * TENT_TRAILER 302
‘ IN THE LAST S YFARS ? YES 53% ND * TRAVEL TRAILER 149
* PICKUP CAMPER 6% MIN[BUS - 4
o Be-~RENTING. ACCOMOCATIONS OUTSIDE-THE PARK-—oYES o T3 NO_93% e % MOTOR.HOME. . . . . % . OTHER . 3%._ ... ...
E3
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR FLANS YES 3% NO 97% * 2. WOULD YDU USE PRIVATE FACILITIFS WITHIN 10 MILES
— TBe—IF.YES DID -YOU STAY. .CLOSER-JO-HCME-———YES-1002-NO k4 # oo o YES . 42% . __ND..58% —_
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 33% NO 67% *
J * 2.00
Sl
%

~8e--15 THIS PARK YOUR MOST- IMPNRTANT-DESTINATION ? YES— 64%

9. & 10. NOY CGMPUTED

o e 4y 8%~ = 39F- 1 3 -

24% 26% 24%
z 21% 8%
% 21%
28% 107 34%

13%
347

OF THTS PARK?)
1ST—2ND.—3RD—4TH——5TH

(OUT- OF STATE DISTRIBUTION)

14%
26%

RN S
433 33%

102
e TOTALS 1 00221 00210021 0021002

172

229 ILLINGIS,—INDTANA-— % MICHIGAN
30%  0DAKOTAS 179 NEBRASKA
% WISCONSIN %  CANADA
SBOZn TTWA - o oo e et e <o AL ~DTHER —
{SPECIAL CATEGURY)
182 - SEVEN. .COUNTY_METRO. AREA

AVERAGE MUMRER 0OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ?

NUMBER 2JF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER

NO.- 36 e e S
#******««#*****#****#*******#**v*****#t**************#a#v****
las 51 1B. 12 2A. 47  2Ba 46 20. 46 20. 47 28. 46 3. 53 4., 25
SA. 51 5B. 49  _ba. 52 IAs. 52 IBa 2 ICa 2 Bao 45  1llse 51 Ll3. 52




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESQURCES

1974 STATz PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

248 FCRMS DISTRIRUTED

" %% PARK 16 GOOSEBZRKY FALLS WEEKDAY SURVEY

l.._ CATEGDRY

(LA)PARTICIPATED (1B8)ADDITIONAL
FACILITIES NEEDED

11A. AGE OF VISITORS

124 Returned

11B, AVERAGE S1ZE OF PARYY

SWIMMING 182 16% 12 OR UNDER 25% 3.9
,,,,,, . PDATING __ 4% 2% 13 _THEU_ 18 207 B
- FISHING 11% 6% 19 THRU 44 427
CANNE ING 2% 2% 45 THRU 64 132
e .. WATER-SKIING z 1% 65_0R OLDER 27 _
CAMPING ' 777 5%
PICKNICKING 43% 1% 12. NGT COMPUTEC
o HIKING . 812 32 ...{TOQTAL_DISTRIBUTION)
OUTCNCR GAMES 25% 1% 13. 32 MINN VISITCRS (5C MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLINSG 13% 3% 68% ALLL OTHER MINN VISITORS
. MNATURE PROGS. 37% 3% 30% __OUT GF STATE VISITCRS. __.
CRGANIZED ACT 122 T
(OUT-0OF-STATE DISTRIRUTICN)
e 2e  RANKING (MOST_IMPORTANT ASPECT QOF THIS PARK?) e e
. 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH STH 192 ILLINOIS, INDIANA 62 MICHIGAN
MGDERN FACILITIES 172 30% 242 112 21% Z DAKDTAS 62 NECRRASKA
. _PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 1% 257 16% 317 26% . 252 WISCGNSIN ) _ . 3% _CANADA
MATURAL BEAUTY 81% 15% 2% z 2 24% ICWA 232 ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 18 21%  40% 267 11%
o CLOSE_TO. HOMZ _ 1% 9% __18%__ 327 _42% _{SPECIAL CATEGORY) ___ .
TOTALS 10C% 10C% 1002 10C% 1lyu?® 46% SEVEN COUNTY METKO AREA
3. COVERCROWDED? _ _ . YES __25% NO _ T6% o esckiokaordokioRokokokoln okoroRkofok s oR ok ok ok sl kol oteoofokok dokloR Rk ke okok ok ksl R koK
* CAMPER SECTION
4, AVERAGE HOJRS IN THE PARK ? 1.5 * l. FACILITIES USED
e e . . * o TENT R
5A. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 15% NO 85% * TENT TRAILER 247
IN THE LAST S5 YEARS ? YES 41%Z NO 59% % TRAVEL "TRAILER 1¢2
[ % __ PICKUP CAMPER’ 7T _MINIBUS. 1o
6. RENTING ACCOMGDATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK YES 8% MO 922 * MOTOR HOME 17 OTHER 27
* .
—._.7A._DID_GAS SITUATICN AFFECT._YOUR_PLANS ___ YES _18% NG 83%  x 2, WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
TR. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HQONME YES 942 NGO 11% * YES 65% NO 35%
7C. IF YES DID YUU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 60% NG 42% * . ’
e e e et % 34 AVERAGE NUMBER QF_NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK 2?2 2.04
8. IS THIS PARK YCUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 32% NO 68T * ’
*
9 B 1u. . NOT_COMPUTED.. R R A o Sk et ok e 3ok 3 o o ot el s ok s ook o ok sk K AR KR RORIOROKKR XK RO ROk ok
NUMBZR CF RESPUNSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A, 119 1B. 32 28+ 109 2Bs 104 2C. 108 20+ 1G5 2E. 108 3a. 123 4, 28
5A, 116 58, 117 bae 122 JAa. 124 iB. 22 1. 22 8a. 119 1l. 121 13, 119



-MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT-OF-NATURAL- RESQURCES -——= - B
1674 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

406 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

~#%-PARK- 16 GNOSERERRY-FALLS - -~ WEEKEND--SURVEY.- k.

i 181 Returned

1. CATEGIRY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITTONAL 11A. AGF 0OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
PR S . FACILITIES. NEEDED U O
SWIMMING 23% 6% 12 OR UNDER 25% 4.0 '
BOATING 3% 1% 13 THRU 18 15%
~FISHING ... 9% 2% 19. . THRU. 4%._ 4 6%
CANDEING ) 1% 3 45 THRU 64 12%
WATFR—-SKIING 1% = 65 OR OLDER A
— - CA¥PING . .. 64% 4% S
PICKNICKING 4773 ks 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICTNG. 76% 1% “(TOTAL DISTKIBUTION)
———.0UTDIJR GAMES.. 252% 3% 13, 1% MINN_VISITORS (50 _MI. RADIUS)*
BIZYCLING 8% 2% 72% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PROGS 25% k4 27% OUT OF STATE VISITORS
e ORGANIZED ACT. . 9% e O e
(OUT-0OF-STATE DISTRIBUTIGON)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) ' . .
i i e e e LST 2NDL 3RD 4TH_ S5TH 22%__ILUINOIS, INDIANA____ 12%5 MICHIGAN
MODFRN FACILITIES 102 273 30% 1R%Z 15% 13  DAKOTAS 5% NEBRASKA
PRIVATIVE FACILITIES 4% 18% 16% 32% 292 27% WISCONSIN 2% CANADA
e NATURAL BEAUYY . B2% _14% 1% ___ 1% 4 4Z _10WA ' 26% ALL _QTHER
HISTORICAL SITFS 2% 33% 36% 24% 5% - ’
CLJISE TO HOME 1% 8% 16% 25% 50% v (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
- _TOTALS 99% .100% 99% 100% .100% 52% __SEVEN COUNTY METRQO _AREA
3. OVERCROWDEN? YES 242 NO 7% ke e e e e ok ek e et Yok s o R o SOREOR ookl R R B oR Ok oK R SOk RoRoR KR e
U SV SV S — * S e - CAMPER_SECTION
4. AVERAGE HNURS IN THE PARK ? 2.7 # le FACILITIES USED
* TENT 42%
—5A._DID_YOU VISIT PREVICUSLY THIS YEAR 2 _YES_ _14% NO_ - 6% . ] TENT_TRAILER _28% —
IN THE LAST 5 YFEARS ? YES 43% NO 57% ¥ TRAVEL TRAILER 10%. .
* PICKUP CAMPER . 11% MINIBUS 373
— 6. RENTING ACCCMODATIONS OUTSIDE_THE PARK __ YES _10% NO.__S0% L JMOTOR HOME 3% OTHER 2%
« .
7A. DID GAS SITUATINN AFFECT YQUR PLANS YES 6% NO  94% * 2. WOULD YDU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 1G MILES
~—7B. _IF_YES DID_YOU_STAY CLOSER TO RCME_____ YES_ 735 NC 277 * YES_ . 69% NO_31%
7C. [F YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YFS 82% NO 18% * .
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.90
—Ba_ IS THIS PARK YOQUR. MOST_IMPCRTANT DESTINATION .2 YES_ 388 NQ . _62% % N
* v
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED e ik e s s e s e oo el o e e o e ook ok el et o e e ok sk g ok ol ol R ke R R R e ok ok
NUMBER Jf RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A. 170  LlBs 27  2A. 153 2Ba 149 2. 160 2D, 151  2E. 148- 3, 175 42 55
SA. 167 2B. 164  _6. 174 8an 169 1ll. 174 13, 169

IAs 177 IBs 11 IC. 11




e ~MINNESOTA- DEPARTMENT - GF--NATURAL-RESOYRCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 161 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
% PARK 17 HELMER ‘MYRE--——- = WEEKEND=SURVEY - ¥¥¥%. - e e 67 Returned —
1. CATEGORY {1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITCGRS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY

e FACILITIES. MEERED - [ s ——

SWIMM ING , 3% 292 ‘ 12 OR UNDER 19% 3.3

BOATING 4% a3 13 THRPU 18 12%
oo FISHING 0 o 63, .57 19 . THRU. 44 . ... 4T% . __

CANDEING 4% 8’ 45 THRU 64 17%

WATER-SKIING ¢ 3% 65 OR OLDER 3%
— - CAMP ING . oo - .. 58% 12 I e

PICKNICKING 512 4 12. NOT COMPUTED

HI< ING 58% 1% {TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
______QUTDIAIR GAMES 182 - % 13 41% _ MINN VISLTORS_{50.MI. RADIUS)%

BICYCL ING 42 5% 19%  ALL OTHFER MINN VISITORS

NATURE PROGS 20% 2% 40%  OUT OF STATE VISITORS

ORGANTIZED - ACT s ot G 4 % - e e e e —

(OUT OF STATF DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)

— — e e e L ST 2NMD - 3RD - 4 TH.. .5TH 32% (LLINOIS.—IND!ANA_M_._w_.z _MICHIGAN
wnDERM FAC!LIT!FS 27% 23% 20% 17% 15% ‘ 4% DAKDTAS % NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 4% 19% 15% 328 25% 13% WISCONSIN % CANADA
——_ NATURAL BEAUTY oo 572 . 37% 6%... .- %_1% 9% I0WAL L L e e 3L ZALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 1% 4% 26% . 39% 17%
CLDSE TO HOME 1% 18% 23% 11% 42% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
e e e e TOTALS 1 00%--1.002-100% 1002--100%-. 10%.... SEVEN COUNTY..METRQ .AREA_.
3. OVERCROWDEN? YES 42 NO 962 sl oo 3k g e 4 % ool e % ok 2 8 e o ke ok e ok 46 o 36 Xt o ok i e e Xk ok e 2K gl gt ol o okl X e e o ok ek
e e e - —— e - #* . e .. CAMPER.SECTION —
4, AVERAGE HDURS IN THF PARK ? 2.2 %* le. FACILITIES USED :
%* TENT 52%
‘‘‘‘‘ 54.--DID -YOU-VISIT PRFVINUSLY THI S .YEAR..2-—YES -.28%. NO._72%. * TENT..TRAILER 333
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 35% NO 65% * TRAVCL TRAILER 10¢
* PICKUP CAMPFER 13 MINIRUS 23
—be —-RENTING ACCOMODATIONS QUTSIDE .THE . PARK ... YES.. .. 7%2-NO. ©3% ... _.%. ... MAOTOR_HOME_ ... __. e V¥ L OTHER L 2%
%
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFFCT YNUR PLANS YES 3% NO 97% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
~-7B, IF YES..OIN YNU .STAY..CLOSER-.TO-HOME-— e YES. 100% NCooe ooeBoo K YES..27%—_.NG-73%.
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORF TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 2 NO 100% *
*® 3. AVERAGE NUMBER QF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 133
——Be---1§ THIS-PARK YOUR-MOST TMPORTANT -DESTINATION ? -YES--50% -NC..-50% #*. ... - — O
b
9. £ 10. NOT CCMPUTED . et e e % 3 0 4 o oK o e ok % oK e o me ok Sl ok sk s ok o oo o ek ol e Xk kX ok e ok ko ok

NJMBER JF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A, 61 1B, 22 284 58 28s 57 2Ca 60 2Ds 56 2Es 59 3._ 66 4a._ 29

A, 66  3Bs 59  _fa 65 1A, 66  IBa 1 ICa 1 8. 57 1l 64 13. 63




2A. 7T 3Ba 79 _ba 78 IAa

80 18 6 1Ca 6 8o

/
T oo - - B TMINNESOTA DEPARTMENT 'GF NATURAL RESCURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 198 FORMS DISTRIRUTEN
TRk PARK I8 INTERSTATE WEEKDAY SURVEY »¥% 85 Returned A
l. CATEGORY (LA)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
FACILITTIES NECDED o T
SW IMMING S7 27% 12 OR UNDER 26% 3.9
L BRATING 15% 6% 13 THRU 18 2uT
FISHING 9% 6% 19 THRU 44 37¢ -
CAMCEING ) 19% % 45 THRU 64 16%
__ _WATER-SKIING 2 5% 65 OR OLDER 2%
T TTCAMPING 45% 5% e o - o
PICKNICKING 53% 2% 12. NOT CNMPUTED
 HIKING 687 17 : ___(TCTAL DISTRIBUTION)
QUTDODR GAMES 16 17 13,7 48%  MINN VISITORS (50 MIL RADIUSY*
BICYCLING 8% 12 35% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
____NATUFE PRGGS 2272 2% 19%  OUT OF STATE VISITORS
ORGANIZED ACT 172 3 T oo
(OUT-GF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING {MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) o )
IST 2ND  3RD 4TH 'STH 30%  TLUINGIS, INDTANA 7¥ MICHTGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 112 252 302 18% 172 2  DAKGCTAS 132 NEBRASKA
__PRIMATIVE FACILITIES | 3% 11% 9% 34% 4272 32% WISCOMSIN - 2% CANADA
T NATURAL BEAUTY 76% 17% 6% Z 1% 16¥ 1CWA TR U UALL CTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 32 26%Z 28% 31% 12%
S _ELDSEWIQ-EQﬁE_“-________m”?%_mz}z_m27?_w16?__235 - (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
TOTALS 100% 100% 100U% 99% 99% 51% SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA
3. OVERCROWDED? ' YES 122 NO ag¥ ***k###n«v*******##********#***********************#w#*******#*
T o - £ 3 T CAMPER DF’.TIO\‘ T T T T T e e S e e e e
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 2.9 " l. FACILITIES USED
R e e * LTENT ! 207
S5A. DID YQU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 28% NO 72% * TENT TRAILER 7 777 49w~ -
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 43% NO 57% * TRAVEL TRAILER 28%
e R o . * PICKUP CAMPER 2% MINIBUS z
6. RENTING ACCOMODATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 15% NJ 85% * “MOTOR HOME T g TTTTTTOTHER T T T
*
_7TA. CID GAS SITUATIUN AFFECT YCUR PLANS  YES 7% N0 93% % 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
"7B. IF YES DIU YOU STAY CLOSER TO HCVE YES 1ouZ NO % * YES 30(% ) 0%
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 9% NO 937 *
e e e ® 3. AVERAGE NUMRER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK 2 2.16
8. IS THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPCRTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 66% NC 34% * T
*
9. & 10+ _ _MNOT CUMPUTED _ stk AR ORI ROk b ot oK ko SRR R RO RRORR SR ORORIOR SRS ok Kol ok
NUMBER GF RESPUNSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A 79  1B. 27 2ha T4 2Ba T2  2Ca T6 2Da T3 2Es 3a_ 81 4. 38

1l. 78 13. 78




J—

e e MINNESOTA-DEPARTMENT--OF "NATURAL-RESQURCES: ~==- N - —
1974 STATF PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 497 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

—k%-PARK-1A- INTERSFATE— -t WEEKEND—SURVEY-- %% e e 241 Returned
1. CATEGIRY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)IADDITIONAL 11A. AGE 0OF VISITORS © 11B8. AVERAGE SIZE 3F PARTY
U e EACILITIES NEEDED. . - :
SWIMMING 17% 16% 12 OR UNDER 23% 4.1
BOATING 10% 13 13 THRU 18 20%
FISHING .. 24 33 19 THRU. 44 374
CANDFING 26% 2% 45 THRU o4 16%
WATFR-SKTING 1% 1% 65 OR OLDER 3%
— CAMPING...... 43% 6% : S ——
PICKNICKING 546% % 12. NOUT COMPUTED
HICING 60% 2% ’ (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
———.0UTDIIR. GAMES. 17%: 2% 13._ 64%. MINN VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 5% 2% 243 ALL OTHER MINN VISITCORS ’
NATHRE PROGS 23% 2% 13% OuT OF STATE VISITORS
R DRGANTIZED. ACT _9z2 SO 2%... e o

2. RANKING {(MQOST IMPORTANT ASPFCT OF THIS PARK?)

e - 1ST__2ND._3RD_4TH__5TH 17%  _TLLINOIS, _INDIANA % __MICHIGAN
- MNDERN FACILITIES 113 19% 32% 172 21% 15% DAKOTAS % NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 12 14% 18% 233 42% 61%  WISCONSIN % CANADA
e MATUR AL . BEAUTY... . _T6% 1T 5% 1% 1% 3% JOWA .. e 6% ALL _QTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 3% 202 26% 40% 12%
CLISE TO HOME Q% 29% 18% 198 24% {SPECTAL CATEGORY)
— TOTALS 100% 99% 992 100% 100% 15% ___SEVEN COUMNTY MEYROQ (AREA
3, OVERCROWDEDN? YES 212 NO 79 % e o e ool e e e 2 s ok e ook ¥ 3 e ke sk o e e o ok ok o o e e e e o Xe o A ofe o ek e kol sk e ol e ok ok
e e e e e * e e .. CAMPER _SECTION
4o AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 3.0 * 1. FACILITIES USED i
%* TENT 53%
—5A. DID_¥Y3U. VISIT PREVIQUSLY_ THLS YEAR 2. YES 283 NQ__72%. * TENT. TRAILER 18%
IN THE LAST 5 YFARS ? YES ©S57% NO 43% * TRAVEL TRATLER 24%
%* PICKUP CTAMPER 2% MINIBUS g
—be. . RENTING-ACCOMOLATIONS CUTSIDE.THE PARK ... YES _13%Z NO. 872 . > L S MOTOR_HOME. . . . 4%, OTHER 3
. *
T7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 4% NOQ  96% * 2. wOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIFS WITHIN 106 MILLCS
. TB._IF._YES.DID YOU_.STAY.CLOSER.TJO HCME ________YES 95X _NO. _._5% ¥ - YES. 463 NO_52% ——
7C. IF YES DIND YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 70% NO  21%® X
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.13
B IS THIS_PARK YOUR.MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATION 2 YES. 73 NO _ 218 % oo o e et e et e SRS PO
E B
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED oo o o 36 A 4 4 3 6 e o 2K e 3k ¢ e o e sk e e ek ek o 3 o 3 o oK o e o ok o e 3 akole ke K e 3k e skl e ek de o ok ak

NJUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1a. 225 1B 64 208a 216 28. 211 2C. 222 2Ds 217 2Es 217 3s_ 228 &L_MIZS

S5A. 233 2B. 224 b 232 TAs 235 I8. 9 ICs 8 Ba_ 228 Lla 234 134 233




CHx PAPK 19 ITASCA

1.

CCATEGORY .

T U MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

WEEKDAY SURVEY #xx

_.(1A)PARTICIPATED _ {1B)ADDITIOD

NAL

_11A, AGE OF VISITORS __

J} @67 rFORMS DISTRIBUTED
288 Returned

_11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY

FACILITIES NEEDED
SWIMMING 23% 4% 12 OR UNDER 29% 4.0
e BOATING . 108 2B _13.TIWRU N8 13 e
FISHING 14% 2% 19 THRU 44 41%
CANDE ING 8% 1% 45 THRU 64 14%
e WAT ER=SKIING 2z 2% 65 OR OLDER. . &%
CaMPING 39% 3%
PTICKNICKING 37% 2¢ 12. NOT COMPUTED
o UHIKING 51% 22 _(TOTAL _DISTRIBUTIONY.
QUTCNOR GAMES 15% 1% 13. 3%  MINN VISITCORS (5u MI. RADIUS)*
SICYCLING 5% 3¢ 55%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
. NATURE PRQGS _ 233 2%, e 422 OUT OF STATE NVISITORS .
ORGAMIZED ACT 11% 1%
(QUT-CF-STATE DISTRIARUTION)
ol PANKING _(MIST_IMPORTANT ASPECT QF THIS PARK?) e e e e e e e e e e
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH STH 162 ILLINOIS, INDIANA ?  MICHIGAN
MOMERN FACILITIES 82 16% 367 307 10% 142 DAKOTAS 67 NEBRASKA
. PRIMATIVE FACILITIES. 1% 12%_ 21% .38 27% . . oo . 3% WISCONSIN 2% CANADA e
MATURAL BEAUTY 82% 162 2% b4 4 34%  I0WA 252 ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 8% 49%. 30% 127 2%
oo .CLOSE TO HOME .. % 6% _11% _20%_61% __ ! oo ASPECIAL CATEGORY) . i e
TOTALS 99% . 99% 10G?T 1CCGZ 10U% 26%  SEVEN CCUNTY METRO AREA
3a. . DVERCROWDED? oo .XES __11% . .NO.___89% ___ . 2R O B A oo o oK ook e K ke s ok ook o XK o R OO OB SR SO R
* CAMPER SECTION
4. AVERAGE HGURS IN THE PARK ? 5.1 # 1. FACILITIES USEC
e e e —— R . —_— * TENT e e B2 -
SA. OID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 18% NO 82% * TENT TRAILER 17%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 36% NO 64% * TRAVEL TRAILER 9%
e e e e e e e e e % ... P1CKUP CAMPEPR 6% _. .. _MINIBUS 8%
6. REMTING ACCOMODATICNS QUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 28% N0 727 % MOTOR HOME 32 OTHER 89
%
__7A..DID GAS SITUATICN AFFECT YOUR PLANS _ . YES_ _S% NG 952 % 2, WQOULD_.YOU. USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN_ 10 MILES
7B. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HCME YES 100% NG z * YES 82% NO 182
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 78% NO 22% * .
S e e e e e e % 3a__ AVERAGE NUMBER OF _NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.84_
8. 1S THIS PAKK YOUR MOST IMPCRTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 49% NO 51% x )
*
8¢ 5 . 1C.._NOT.CUMPUTED L ot ke JROR R K s o e o ook o Rl R Rt K R K B R ROt e ook el e e ok oK
NUMBER CF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1As 273 1B. 54  2b. 264  2Ba 266G 2C. 269  2D. 269 2E. 26C 3. 283 4, 137
5A. 268 3B, 275  _ba 280  IA, 284 1B, 19 JC. 20 8a_ 272  1l. 280  13. 279




*-PARK 19 ITASCA———————— - WEEKEND~SUR VEY sk

MIMNESOT A--DEPARTMENT - OF-NATURAL-RESCYRCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

) 929 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

415 Returned -

1. CATEGIRY (lA)PARTICIPATFD (l. ADD IT%ONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
e e e e e FACTLITIFS NEFEDED o e e . R S U U [P
SWIMAING 35% 8% . 12 0OR UNDER 2R4 4o Z
BOATING 14% 3% 13 TRy 18 18%
[E— FISHING o 189 1% 19 THRU .44 . _40%
CANDEING 113 12’ 45 THRU 64 133
WATER-SKIING k4 1% 65 OR OLDFR 3%
~— - CAMP ING e GG 9% sy O -
PICKNICKING 39% 3% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING 56% 1% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
e QUTDDAR. GAMES 14% 22 13 5% — MINN. VISITORS . {50 .MI._RADIUS)®
BIZYCLING R 3% 627 ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PROGS 297 2% 33% OUT OF STATE VISITORS
e JRGANTZED ACT i A e e 12 - e e e —-
(DUT UF STATE DXSTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THTS PARK?)
- - e e e LS T 2ND - 3RN .- 4TH. —5TH L% —[LLINCIS, INDIANA 3% _MICHIGAN
MWUERN FAC!lYTIES 7% 25% 28% 26% 13% 247 DAKOTAS 6% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 2% 10% 1A% 32% 37% 6% WISCUNSIN 13  CANADA
————— NATURAL BEAUTY e -~81%-- 15% 2% 1% 1% —— 14% - INWA e i e o 30 % ALL OTHER oo
HISTORICAL SITES 8% 45% 31% 14% 2% : ’
CLISE TO HOMF 2% 4% 21%F 26% 47% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
i i e e o TOTALS o 1-00%---69%-1.00%---99%-100F— - 26% - SEVEN GOUNTY.METRD.AREA. —
3. QOVERCRIWDED? YES 122 NO 88% A s oo dede s ik e e ok okl ot s el o ek skl ok R R e R RO NOR o 3ol oot oo ok ek %
T, . oL ) e e e e e [ S e CAMPER ~SECTION - o e e e e
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 5.9 * l. FACILITIES USED
‘ : * TENT 45%
—54,..DID-YJU.VISIT PREVIOUSLY THI.S-YFAR_?__YES ..12%2_N0O...BRZ. % TENT.JRAILER .. . __22% —
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 47% NO . * TRAVEL TRAILER 129
* PICKUP CAMPER 10% MINIBUS o3
— 6. - RENTING. ACCOMOCATINNS QUYSIDE. THF. PARK. .. YES .. 18% NO_ 82%. - — . % . MOTOR.HCME .. ... ... .. .. 2% - BTHER. . .28
%
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YDUR PLANS YES 7% NO 93% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACTILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
— 78 IF-YES .DID.YOU STAY.CLOSFR_TO..HCME-. . __ YES_96% _NC_.. 4% * e YES  80% NQ._20% .
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LNC? YES 90% NO 102 #
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER 0OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.38
—8e--1S THIS PARK YOLR. MOST IMPNRTANT--DESTINATION 2_YFS 642 NO--36% % . . .o o oo - SR O
: *
9. £ 10. NOT COMPUTED et e e Ao ook o o X o ool e Sl e sl o e e e ol 30 e o ke o o 8 3K e 30 30l o o 3K R el s o o ok
NIMBER OF RESPGNSES BY ITEM NUMBER 14, 390 1B, 97 28, 372 2Ra 368 zc, 386 2Ds 376 2Es 376 3._ 405 4._ 198
24, 394 2B, 399 & 406 JAs 413 1B. 33 IC. 33 8a. 387 ll. 403 13, 409




.

TTRE TP ARK 20 JAY CUOKE

N‘EKDAY SURVEY %xx%

MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ‘ ‘ ) o
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

149 FORMS DISTRIKUTED

92 Returned

1. CATEGORY (LAYPARTICIPATED (1R)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
‘ FACTLITIES NEEDED o o o T
SWIMMING 4 22% 12 OR UNDER 25¢% 3.3
_ BCATING 1% 4% 13 THRU 18 167
CEISHING T T T T 177 14% 19 THRU 44 77 They T CTTTT T T T e e
CANDE ING 1% 8% 45 THRU 64 97
 WATER-SKIING kg 2% 65 OR OLDER 87
TAVMPING T 59% T ’ ) T T T - o
PICKNICK ING 52% 1% 12. NOT COMPUTED
_HIKING 657 132  __LTCTAL DISTRIBUTION)
DUTLONR GAMES 21% % 13777723% TMINN VISITORS (56 MIL RADTIUSY*
BICYCLING 13% 5% 53%2  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
o _NATUEE PKROGS 11% 4% 25%  OUT OF STATE VISITORS
GRGAMIZED ACT 8% 5
(OUT-CF-STATE DISTRIRUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) )
T 1ST 2NO 3RD™ 4TH T5TH 21% ILLUINGIS, INDIANAT 7 7 7% MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 21% 22% 24% 2(% 1l0% % DAKODTAS 2 NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 4% 16% 172 23% 39 28% WISCONSIN 2 CANADA
TUNATUBAL BEAUTY T T 3% 7T3EYT 1Y 2y b3 1€ 77 10WA T T T T A ALLU U OTHER
HISTCRICAL SITES 1% 143 47% 272 7% ]
CLDSE TO HOME 1u% 13% 107  26% 443 (SPECIAL CATEGOPY)
T T TOTALS 99% 100¥ 99% 13¢¥% iluck 28%  SEVEN CCOUNTY METRO AREA
3. OVERCROWDED? YES 5% NO 95 % #********#********#*v*w************#********#*****************
T o e - Y T T CAMPER SECTIONT T T
4. AVERAGE HGURS IN THE PARK ? 2.4 L 1« FACILITIES USED
[ —— = - . N . e ) admmn e e - — e —. * T ENT " 7’
SA. DID YOU VISIT PKEVIOUSLY THIS YFAR 7 YES 24% KO 76% * TENT TRATLER™ e T
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 45% NU 55% * TRAVEL TRAILER 142
o _ e * PICKUP CAMPER 15% MINIBUS <
g, RENTING ACCCMUDATIONS GUTSIOE THE PARK ~YES 7% hO 932 ® TMOTOR HOME 7T T sE TUUTTUCTHER T 2% T T T
3
7TA. BID GAS SITUATIGN AFFECT YOUR PLANS __YES 63 N0 94% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
TTIB. IF YES DIL YOU STAY CLOSER TOHEME T YES 1UUZ NG k4 * YtS 48% TN ST
7C. IF YES UID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES iuG% NO 4 *
L i * 3.  AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.55%
8. IS TTHUS PARK YOUR ™ MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATIGN 2 YES 28% NO 727 ¥ TTUTT T TrmmmT e e e e e e
F'3
G, & 10. NUT COUMPUTED AR RO AR KA AR R JA A M RO AR OO HORORA R HORR AR 08 A ORR AN o ko e
MUMBER OF RESPGNSES B8Y ITEM NUMBER la. 86 1B, 28 24, 80 2B, 7¢ 20. 85 2D. 76 2E. 81 3, 91 4. 38
54, 88 5B, 87 6. 91 IA. 91 I8, €& 1C. 6 Ba.. 8¢ 1ll. 89 13, 91




<= - MENNESOTA DEPARTMENT -OF NATURAL KFSOURCES: - ———- -

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 399 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
—&E-PARK- 20 JAY-COOKE — o WEEKEND—SURVEY-..dkk — 201 Returned
1. CATEGNRY (1A)PARTICTPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGF NF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZt JF PARTY’
e - _FACILITIES. MEEDED. e .
SWIMMING 4% 1873 12 OR UMDER 22% 4.0
BOATING 13 4% 13 THRU 18 17«
— FISHING._ . _ - 12 4% 15 THRY 44 42%
CANAEING 4 H 45 THRU 04 18%
WATER=SKTING 1% 1% 65 OKR QOLDER 4%
LCAMP ING . .. 46% 27 R e
PICKNICKING 56% b4 12. NDOT COMPUTED
HI<ING 6RY 23 (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
—— __OUTDIOR GAMES___ 22% 3 13, .26% MIMN. VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
8ICYCL ING 79 49 63% ALL OTHER KINM VISITORS
NATJRE PROGS 213 63 122 OUT OF STATE VISITORS
e DRGANIZED.ACT 6% 4 IR —
(OUT-0F~STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPFCT 0OF THIS PARK?)
e LST __2ND__3RD_4TH.__5TH J9% __LLLINGIS, INDIANA_ 7% _MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 21%  24% 22% 18% 18% 7¥  DAKOTAS 2% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 2% 19% 13% 27% 37% 10% WISCUNSIN 27% CANADA
NATURAL_BEAUTY . .. e 67% 23T 9% __ % _._ % 10% __T0OKA 29%  ALL _QTHER
HISTIRICAL SITES 2% 15% 39% 31% 11%
CLJISE TO HOME 8% 19% 17% 25% 34% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
—— e . TOTALS . 0100%.100% 1004 100% .100% 362 SEVEN. _COUNIY METRO_AREA
3. OVERCROWDED? YFS 7% NO 932 st e e ek el ok e i e el Ak ok skt kOl sk ok S 36k s o K A ok R e ok e g e e ot Rk R R
e e e * e oo ——— _CAMPER _SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 2.6 % 1. FACILITIES USED 9
* TENT 48%
—5A._DID YJU_VISIT PREVIQUSLY. THI.S YEAR_ 2 YES ._29%Z_NO._71%. * _TENT TRAILER_ 1A%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 61% NO 30 # TRAVEL TRAILER 18
' * PICKUP CAMPER 104 MINIBUS 1%
. ba _RENTING_ACCOMOLCATIONS OUTSIDE YHE PAPK_ _ _YES 6% NN _C4% % _____ _MOTOR_HOME R % ____.__OTHER 1% -
. -3
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS " YES 8% NO ©3% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
78. IF _YES_DID YOU. STAY CLOSER TO kCME _  YES_81l¥_NQ_20%_ % _.YES_ 54X _____ NQ_46% _ __
7C. IF YES DID YDQU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES B89% NO 12% *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.76

B8 IS THIS PARK YOULR MOST_IMPORTIANI.DESTINAYIOM 2 YES. S0 NO__50% % __ .
¥

9. £ 10. NOT COMPUTED oo e Rl 83 e R Ak R o K R e A R SR R fe o o e e el ol ok ok ool o R Rl o X
NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1. 191 1Ba 2As 175 2Bs 159 2Cs 173 2Ds 165 2Ea 171 3. 195 4s_ 97
2A. 187  5B. 188  _6, 196  IA. 198 IB. 16 IC. 15 8a_ 185 1l, 186 13, 192




MINNESOTA LEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
1974 STATE PAKRK SURVEY JULY=AUGUST 58 FORMS DISTRIRUTE?D

%% PpARK 21 JUDGE MAGKEY WEEKDAY SURVEY xix " 39 Returned -
v de CATEGDRY. . (1A)PARTICIPATED__(1B)ADLITIONAL - 11A, AGE OF VISITORS ___ 11B. AVEPAGE SIZE OF PARTY —
FACILITIES NEEDED
SWIMMING 2% 112 12 OR UNDER 197 3.4
... BOATING 4% L4 13_THRU_18 15%
FISHING 9% 3% , 19 THRU 44 537
ANCGEING 2 2% 45 THRU 64 142
WATER-SKIING 9% % . .. 650ROLDER_ 27 e
CAMPING ‘ 617 ¥
PICKMICKING 322 % 12. NCT COMPUTED :
e HIKING 732 L . oo ATOTAL DISTRIBUTION) ____
BUTCOOR GAMES 11% 2%, 13. % MINN VISITORS (5¢ MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 27 % 64%  ALL OTHER MINN.VISITORS
o NATURE PRCGS. 152 4% _ 3¢%__OUT OF STATE VISITORS .
ORGANIZED ACT 47 2
{QUT-CF~STATE DISTRIBUTICON)
_2s  RANKING (MOST _IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) - e S P
ST 2ND 3RD 4TH STH 16% ILLINOIS, INDIANA ? MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES _ 7% 22% 32% 21% 20% 2% DAKOTAS 2 NEBRASKA
. ..PRIMATIVE FACILITIES. 4% _37% 152 _27%_18% B 3G¥ . WISCCNSIN . ¥ _CANADA
NATURAL BEAUTY 85z 11% ¥ 4 2 : 1C?  10WA 4127 ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 7 28% 28% 3(Y 14% : '
... CLOSE TO_HOME. .. %.__ 2% _25%_23% 48% — (SPECIAL CATEGORY) _ . ___ ..
TOTALS  10U% 1U3% 105% 10C% 10u% 537  SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA
o 3e. QVERCROWDED? . .. ._ _YES_._2% _NO_._.98% . _ __ - S K O RO A A AR SO HOR AR SRR A A o ORI K KKK
* CAMPER SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK 2, 1.2 % 1. FACILITIES USED
e TS * _TENT -1 &
5A. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR 2 YES 15% NG 85% * ~ TENT TRAILER 187
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS 7 YES 19% NO 81% * TRAVEL TRAILER 7%
el % PICKUP CAMPER ... 1e?  MINIRUS % .
6. RENTING ACCOMODATIONS QOUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 26% NO 80% * MOTOR HOME T 2w CTHER 5%
* .
_. 7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT. YOUR PLANS .. ___ YES._ 22% NO 8Q% ___ % __ 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN_1C MILES _
78, IF YES DID YCU STAY CLNSER TO HCME YES 1uU% NC 2 * YES 3u% N To%
7C. IF YES UID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LCC? YES 72% NO 287 *
. % 3. _AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK 2 ___ 1.69 ___
8. IS THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPCRTANT DESTINATION ? YES 9% NO 91% %
*
94 .& lG.. NOT. COMPUTED ____ . . . ... e KRR ORI R RO RO H KK S KKK KRR R RO RO AR AR

NUMBER OF RESPONSES B8Y ITEM NUMBERv 14, 34 1B 8 284 33 2Bs 33 2€. 35 2Ds 32 2E. 32 3.. 38 ba_ 10

3A. 39  3B. 37 -6+ 39 IA. 38 IB. 7 Il T B._ 37 1ll. 39 12, 39




MENNESOTA--DERPARTMENT-OF-NATURAL-RESOURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

81 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

i ——e—————— 63  Returned

*%-PARK 21 JUDGE MAGNEY ———-—— = WEEKEND~SURVEY sk e e e
1. CATVEGORY (IA)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE 0F VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OJF PARTY
—— FACILITIFS -NEEDED e e -
SWIMMING 7% 14% 12 OR UNDER 29% 3.5
BOATIAG 2% 7% 13 THRU 18 8%
e FISHING . 162 6%, 19 THRU 44 42% .
CANIEING 2z 39 45 THRU 6% 16%
WATER-SKIING ‘ % 1% 65 OR OLDER 3%
—  CAMPING ... 70% 13 e
PICKNICKING 48% 1% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIKING 7293 2% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTINAN)
e QUTDNANR. GAMES. 10%. 12. 13 18— MINN_VISITORS.(50.MI._RADIUS)%
BICYCLING 8% 2% 75%  ALL OTHFR MINN VISITORS
NATJRE PRDGS 267 10% 24%  DUT OF STATF VISITORS
————ORGANTZED ACT - - — 1% S — -
(OQUT-OF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
e e e 18T 2ND—.3RD._4TH__STH 312 . ILLINDIS, INDIANA__ 5% _ MICHIGAN
@  MNDERN FACILITIES 12¢% '22% 21% 20% 21% 5%  DAKOTAS % NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES ST 34% 22% 26% 19% 7%  WISCONSIN 11%  CANADA
— NATJRAL BEAUTY-mier— 83 % 1 BF e e - B e . & _ 16% o TOWA co e e e . 28%— - ALL_OTHZR -
HISTNRICAL SITES 2 16% 51% 27% 7% '
CL3SE TO HOME %2 9% 6% 27% 53% {SPECIAL CATEGORY)
e e e e 46% - -SEVEN COUNTY. METR(O AREA .

e ~TDTALS——--100%—99%.100%--100%-1.00% ——

’

3. DNVERCRNWDED? YES 4% NO 96% e e O o gl Sk ol st kg X ol ok Xk el Xk SR o ol ok ok ok 4ok 44k 3 o sl R ROl ok
o e s e e K o - CAMPER_SECTION o
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THF PARK ? 1.0 * 1. FACILITIES USED
* TENT . 49% '
—58¢--P1) YOU- VISIT PREVIOUSLY - THT S-VEAR—2 YES 172 NC—-B2% & TENT-TRAILER o .233%,
. IN THF LAST 5 YFARS ? YES 37% NO 63% * TRAVEL TRAILER 14%
% PICKUP CAMPER 7% MINIBUS 1%
—6e ~ RENTING ACCOMODATINONS OUTSIDE THE -PARK. - -YES ~19% .NO-.. P4% . .k ... MOTOR.HOME. ... ... ......5% ..  _OTHER _. .. 13 . .
*
TA. DID GAS STITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 7% NO  94% * 2« WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 1G MILES
~-TBe--1F -YES--DID--YOU. STAY- CLOSER--T0O- FCME—~~———-¥YES—-T7CZ.. NO-—30% * YES...31% MO 69%
7C. IF YES OID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 67% NO 33% *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.62
mBa-—1S THIS PARK .YOUR -MNST _IMPARTANT-DESTINATION.? .YES 17% NO_-._ 832 % R e et e e e e e e e e ot e o e
* .
9. £ 10. NOT COMPUTED e s e e ook e e e o e e sk e e e el ol e % o e el e e o o e o e o o e oo o ok e e kool g ko o o
NUMBER 0OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A, 60 18, 14 2As 52 2Bs 53 20« 60 2Ds 53 2Ea 50 3a. 63 4o 17
3A. 58 2Ba 60 _fa 62 IA. 63  IBa 5 L. 5 Ba. 61 ll. &1  Ll3. 6l




- - e oo MENNESOT A DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES T T T, S T S T T T e T e
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 180 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
~#%-PARK 23 LAC QUE-PARLE————— WEEKEND-SURVFEY . H¥i- - 83 Returned T
1. CATEGORY (1APARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. ACGE OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE 0JF PARTY
e . EACILITIFS.NEERED .
SWIMMING 59% 15% 12 OR UNDER 28% 3.0
BNATING 112 1% 13 THRU 18 17%
———  FISHING 24 3% 19 _THRU. 44 46%
CANDEING 37 2% 45 THRU 64 109
WATER=SKTING 4% 4% 65 OR (LDER 3%
e CAMPING. ..__ 25% 103
PICKNICKING 46% 5% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICTING 25% 17 (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
—_——DITNDIR GAMES. - I %4 S 13 70%. . __MINN VISLTORS (50 MI._ _RADIUS)%
BICYCL ING 7% 2% 23% ALL CTHFR MINN VISITURS
NATURE PRNGS 5% 5% 8% OUT OF STATE VISITORS
— . ——DRGANIZED ACT .. .52 . ¥4 et e e
(OUT-0F—=STATF DISTRIBUTION)
2o RANKING (MOST YMPORTANT ASPECT OF THTIS PARK?)
e e i ST 2NDL L 3RDL 4 TH. _STH % ILLINGIS, IMDIANA __ 14%2 MICHIGANX
MODFRN FACILITIES 11% 173 35% 12% 21% 50% DAKQTAS 23% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIFS 5% 20% 112 26% 4272% % WISCONSIN 2 CANADA
NATJRAL-BFAUTYee o . . 40%__38%._10% _._8% 1% 7% I0WA % __ALL OTHER
HISTNRICAL SITES 4 8% 31% 39% 25% -
CLDOSE TQO HCME 43% 19% 133 14% 11% . (SPECTAL CATEGORY)
e e e TATALS . 1.00% ... 99% 100%..99Z.100% 112 SEVEN. COUNTY METRO_AREA
3. QOVERCANWNED? YES S% NO 91% e o e A e e ok e e e o ek 0ok o e A el sk 3 oK oy M e ot o X o Xe 90K o ol o e A ok Rk oK sk e K R K
e e e e e e e e e * i e e CAMPEF _SECTION
b AVFRAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 3.4 % l. FACILITIES USED
%* TENT 34%
. S5A DI YIU.VISIT. PREVICUSLY..THIS_YEAR_2? _YES _ 64% NO.__36% %* TENT TRAILER.. 39% I
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES T74% NO 2&% % TRAVEL TRATLER 183 .
* PICKUP CAMPER 8% MINIBUS k4
b4 -RENTING ACCOMOCATICNS DUTSIDE._THE PARK . YES_ .. 10% _NO__90% X MOIOR_HOME_ i OTHER . _. %
I B
TA. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 10% NO 91% % 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
T8 IF.YES DID. YOU. STAY CLOSER..TC. HCME .. _YES 752 _NO _25% ¥ YES. . 40% NG_60% —_
7C, IF YES DID YDOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 66% N0 34% *
* 1.59

<=8+~ IS.THIS. PARK YNUR- MDST- ITMPORTANT._DESTINATION-2-YES .. 722 NG .2 8%.%...

3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ?

%*

9. & 10. NOY CCMPUTED ot ok v %Rk o Ak s sk ole ol ek g el o oot e e o ol e o e o e e e o o e e e e ek o ok ol X ek e ok
NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A, 69 lB. 23 QA 65 28. 70 2C. 68 2D, 68 2. 697 3._. 81 4. 58
8. 8l 3B. 76  _fa 77 Ila 79 IBa 9 - ICs 9 Ba_ 66 lla 76 Lli. T7




B

RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT CF

) - - MTNNESGTA DEPARTMENT "OF NATURAL RESDURCES T
1974 STATE PARK SUKVEY JULY-AUGUST 214 FORMS DISTRIAUTED
TTxx P ARK 24 UAKE A EMICJI WEEKDAY SURVEY w’“:;%m'“_u Tt T o8 Returned T T
1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1R)ADDITIONAL L1A. AGE OF VISITORS 118, AVEPAGE SIZE OF PARTY
FACTLITIES NERBED e AV R T e Y
SWIMMING 617 6% 12 OR UNDER 28% 3.6
o BDATING __ 21% S | . 13 THRU 18 _ 17% B '
FISEING 347 2 197 THRU 44 Y T T e e
CANGEING 117 3% 45 THRU 64 207
. MWATER-SKIING 47 1% 65 CF_OLDER 4% §
CAMPING 757 5% - S -
PICKNICKING 352 1% 12. NOT COMPUTED
________ HIK ING 58% 3% ___(TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
QUTCROR GAMES 317 8% : 13, 19% MINN VISITGRS (50 MI. RADTUSY*
81CYCLING 13% 4% 39%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
e NATURE PROGS 37" 6% 41%  OUT GF_STATE VISITORS
ORGANIZED ACT 1ug 133 ‘

(OUT-CF-STATE CISTRIRUTION)
THIS PARK?)

1ST 2ND 3RD &4TH 'STH 132 7TILLINCTS, TINDIANA 77T T2 TTMICHT GAN
MODERN FACILITIES 30%  43% 92  14% 6% 15% DAKGTAS 2? NEBRASKA
) ___PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 2% 7% 18% 317 437 152 WISCONSIN 47% CANADA
NATURAL BEAUTY 62% 262 8% 32 4 6% TI0WwA T T Ty T TALL T QTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 1% 5%. 44% 34Y 13%
o CLDSE TO HIME - 5% 18% 212 18%¥ 38% __ IUSPECIAL CATEGORY) o
TOTALS 10C27 99% 1060% 160% 10o% 152 SEVEN COUNTY METRD AREA
3. OVERCROWDED? _ YES 14% NO 86% Ao et oK e R ok ok ok ok okl ol KR R0R ok sk sk et ROk K oK K ok otk s skt otk ek 0K
e * T T e AMPER USECTION T T T T
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 1.7 * 1. FACILITIES USED
O O ) * TENT . 227
J5A. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 28% NO 729 * TENT TRAILER T 32¢ T T T
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 55% NO 45% " TRAVEL TRAILEP 322
o e e e e e e e e e e s i o e e * PICKUP CAMPER . 2% MINIBUS 7
6. RENTING ACCOMODATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK YES 4% N0 96% * MOTGR HOME 77 7T T 2% T U GTHER T T T s T T T
*
__TA. DID GAS SITUATICN AFFECT YOUR PLANS  YES 6% N0 $4% % 2, WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
78. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HCVE YES 82% NG 182 * ) T OYES 37% 7 NQ 632 T T T T
7C. I1f YES DID YOU SPEND MUORE TIME AT 1 LGC? YES 553 NG 46% %
e e e e e e e e e e e e+ o X 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 4.12
8. 15 THIS PARK YGUKR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATION 7 YES 57% NO 432 = - T T T e
. 3%
9. & lu. NOT COMPUTED ool ol ot st sk sk o ok ol oot e Yol Sk ROk sk sk skt b ok ko

NUMRER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBEK

14, 88 1B, 29 28. 84 2B. 80 20, 82 2D 79 2E. 81 3. 93 4. 14

54, 87 3B. 88 ~bs 95 Tha 94 IR, 5  IC. 5 8a_ 89 1ll. 91 13, 93




TMINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATUKAL RESOURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 20¢ FORMS DISTRIAUTED
Txx PARK 26 LAKE CARLGS WEEKBAY SURVEY #kox - ” 111 Returned TT° T
1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1RBJADDITICNAL 11A. AGE OF VISITCRS 118. AVERAGE ST2E OF PARTY
FACILITIES NEEDED . - e T
SW IMMING 687 7% 12 OR UNDER 267 402
 BOATING. 50% 2% 13 THRU 18 24y - L
FISHING 61% 12 19 THRU 44 362
CANCEING ) 11% 4% 45 THRU 64 142
. WATER-SKIING 119 A 65 OR_OLDER 1z -
CAMPING 847 4%
PICKNICKING 469 7 12. NOT COMPUTED
__HIKING 62% % . ) (TOTAL DISTFIRUTION)
QUTCOOR GAMES 45% 6%, 13, 26%  MINN VISITORS (5C MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 27% 3% ¢5%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
_NATURE PRGGS 35% 6% 147 __OUT OF STATE VISITORS
CRGANIZED ACT 18% 6%

(OUT-CF-STATE GISTRIBUTICN)
2. _RANKING (MOST IMPORTANY ASPECT CF THIS PARK?)

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 19%  ILLINOIS, TNOIANA 2 MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 417 32% 15% 6% 6% 32 DAKCTAS 37 NEBRASKA
______PRIMATIVE FACILITIES ' 6% 8Y 12% 22% 41% % WISCONSIN 2 CANADA
NATURAL BEAUTY 445  40% 137 3% 2 6G2  10WA 169 ALL CTHER
HISTORICAL SITES % 9% 32% 35% 23% ;
. CLOSE TO HOME__ 8% 117 29%_ 2@?_ 29% __(SPECIAL CATEGORY) .
TOTALS  99% 10G% 1002 1loc® 99% 39% SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA
—-2e. OVERCROADED? YES __23% _NO_7T®. o Rk R AR OO K R ORK KSR A O ORRR RO RO Rl s AR B e
* CAMPER SECTICN o T
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 1.3 % 1. FACILITIES USEC
. S R . * L TENT O 23R
5A. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 28% NO 72% * TENT TRAILER 392
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 66% NO 34% * TRAVEL TRAILER 24%
e e e e o * _PICKUP CAMPFR  16%  MINI&US % :
6. RENTING ACCOMODATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 7% NO 93% e MOTOR HOME 2 OTHER ¥ T
. *
~__TA._ DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YQUR PLANS __ YFS_12% NO_ 88% % ___ 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
7B. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HOME YES 95% NU 5% * YES 49% N 51¢% T T
7C. IF YES DID YQU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 9u% NO l0% *
e e e e . e * 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? __ 4.39
8. IS THIS PAKK YOUK MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATION ? YES 67% NO 33% % ) T
*
9, & 1G. NOT CUMPUTED Rk efoRotok ool R R ok oo ool skt okl ok ok R e Sl ot e ok sk o ok ko o e e ok

{ NUMBRER CF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 14 109 1B, 24 24s 95 28. 91 2. 95 2D. S1 2E. 94 2a- 106 b &

54, 104 2B. 106 ~be 107 1A, 108 18, 14 IC. 14 8. 104 11, 103 l2. 108




“MINNESOTA- DEPARTMENT-DF--NATIRAL RESDURCES - .

9. & 10. NOT CO“DUTFD

NUMBER DOF RESPDNSFS BY ITEM NUMBFR 1A,

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 320 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
#%-PARK 26 LAKE CARLOS ——-~—-— WEEKEND—SURVEY - ##% e o 174 Returned
L. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITTONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY

——— - — FACILITIES -NEEDED B — :

SWIMMING 72% 5% 12 OR UNDFR 28% 4.0

BOATING 46% 2% 13 THRU 18 16%
e FISHING .. §37__ 2% 19 THRU. 44 . 39%

CANTEING 132 2% 45 THRU 64 16%

WATER-SKIING 127 1% 65 DR OLDER $
—— .CAMPING. ... 81 6% e

PICKNICKING 33% 1% 12. NOT COMPUTED

HIKING 50% 4% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTICN)
e BUTDANR GAMES o 2B¥ e 43 13.._.16% . .MINN VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)I*.
: BITYCL ING 243 4% 71%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS

NATURE PRNGS 30% , 9% 15%  OUT OF STATE VISITORS
e BRGANTZED ACT . i oo Y5 % . ——— 8% S e o et e e et e e e een e et

' (OUT-O0F=STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) ,

S e e e 1 ST 2N 3RD—— 4 TH.._STH 347 JLLINCIS, JINDIANA_ %  MICHIGAN

MODERN FACILITIES 268 27%  26% 13% 1% 22%  DAKOTAS 16% NEBRASKA

PRIMATIVE FACTLITIFES 32 12% 167 33% 34% 4% WISCONSIN 3% CANADA
— . NATURAL BFAUTY . e .59% .- 32%— 6% e 2% L4 162  J0WA e 3% M OTHER

HISTORICAL SITES , 2% 16% 27% 29% 27% :

CLISE TO HOME 10% 12% 25% 22% 31% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
R . . TOTALS — -100%_.99%_100%...99%..99% . _ 297 SEVEN. COUNTY METRQ _AREA

3. OVERCROWDFED? YES 28% NO 732 st e e e ok e ¢ R A e e e ol 3k A ot ok ol ok Rl ik e ok ke e ok ke oK a3 e 3l e X6 X6 e 3% i e e ak He Kk oK X 3 o 3 0 K ke
IR F O . % o e e - CAMPER-SECTION e
4. AVERAGE HOURS TN THE PARK ? 4.2 % 1. FACILITIES USED '
#* TENT 33%
~—5A.--DID YOU.-VISIT.PREVINUSLY-THI S YEAR ?__-YES._36% NO.__64% * TEMT_TRAILER. _25%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 57% MO 432 x TRAVEL TRATLER 25%
_ : * PICKUP CAMPER . 6% MINIBUS 11%
- 6o .RENTING ACCOMOCATIONS QUTSIDE -THE.PARK - .. YES - 1% NC_96% . % MATOR HOME._ .. 1% o OTHER _ % .
- .
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFFCT YDUR PLANS YES 9% NO 91% % 2. WOULD YOU USF PRIVATE FACILITIZS WITHIN 10 MILES
- TR.-IF YES DID .YOU STAY CLOSER TO RCME.———_ .. .YES_100%.NO—._..% . CYES 313 . _NO_&9% -
7C. IF YES DID YNU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LDC? YES 83% NO 17% *
, * 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 3.88
—Be-~TS THIS PARK YOUR. MOST.IMPORTANT. DESTINATION..2- YES — T9L NG oo 2L F e ooe o+ e e e e = oo o © e+ et e
. *

A4 %o e 66 e Ok % % e e % 3k e e e e e i e e dfoje e o ik s X o e ok o ol e g o 3 e o o ok Xk ok Bk e e e o X ol X ok

42

2A. 157

2Ba 149  2C. 159 2D, 153 2B, 155 3,_ 169 4. 17

160

~be 171

Zh. 171 I8, 17  ICa 16  Ba_ 164 11, 169 13, 171




0

MINNESOY-A-DEPARTMENT-BF-NATURAL -RESDURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY=-AUGUST 406 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

*% PARK 24 LAKE-BEMIDJT — == WFEKEND ~SURVEY s e - 174 Returned
1. CATEGNRY {1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITJONAL 11A. AGE DF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
R . - FACILITIES MEEDED e e -
SWIMMING 64% 6% 12 OR UNDER 292 3.9
BAATING 36% 1% 13 THRU 18 15%
i FISHING oo - 303 2% . 19 .THRYU-46... —.37%
CANDEING 5% 22" 45 THRU &4 18%
WATER-SKTING 3% 1% €5 0OR (LDER 1%
————CAMPING - - — 83% 63 -
PICKNICKING 32% % 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING 51 4% {TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
———-DUTDIIR- GAMES —2R% -3% 130 11%——MINN-VISLTORS-{50.MT . RADLUS)%
BT2YCL ING 13% 5¢ 45%  ALL GTHFR MINN VTSITORS
NATURE PRNGS 282 ¥ 44%  0OUT OF STATE VISITORS
—— ORGANTIZED ACT- oo o= omm I3 - Bt S R s e S
(OUT-OF=STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MDST TMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
SUEDR— e e ] § e 2ND— ~3RD—4 TH-—5TH 13%—JILLINO ISy INDIANA———— 3% MIGHLIGAN
MODERN FACTL [TIES 32%  36% 14% 9% 10% 15% DAKOTAS 4% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIFS 37 132 19% 24% 40% v 6% WISCONSIN 312 CANADA
e NATURAL BEAUTY o orimm e 60 333 G §F o B e B 152 TOWA ~ f . _11% ALL DTHER
HISTIRICAL SITES ¥ 6% 34% 4T% 13%
CLJSE TO HOME 5% 13% 25% 19% 37% {SPECIAL CATEGORY)
e e o TOTALS — - 100%--100%-100% - 99% 100%- - e 23% - SEVEN COUNTY..METRO--AREA
3,\ OVERCRQNDED? YES 232 NO T7% oo 3 ol ok e 3 e 3 3 3¢ s ol ek e 3 Ao ak ded a3 oAk e e e ook e A o a e e e o e e i 3 e e e e we A % e o YRk e e e ok dk
e e - e - N — ~CAMPER—SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 6.0 « 1. FACILITIES USED
* TENT 22%
—-5A4~D1D-YOU-VISTT PREVIOUSLY THES YFAR-? --YES-——29%--ND---T1% - TENT-TRATLER e 35%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 48% NO 52% * TRAVEL TRAILER 29%
* PICKUP CAMPER % MINIBUS 3%
—6uRENTING ACCOMODATIONS OUTSIDE- THE PARK- — YES 3% -NO—67% & MOTOR HOME v oo oo 3% OTHER 28—
. ,
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 10% NO 903 % 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 1O MILES
~~73¢-1F.YES DID-YOU.STAY CLOSER TO HCME—— —YES-100%--NO z % . ~YES..35% .. NO_65% ‘
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 75% NO 25% *
*# 3. AVFRAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 4.33
8y 1S .THIS PARK YOUR .MOST IMPORTANT-DESTINATION ?-YES--59% NO - 41% % .- e R, SO
*

9. & 10.

NOT CCMPUTED

NUMBER OF RES?ONSES BY ITEM NUMBER

ol 3 3 3 e ok o 3k i A e e o ok e e ok 2 e o oo e e 3 oo e o o ok e ok e e e e e el N6 3 AR e X Bk ook Bk R o R Ak

[ SO

las 163

18. 37 2ha2 154 45; 148 2§¢ 160 2Rs 150 2Es 152 167 4y 35

2A. 163

SBe 161 _be 172 ZA. 174 za‘ 18 IC. 18 8. 165

ll; 171

1}; 172
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MINMESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESCURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

89 FORMS CISTRIRUTED

%k PARK 29 LAKE SHETEK WEEKDAY SURVEY

e _CATEGORY.

(1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL _.__
" FACILITIES NEEDED

A1A. _AGE _OF VISITORS

47 Returned
o 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PAFTY

SWIMMING 73% 6% 12 CR UNDER 282 3.9
. _BOATING 18% 3% 13._THRU 18 157
FISHING 44% 3% 19 THRU 44 38%
CANOE ING 22 ¥ 45 THRU 64 172
___________ WATER=SK1ING 11% 3g . ___.65_0UR OLDER 6% e R
CAMPING 75% 5% '
PICKNICKING 242 1z 12. NOT COMPUTED
L HIKING .. 44% % . ATGTAL_DISTRIBUTIGN)
QUTCOOR GAMES 28% 3% 13. 422  MINN VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
8ICYCL ING 172 32 26%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
. NATURE PRUGS _ 297 K3 35%___OUT OF STATE VISITPRS. .
DRGANIZED ACT 8% 12
' {OUT-CF-STATE DISTRTRUTION)
o _2e_ RAMKING. (MOST_IMPORTANT ASPECT OF _THIS PARK?) [ ——
1ST 2ND 33D 4TH 574 2 ILLINCIS, INDIAKA 2 MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 397 36% 14% 2% 11% 202 DAKGTAS 29% NEBRASKA
. PRIMATIVE FACILITIES_ ___ 9%_ _7%_14%_33% 37I% % _WISCONSIN. . %2 CANADA _ _
NATURAL BEAUTY 372 31% 217 112 g 48% 10WA , 37 ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES ® 7%, 427 287 24%
o _CLGSE._TO HOME ... . 15% _19%_10%..26%_.29% . _ASPECIAL CATEGORY)._____ . .
TOTALS  1GuU% 100% 1002 10C? luc¥ 9%  SEVEN CCOUNTY -METRO AREA
3. _OVERCPOWOED? . _ . _ __YES. . % NO_100% . ot L e S Y L etk Sotul A
* ‘CAMPER SECTION
4, AVERAGE HCURS IN THE PARK ? 2.1 ® 1. FACILITIES USED
e L * TENT. . _ , 23%
SA. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 49% NO 51% * TENT TRAILER 312
: IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 67% NO 332 * TRAVEL TRAILER 307
e e e e e, S * ] PICKUP CAMPER ___ __ l6% - MINIBUS . ®_ __
6. RENTING ACCOMCDATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK YES 2 NG LOUZ * MOTCR HOME 2 OTHER 22
. %
. 7A. DID GAS_SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS _  YES. __ T3 _NG_. 94% * 2. _WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 1C MILES
78. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HOME YES 1UGZ NO % * YES 47% NO 53%
7C. IF YES OID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 1062 NO z * .
U e ) I x 3. _AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? = 2,23
@, IS THIS PAKK YCUR MOST IMPCRTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 81% NO 19% %
*
o .9e.8 10....  NOT .COMPUTED e s e R e AR oK R R RN R o ok o R ok oA e Rk ook g ok ok eSO oo e ook kol Kok o 3 ok Bk ok o e
NUMBER CF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 142 44 1Ba S  28a 40  2Bs 39 - 20. 35  2Da 39  2E. 39  3a_ 44 4e_ 14
SAs 45 2Bs 44 ~ba &4 IAs 44 I8, 2 ICa 2 Ba. 42 lls 43 l3a 45




o

o e - . MINNESOTA- DEPARTMENT- DF NATURAL -RESOURCES e
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 161 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

ke PARK 29 - AKFE-SHEFEK—— WEEKEND—SURVEY— %%k €68 Returned
1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGF OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
— G _EACILITIES_MEEDED R
SWIMMING 672 29 12 OK UNDER 28% 3.6
BOATING 28% 5% 13 THRU 18 132
FISHING 373 6% i 19 THRU 44 423,
CANNEING 13¢ 7% 45 THRU &4 - 16%
WATER-SKIING 9z 1 65 OR OLDER 52
_CAMPING._.__ . 662 4% : ‘ o
PICKNICKING 40% 3 12, MNOT COMPUTED
HICING 55% 3% {TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONM)
—  _DUTDJJR. GAMES 102 2% 13._35%  MINN_VISITORS {50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCL ING 22% 2% 28%  ALL OTHER} MINN VISITORS
NATJRE PROGS 30% b4 35%  OQUT OF STATE VISITOKS
—  ORGANIZED_ACT 12% %

: ) {OUT-0OF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTAMT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)

e+ e e e e 1ST._.2ND__-3RND__4TH__5TH o TE_ILLINCIS, INDIANA. % MICHIGAN
MAODERN FACILITIES 17%  35% 29% 14% 4% 16% DAKOTAS 3% NEBKASKA
“PRIMATIVF FACILITIES 4% 102 17% 30% 39% ) % WISCONSIN # CANADA
—  NATJURAL . BEAUIY 5632 _29% 113 __ 4% % : 128 10WA . 2% ALL OTHER
HISTIRICAL SITES 1% 6% 24% 46% 23% .
CLJOSE TO HOME 22% 20% 19% 6% 35% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
JOTALS 100%.100% 100% 100% 100% A% ___ SEVEN_COUNTY METRQ AREA
3. OVERCRAWDLED? YES 7% NO 94% e e ko oo el ek o oo o ook e ol e o e sl ok gl ok R ok sk KRR ot ko
e e et e+ e e * e . CAMPER SECTION
4. AVERAGF HOURS IN THF PARK ? 1.8 * l. FACILITIES USED
* TENT 39%
_54. DID YOU VISIT PREVINUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES__42Z NO_ 58% * TENT _TRAILER 27%
IN. THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES €65% NO 35% * TRAVEL TRAILER 173
* PICKUP CAMPER 12% MINIBUS 4%
— 6a__RENTING ACCOMODATIONS_DUTSIDE THE.  PARK _ YES._ 3% NO 972 * MOTOR_HOME _ % . OTHER _. 3%
. *
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YQUR PLANS © YES 11% NO 8S% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
—7Be_1F _YES .DID YOU STAY CLOSER TQ HCME_._ .. YES 1008 NO... % ¥ o i YES 48% . NO S2E
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 68% NO 32% * :
* 3., AVFRAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.12
8. 1S THIS PARK YOUR MOSYT IMPORTAMNT DESTINATION ? YES 92% NO 8% _* - J—
* -
9. & 10. NOT CCMPUTED e e koo e e oo e e ol ol st R e g e o R o kKR ok ok Xt X Rk o K R e e ok R R

MUMBER JOF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A: 66 18. 12 24s 59 2Bs 57 2Cs 60 2Ds 57 2Es 58 32, 66 4s_ 18

SA. 68 5B, €4 _Ga 66 Tha 68 IBa 5 ICa 5 Ba. 66 1l. 65 13, 67
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CTTTTTTTTTTTTTTRINNES OTA T DEPARTMENT TOF NATURAL RESDURCES T
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

149 FORMS DISTRIPUTED

F¥% PARK 30 MCCARTAY BEACH

WEEKDAY SURVEY %%

109 Returned

1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PAPTY
FACTUITIES "NEEDED ] o T [ —
SWIMMING 84% 4% 12 OR UNDER 327 4.5
BOATING C 44% 6% 13 THRU 18 192
TFTSHING 40% 5% 197 THRU 44 367 - T
CANGEING 19% 5% 45 THRU 64 9%
WATER-SKIING 142 3% 65 OR CLDER 2%
e AP ING 749~ e o AN S S e ——
PICKNICKING 41% 2% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIK ING 58% 3% {TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
CUTCODR™GAMES 32% . 2% I3 7277 MINN VISTTRRS (50 MIS RADYUS)*
SICYCLING 182 7% . . 89%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITCRS
NATURE PROGS .12 18% 12% OUT OF STATE VISITORS
ORGANIZED ACT 17 2% ) T
S {(OUT-CF-STATE DISTRIRUTION)
2. RANKING (MUOST IMPGRTANT ASPECT 0OF THIS PARK?) . .
i {sST™ 2ND™ 3RD 4TH STH 4G4% T ILUINDISY T INDTANAT 77 ¥ "MITRIGEN
MODERN FACILITIES 32% 34% 152 147 6% 179 DAKOTAS 142 ~ NERRASKA
PPIMATIVE FACILITIES 2% 15% . 30% 25% 27% 2 WISCONSIN ? CANADA
NATURAL BEAUTY 50% 32%  6¥ 4% 3% 258 T ICoWA T “¥ALLTOTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 2 5% 24% 443 27% , B ‘ -
CLCSE TU HOME 152 15% 22% 13% 37% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
o TOTALS 99% 10C¢% 100% 10Ce1¢c? 29% SEVEN CUUNTY METRO TAREA™ o
3. OVEPCROWDED? YES 18% NO 82% . e 3k 3 o 3¢ i 3 Ak 2 X e ke % e 3 3k e 2 2 xe e xk ak o ale ki e ok 3k ok A a2 ofe X e ol e o e ok o e o3 o e o ol 3 3 ok ok ok kK K X ov
o : T * T CAMPER TSECTIONTT T
4., AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? . 2.6 *® 1. FACILITIES USED
- , ‘ o ~ ] * _TENT 25%
AL DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR 7 YES 36% NG 61% * TUTENT TRAILERTTTTTT T T g T T
: IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 62% NO 38% * TRAVEL  TRAILER 20 :
B B L% PICKUP CAMPER 9 MINIBUS 7%
T 6. PENTING ACCOMGODATIGNS UUTSIEE"THE PARK YES 5% NGO~ 95% % MGTDR HOME 7 7T T T T T ATHER T TR T
! x
7A. CID GAS SITUATICN AFFECT YCUR PLANS _YES 1% N0 992 ¥ 24 wOULD YOU USE’ PR!VATE FACILITIES WITHIN 1C MILES
T8I YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER T TO HOME TYES $ND 1gCeTT T T T TUYES T 32%° T UNC 68% - T
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 55% NO 452 * ) _ ;
. e * 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 3.46
TR TS THIS TPARK T YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICN 7 YES 767 NO 24% * T T s s e e e R
*
9., & 10« NOT COMPUTED ***t*****;**********v*********##**m**#***********#**a*****vm*
NUMBER COF RESPUNSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A. 106 1B. 36 2A, 103 2B, 100 2C. 102 2D. 10C  2E. 102  3,_ 182 ‘4a._ 27
SA, 103 58, 102 _bs 106 JAs 1G4 I8.a 2 10 2 8s_ 96 1l. 103 13. 102
P T

oy eg
R
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........ e e MENNESOT A GFPARTMENT: OF -NATURAL RESOURCES: —omome imr s oo oo e e e

##-PARK 20 MCCARTHY-BEACH ———— WEEKEND—SURVE Y—#kk - - - —

1974 'STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 224 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

158 Returned

l. CATEGORY (1AVPARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE 3F PARTY
—— — EACILITIES NEEDEDN — - —
SWIMMING 91% 4y 12 OR UNDER 33% 4e3
ROATING 302 2 13 TIRU 18 20%
—  FISHING-. 242 4% 19. THRU .44 363
CANNEING 12¢ 297 45 THRU 64 11%
WATER~SKITNG 151 4 65 DR OLDER 19
e _CAMPING. . . 46%_ 5% e e
PICKNICKING 58% 12 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING 417 27 { TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
e OUTJNOR GAMES 122 3z 13 2% MINN_VISITORS. (50_MI. RADTUS)¥
BICYCL ING 12¢ 43 91%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PROGS 5% 5% 6%  OUT OF STATE VISITORS
e _ORGANIZED ACT. - . 3% - S —_——

(OUT-UF STATE DlSTRIBUTION)

2. RANKING (MOST IMPNRTANT ASPECT OF THTS PARK?)

S - 1ST-—-2ND-..3RD. -4 TH._5TH % ILLINDIS, INDIANA_ % MICHIGAN
. MODERN FACILITIES 27% 31% 24% 7% 8% 5% DAKOTAS 3% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 5% 18% 20% 33% 23% 27% WISCONSIN % CANADA
e “NATURAL . BEAUTYeooo o 48%...23% ..228 . TZ . Z . %o 1OWA . 65% ALL DTHER .
HISTORICAL SITES ‘ % 7% 18% 37% 38%
CLOSE TO HOME 203 21% 16% 16% 30% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
i - e TOTALS 1001005 100%..100.5._99% i 17% . SEVEN COUNTY_METRO AREA
3. QVERICROWDED? YES 222 NO  T79% e g ook o o g A ok ool sk ol kot ok st ol s ool oo oo sl e el ol e e 4k Sl o ke koK
SNV . : * ... . CAMPER_SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 4.7 % 1. FACILITIES USED
* TENT 378 ‘
~ 584 DID. YIU-VISTT PREVIOUSLY .THTS-YEAR—2—VES -~ 59%-NO-—41% oo . TENT.TRAILER 272
IN THE LAST S YEARS ? YES 75%Z NO 25% * TRAVEL TRAJLER 15%
* PICKUP CAMPER 20% MINIBUS 1%
— 6« - RENTING ACCOMNCATIONS -OUTSIDE -THE- PARK - ~YES. 10Z- NN . Q0% ¥ e MOTORCHOME o o o o oo - % o OTHER 00 2%
*
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 5% NO 95% % 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
— 7Bo—TF.YES.DID-YOU -STAY..CLOSER-TO HCME ————— _YES—T74%. .NO— 26%- *. YES. .22% .. NO_78% __ -
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 60% NO 41% *
% 3. AVERAGE NUMRER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 3.06
—8e—-1S THIS PARK.YOUR MQST TMPORTANT-DESTINATION 2 YES-. 79K NO-- 288 ¥ o i e e
« , :

9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED

e e o o e e e ek o stk e e Xk oo o o oo e ok et e e e e i g ool o e e e 3k e e e Rl e e e kol 7

NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER

14, 155 L2, 32 248, 142

iAL 155

28B4 139 2Ca 146 2Ds 141 2Ea 144 3a.. 152 b4e_ 19

SBa 153  _Go 155 I8, 156 IB. 8  ICa 9  Ba._ 140 llg 147 13; 149
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MINNeSOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

95 FORMS DISTRIPUTED

k% pARK 31 MAPLEWOOD WEEKDAY SURVEY wwx

ls__ CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITICNAL

11A. AGE OF VISITORS

54 Returned
11B. AVERAGE SIZE GOF PARTY

FACILITIES NEEDED
SWIMMING . 5C% 19% 12 GR UNDER 172 4.0
.. _.BOATING_ __ . 11% 4% 13 THRU 18 187
FISKING 33% 27 19 THRU 44 422
CANDEING 7%/ 2% 45 THRU 64 162
. MATER-SKIING 47 4% . 65_0R_OLDER 1%
CAMPING 49% 4%
PICKNICKING 61% 3% 12. NOT COMPUTED
 _HIKING ___ 39% 4% ATOTAL_DISTRIBUTION)
QUTCOOR GAMES ' 20¢% 3% 13. 3U%  MINN VISITCRS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 33 4 452  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
o __NATURE PROGS 5% 132 3¢% _ OUT_OF STATE_VISITCRS
ORGANTIZED ACT Z 8%
, (OUT-OF~STATE DISTRIBUTION)
e 2e  RANKING {(MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) e e . e
1ST 2ND  3RD 4TH 5TH 22% ILLINCIS, INDIANA 2 MICHIGAN
MOOERN FACILITIES 22 20% 23T 19% 36% 50% DAKGTAS 42 NEBRASKA
e PRIMATIVE FACILITIES ' 137 _ 357 26%_ 25% % Z __WISCONSIN - _¥__CANADA
NATURAL BEAUTY T4% 262 72 7 4 102  ICWA 142 ALL CTHER
HISTORICAL SITES X 112 172 40%  32%
. CLOSE TOHGME._  ____ 11%__15% __27%_ 16%_ 32% . . {SPECIAL CATEGORY)
: TOTALS 1002 100% 100% 10C2 100% 25%  SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA
2. _OVERCROWDED? .  ______ YES __ 3% NG _ 98% He g Rk S R SRR OR R R R R kKRR oK O R SRRk RORK RO ok Kok kxR
CAMPER SECTION
4. AVERAGE HCURS IN THE PARK ? 9.2 * l. FACILITIES USED
e e I * TENT o . .53%
SA. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 4u% NO 60% * TENT TRAILER 367
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 60U% NO 40*% # TRAVEL TRAILER %
e e e e e e e et oot et oo e e et e = e e e * PICKUP CAMPER . __ 137 _ _ _MINIBUS_ __ %
6. RENTING ACCOMUGDATIONS QUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 17% RO B4% * MOTOR HOME z OTHER z
*
___TA. DID_GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS_ _  YES _12% NG __9u% x 2. _WOULD YOU USE_PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
7B. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HGME YES 10C% NO 3 * YES 34% NO 662 '
7C. IF YES DID YDU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 81% NG 19% * .
e e e . o I % 3. __AVERAGE NUMBER_QF NIGHTS SPENT _IN_THIS PARK ? 2.28
B. IS THIS PARK YGUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 55% ND 45% *
*
9. & 10._NQT.COMPUTED 0 N R OCRHR A R OR YR HOK A SRR AR R RO KRR R R SO KOKRR RRORSOR SOF RKK k
NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A. 46  1B. 16 28, 48  2B. 49 20: 52 2D. 48 2E. 50 2.. 53 4a_ 25
S5A. 49 BBs 52 _6. 49 IA. 51 ICa 5 Ba. 45 1lle. 52 13. 51

IB. 5




~*Xx-_PARK-31:-MAPLEWOOD WEEKEND—SURVE Y—.&%#&

-~ MINNESOT A DEPARTMENT-OF-NATURAL -RESNURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

233 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

116 Returned

1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
e FACILITIES NEEDED -
SWIMMING 61% 15% 12 CR UNDER 27% 3.8
BOATING 20% 8% 13 THRU 18 13%
WFISHING 30% 4% 19 THRU 44 43%
CANIZ ING 122 1% 45 THRU 64 142
WATER~SKTING 43 3% 65 OR OLDER 5%
— CAMPING. _.__ 54 % 9% ——
PICKNICKING 46% 4 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING 41% 5% ’ (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
— . DUTDIDR .GAMES 23%. 3% 13, 42%  MINN_VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 5% 3% 273 ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATJRE PROGS 13% 8% 31% DUT OF STATE VISITORS
ORGANIZED ACT 1% 5% :
’ (DUT-0OF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MQOST IMPNRTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
- 1ST__2ND__3RD__4TH 5TH 32__JLLINOIS, INDIANA ¥__MICHIGAN
MODERM FACILITIES Qy 21% 27% 12% 27% 73% DAKOTAS 9% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES S 20% 22% ?28% 26% % WISCONSIN 6% CANADA
——  NATYRAL.BFAUTY . 69%_ 19X 11 2% ____ X 53 ___I0KA 53 ALL OTHER
HISTAORICAL SITES . ¥ 13% 27% 37% 21% o
CLOSE TO HOME 17% 27% 14% 21% 26% {SPECIAL CATEGORY)
TOTALS 1002 _100% 100Z% 100% 100% 165 SEVEN_COUNTY METRO AREA
3. (QOVERCROWDED? YES 52 NO 96% e oo o e Ak e e o ot sl i skt ook o e et i ol ook g e ol A ke ke ok e ok ok o ok Aok ek
e e e et e+ oot i e * e —...CAMPER _SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THRE PARK ? 2.6 * - le FACILITIES USED
* TENT 429
504 DID_YOU VISIT PREVINUSLY THIS YEAR 2 YES 413 NO S59F% ® TENT_TRAILER 38%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 53% NO 47% * TRAVEL TRAILER 9% .
) * PICKUP CAMPER 10% MINIBUS 1%
__6a _RENTING_ACCOMOCATIONS QUTSIDE _THE PARK YES 9%_NQ._°1% * MOTOR _HOME % OTHER__ - b4
%
TA. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 8% NO 92% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
_7B._IF YES_DID YQOU.STAY CLOSER YO HOME _YES 1002 NQ 2 * YES 32% NO_68%
7C. IF YES DID YQU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 75% NO 25% *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.70
__Ba. IS . THIS PARK .YOUR MOST _IMPORTANT DESTINATION 2 YES 76X NC_ 24X * . . -
. *
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED s e e e b oo e e sk ol o ke oot e o e e ool o o ke sk o ol e e ook ok e Rl ek ko e ek e ok
NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER la. 99 1B. 39 2As %4 28. 98 2C. 106 2D. 95 26, 105" 2._ 112 4. 52
54. 110 5B. 103 -fa 112 T4, 113 18, 6 ICa 6 Ba 111 1l. L10 13. L14




® © © ©¢ © © © @ ® @ © o

2 ©¢ & O 6 o 6 © o ¢©.

TTMIMNESCTA TDEPARTMENT 'OF NATURAL RESDURCES 7777

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

T2 FORMS DISTRI@UTED

45 Returned:

1. CATEGORY (LAYPARTICIPATED ({(1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 118, AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
FACTLITIES NEEDED T T T T S
SWIMMING 48% 10% - 12 GR UNDER 29% 441
_ __ _ROATING lo% 2 13 THRU 18 187
FISFING 28% 9% 19 THRU "447 " — 7 T3g% T T T T T T e e e e
CANCEING 25% 3% 45 THRU 64 11%
_ WATER-SKIING ¥ Z 65 OR OLDER 4%
"CAMPING 71% ¥ : ey T -
PICKMNICKING 54% 4 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIK ING 56% 5% (TOGTAL DISTRIBUTION)
T OUTON0R GAMES 254 4% T30 17277 MINN VISTTORS (56 MIJRADTUSY#
RICYCLING 16% 4 £5% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
. ___MATURE PxOGS 14% K3 17T CUT OF STATE VISITORS
CRCAN TES AR 5% . - S he LR SSR R TR -
{OUT-CF-STATE DISTRIRUTION)
2. RAMKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
e 15T 72ND 3RC 4TH BTH 70Z  TICLINGIS,y TINDIANAT 77 Y TTMITHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 36% 22% 16% 17% 7% 21% DAKCTAS 2  NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 4% 9% 13% 15% 58% 2 WISCONSIN T  CANADA
- TRATURAL T BEADTY T T T T 492" 37ET6Y e % 32777 10WA T 79 ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 5%  18%. 56% 2LY 4% :
CLOSE TO HOME 72 13% 107 422 31% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
0 T TOTALS 100% 96% 1uu¥ 10C% 10ug — 43% T SEVEN CGUNTV'METRG'AREA”'““‘"‘"““"‘
3e OVERCRCWOED? YES 1% NO 99% ***************************************#**m**&*****##*#*******
P UVER £ AL L - e MPER SECTION ™~ " TIITNETTRTR
4. AVERAGE HGURS IN THE PARK ? 1.9 * 1. FACILITIES USED
R * TENT .38 .
TTBRLTDID Yo VISIT PRKEVIQUSLY THIS YEAR 7 YES 14% NO 86% * TENT TRAILER 327
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 26% NO 74% * TRAVEL TRAILER 142
* PICKUP CAMPER 5% MINIBUS T
76 TRENTING ACCGMODATIONS 'OUTSIDE THE PARK  VES 43 NG 98% * MOTOR HOME ™~ T 5% 7 TOTHER Ty T
%*
7A. DID GAS SITUATIGN AFFECT YCUR PLANS YES 13% NU  89% ®* 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 1C MILES
TTTI8IFTYES DID YOU TSTAY CLOSERTTOHOME YES 10C% NG ¥ * YES 38% 7T NG 6277 T I
7C. IF YES DID YCU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 56% NU 44% *
e * 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF MIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.33
TR IS TTHTS TPARK YCURTMOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICN 7 YES 39% NO 61% = T e e e s
. ' *
9. & 1C. NOT CUMPUTED HARR AR AHOR AR AR 5 AR AR AR A RIK KKK K RAOK AR AR Aok o ek ok ek e
NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER la. 44 1B, 9 24, 39 2B, 38 2C. 44U 2D. 40 2Es 40 2. 45 4. 9
2A. 5Bs 42 ~ba 44 IAs 44 1B. ) IC. 5 8. 41 lls 44 12. 45

43




== MINNESOT-A-DEPARTMENT-OF- NATURAL-RESOURGES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 184 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
% PARK 32 MILLE LACS-KATHIO - -WEEKEND-SURVEY - %%% e 107 Returned
1. CATEGNRY (1A)PARTICIPATED ({(1B)ADDIFJONAL 11A. AGE NOF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
——— e FAGCILITIFS NEERED e o e+ e em

SWIMMING 57g 8% 12 OR UNDER 27% . 3.8

BOATING g 5% ' 13 THRU 18 15%
————FISHING - 31% 3% 19.. THRU.. 44 413

CANNETING 103 137 45 THRU 64 13%

WATER-SKIING 2% 4% &5 GR OLDER %
~———-CAVP ING - 4R% - 4 e e e

PICKNICKING 54% 23 12. NOT COMPUTED

HIKING - 51% 23 (TOTAL DISTRTRUTION)
————0UTDONR -GAMES 27— 5% 13, 273 —MINN VISITORS..{50..MI. RADIUS) %

BICYCL ING 10% 2% 64%  ALL OTHFR MINN VISITORS

NATURE PRNGS 27% 3% 9%  QUT OF STATE VISITORS

------- ORGANTZED AGT - 1A% 1% T ———
: : {OUT-0F=STATE DISTRIBUTICN)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT GF THIS PARK?) :
e eem e 1§T— 2ND—-:3RD-—4 TH—5TH ; 39%— LLL INOIS, INDLANA % MICHIGAN

MODERN FACILITIES 172 21% 29% 18% 16% % DAKOTAS 2 NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 52 16% 17% 22% 443 % WISCONSIN % CANADA
e NAT JRAL BFAUTY- e 65%...26% e T % 2% e @ 37 JOWA e 26% ALL- OTHER. -
HISTIORICAL SITES . 6% 20% 26% 34% 147
CLOSE TO HOME ) 7% 17% 22% 241 26% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
- JOTALS 100Z-100%-100%-1.002-100% 50% SEVEN_COUNTY METRO_AREA
3. OVERCROWDED? YFS 7% NO  93% ‘ el ot ok el oK 3R ORROR R RO R ROk ottt ol %OR ok ok ok ok SRRtk ek ok
N —— £ e e oo CAMPER.—SECTION R '
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 2.8 * 1. FACILITIES USED
* TENT 367
—5A.~DID-YOU-VISTIT PREVICUSLY-THIL.S.-YFAR-2-YES-- 28%-N0O--T72% * TENT . JRAILER 27%
’ IN THE LAST 5 YFARS ? YES 41% NO 59% * TRAVEL TRAILER 17 .
' * PICKUP CAMPER 9% MINIBUS 52
—&e--RENTING-ACCOMOCATIONS QUTSIDE--THE -PARK-— YES--—PZ-NO-—-92% e ¥ . MOTOR-HOME-- -~ oo 38 o— OTHER 2%
*
TA. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 11% NO 90% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
—7B.—IF--YES -DID-YOU..STAY CLOSER-JG-FCME——- —— — YES—98%- N0 — 3% * - - YES-..22% NO-78%
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES ©2% NO 8% b
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.93
~~8e~~18 THIS. PARK -YOUR -MOST. IMPORTANT-DESTINATION-2-VES —6TH NO—~ 338 Fei e e s
: * :
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED . e e Rk o 0 gk ot g o ok Fek ol oK Rk 0K R R O e R Rk R ok Bk R Xk g R KR Rk X

* NUMBER 0OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1As 102 1B. 24 28a 97 2Ba 97 20, 97 2Ds 95 2Ea 95 3a. 102 4e_ 47

5A. 105 5B, 97 -0 102 IA. 103 IB. 12 ILa 12 Ba. 102 lle 103 13. 100




9

) ©® © © ©® © O © 9 © v VY V

" MINMESOTA DEPARTMENT OF MATURAL RESOURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 81 FORMS DISTRIPUTED
** PARK 33 MINNEQPA WEEKDAY SURVEY *xx 46 Returned T B
1. CATEGORY, (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL _____ 11A. AGE OF VISITORS ___11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
' FACILITIES NEEDED
SWIMMING 17% 34% 12 OR UNDER 172 3.1
- . BOATING 4 . tZ 13 THRU .18 12%
FISHING 9% 7% 19 THRU 44 617
CANCE ING b1 1% ‘ 45 THRU 64 ‘5%
e _WATER-SKIING 1% 1i% 65 0OR OLDER . ___ 4%
CAMPING 13% 11
PICKNICKING T 612 % 12. NOT COMPUTED
o _HIKIRG 68% 32z (TCTAL_DISTRIBUTION) ]
CUTCGOR GAMES 152 42 13. 78%  MINN VISITCRS (50 MI. RADIUS)* ‘
RICYCLING 119% 5% 132 ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
. NATUPE. PROGS. .. 19% 2% . 9% .. _OUT GF _STATE VISITORS_ __
0PGANIZED ACT 7 4

(QUT-OF~STATE DISTRIRUTION)
v 2o RANKING (MOST .IMPORTYANT_ASPECT OF THIS_PARK?2) _

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH % ILLINOIS, INDIANA 7 MICHIGAN
MGDERN FACILITIES 132 102 15% 31% 36% 7% DAKCTAS Y NERRASKA
. ..PRIMATIVE FACILITIES ____ 67 _21%_18B% _20% 25% _%_WISCCNSIN .. ... _ % _CANADA __
NATUSAL SEAUTY 66% 26% % 2% 6% % 10WA 932  ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 7% 20T 40% 20% 152
o CLGSE TO_HOME _ ____ ______ B% __23% 26% 277 14%_ _{SPECIAL CATEGDRY).
TOTALS  100% 100% 99% 10C% LUu% 3% SEVEN CCUNTY METRO AREA
..... 3. . OVEFCROWDED? _YES____9% _NO__ 912 AR A R R F A RO R AR J AR RR AR KR SRRSO
* CAMPER SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 2.3 % 1. FACILITIES USED
S, : % TENT . .. 3%
5A. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 68% NO 32% * TENT TRAILER %
IN THE LAST 5 YVEARS ? YES 84% NG 16% * TRAVEL - TRA ILER z
U . % PICKUP CAMPER . _ . ___ . % __ _MINIBUS_ 47% ___
6. RENTING ACCOMODATIONS QUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 1U% NO  90% * MOTOR HOME z OTHER 7
%* X .
. 7A..DID. GAS_SITUATICN AFFECT._YOUR PLANS __ _ YES _ 3% NO_ 9T% * ___2a__WOULD_YOU. USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10_MILES _
78. 1F YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HCME YES 100% NO % * YES 10C% NO %
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES ldouz NO % *
e . % 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN_THIS PARK ?____ .95
8. IS THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATION ? YES 70% NO 30% *
»
o 9a_ £ _1C.__NOT_COMPUTED By L L L L I TR L L e L L LY

MUMBER OF RESPUONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A, 42 18. 13 2As 39 2Bs 26 2C. 4C 2D. 38 2E. 37 3a_ 45 4o 40

JNSEGIORDU IR | et e e

SAa 46  5Ba 45  _6. 44 1A 45 . IB. 2 IC. 2 Ba. 42 1ll. 4% 1l 45




~-=—————MINMESOTA-DEPARTMENT~GF NATURAL RESDURCES-
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY

JULY=-AUGUST

170 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

—k5—PARK -3 3 M INNEOPA— —WEEKEND—SURVEY-—Hkx 87 Returned
1. CATEGOARY {LAYPARTICIPATED (1B)ADDJTIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE 3F PARTY
—_— —— L FACILITIES NFEDED U -
SWIMMING 7% 5% 12 OR UNDBER 182 3.9
BNATING 4 2% 12 THRU 18 19%
EISHING b4 4% 19 THRU _44 48%
CANDEING 2 5% 45 THRU 64 10%
WATER-SKIING % % 65 OR OLDER 3%
CAMPING 16X 2% . S
PICKNICKING 47% % 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIKING 752 1% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
—_._QUTDODR.GAMES 21%: A 13._ _4B% __ _MINN. VISITORS {50_MI. RADIUS)* .
BICYCLING 2% % 34%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PROGS cg 2 18%  0OUT OF STATE VISITORS
— _OR3ANIZED ACT 12 2% e
' ’ {OUT-0F=STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST TMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) :
1ST.__2ND__3RD__4TH__STH % ILLINOQIS, _INDIANA Z _MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES Q% 11% 26% 30% 27% 2% DAKUTAS ¥ NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 5% 182 15% 22% 40% % WISCONSIN % CANADA
— _'NATJRAL BEAUTY_ __ _ 74%._18% . 32 2 22 41% _ _IDWA 56%_  ALL _QTHER
HISTDRICAL SITES 3% 25% 33% 29% 6%
CLISE TO HOME Qg 28% 23% 19% 25% o (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
JOTALS 10021002 100% 1002 _100% 17%._ _ SEVEN_COUNTIY_MEYRO AREA
3. QOVERCRIOWDED? YES 12% NO 87% e e 3 3 X0 Ke 3 e e e e o R s o R e ofe e sk e ol kol ok e e afe o 3k e e ke ke ol e ek 3k ek Kk X ok R e X ok ke 3 e e ke ok Xk
e : x - woeeo..CAMPER SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 2.4 * le FACILITIES USED . :
* TENT 25% B
_SA. DID._YOU_VISIT_PREVIOUSLY. THIS YEAR 2 YES__ 49%_NC__ 51% * TENT._TRAILER 14%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 84% NO 16% * TRAVEL TRAILER 15%
¥ PICKUP CAMPER 48% MINIBUS 12
__fa._ RENTING ACCOMOCATIONS OQUTSIDE THE. PARK __ YES__11% NO__ 89% * MOTOR _HOME _ . . B _OTHER __ 3
*
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 9% NO 91% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN LO MILES ,
—78. IF. _YES_DID YOL_ STAY_CLOSER. TO _HCME YES. _67% NO__33% * YES 14%____ ND 86%
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 57% NO 43% *
’ * 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.45

8. 1S THIS PARK YOUR.MNST IMPORTANY DESTINATION 2 YES _64% NO__36% % .. .

9. & 10. NOT CCMPUTED

E3

sttt s ook o o e o o e g o el o e ol e e e o i ook ol ot X o R e ol ok R ek OK R R RO ROk R R R o

NiJMBER OF RESPONSES BY TTEM NUMBER lAs 86 1Bs 15

80 5B, 79

284 72 2Ba 71

84

84

-fa 18a

76 2Ds 70 2Ea

2Cs 14

18a




MENNESOT-A-DEPARTMENT —OF-NATURAL--RESOURCES e e
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 174 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
#%-PARK 35 OLD-MItL—— —=-———--WEEKENDSURVEY - %ok — o e oo e ————— 5] Returned
1. CArecnRv {1A)PARTICIPATED (1RIADDITIONAL 11A. AGFE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
— N FAGILITIES NEENED- R :
swxwwrNG T4% 8% . 12 DR UNDER 40% 4,2
BOATING : % 9% 13 THRU 18 9%
———FISHING -~ e — 102 T3 19. THRU. 44 . 44
CANOEING 2 1%’ 45 THRU 6% 10%
WATER~SKIING 2 2% 65 OR OLDER 23
- CAMPING - - - 30% 23 - e
P PICKNICKING 623 , % 12. NOT COMPUTED ,
b HIK NG 6R% 6% (TNTAL DISTRIBUTION)
: ———— DUTDINR GAMES 26% -% 13 542 ——-MINN_VISITORS {50.MI.. RADIUS)%
BICYCLING 9% 73 19%  ALL OTHEX MINN VISITORS
NATURE PROGS 31% 12% ' 29% OUT OF STATE‘VISITORS
— —ORSANIZED ACT - o 1 6B e -9% S —
: (ouT- -OF = STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) .
S i 1§ T 2ND—-3RD— 4 TH__5TH -Z_WILLINOIsw_lNLLANA< 2 MICHLGAN
MODFRN FACILITIES 15% 142 27% 16% 26% '86% DAKOTAS % NEBRASKA -
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 3% 17% 7% 262 43% , . %  WISCONSIN 14% CANADA
— ————-NATJRAL - REAUTY e 48%— 272 20%— 3% —-1% . GO ¥ 17 W — - % —ALL-OTHER
HISTDRICAL SITFS 8% 273 28% 40% 3 . :
CLISE TO HOME 27% 15% 17% 14% 29% (SPFCIAL CATEGORY)
v emem e eriime e TOTALSw— . 100%-100%.---99%.--992.99% % —.SEVEN COUNTY._ METRO..AREA____
3. 0vs;cgnwngo7 YES 172 NO 83% e ot e ool e o ok Aok o ek ook o o oo o ok e ook o el o o Koo e o e e g e kol s b koo skl e e ok ek
e e S S .. ..CAMPER._SECTION
4. AVE%AFE HDURS N THF PARK ? 4.0 * 1. FACILITIES USED
* TENT 36%
—-54DID--YOU.-VISIT PREVICUSLY- THI S-YEAR-?2— YES-—47% NO_53% £ — TENT.TRAILER .. 342
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS 2 YES 68% NO 32% * TRAVEL TRATLER 317
* PICKUP CAMPER . % MINIBUS 3
—6e-- RENTING ACCOMOLATIONS OUTSIDE THE. PARK...YES. ...% NO.100%. % . . MOTOR HOME ..o o % COTHER..Cco % e
%
7A. DID GAS STTUATION AFFECT YDUR PLANS YES 12 NN 99% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
—784--IF YES--DID YOU--STAY-GLOSER--TO-HCOME ——YES--1003-NO— --% *. - YES— BB —NO_95%.__
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES % NO 100% *
) * 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.39
-84--1§ THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATIOM ? YES - 89%-NO-—11% % -« -~ R ¢ i S i e i e
. *

9. & 10. NOT conputso S A A A Ao o A A At o ol o e

NUMBER JF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1As 49 1B, 11 282 48 2Ba 47 2Cs 50 2Da 49 ZE; 49 3, 51 4s.. 35

5A. 50 3Bs 49 _fa. 48  IAa 50  IBa 1 IQa 1 8a_ 48 Lll. 46 13. 47




e e soe e e oo e o MINNESOTA CDEPARTMENT 0OF NATURAL RESOURCES s - oo o e
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 156 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

£ PARK -3 b RIGE-LAKFe o WEEBKEND—SURVE Ytk 75 Returned
1. CATEGIRY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ANDDITTIONAL 11A. AGE NF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE UF PARTY
e e e FACILITIES _NFEEDEN S
SWIMMING 64% 122 12 OR UNDER 36% ] 4.3
BNATING 10% 5% 13 THRU 18 8%
— FISHING. 15% 5% 19 THRU 44 41%
CANDEING 14% % 45 THRU 64 10%
WATER-SKIING ) 6% . 5% 65 OR OLDER 4%
—— CAMP.ING.. 38% 4% R
PICKNICKING 40% . 1% 12. MNOT COGMPUTED
HICING 55% 1% {TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
. _DUTDIIR.GAMES 23¢2 6% 13. 74% MINN VISITORS {50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCL ING 2% 1% : 20% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PROGS 82 2% 6% CUT OF  STATE VISITORS
——_.ORGANIZED ACT ' 2% 1% i

{OUT-OF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST TMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)

e e e e e 1ST__.2ND.__3RD__4TH STH 24% __ILLINOTS. INDIANA 2__MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 3% 19% 27% 17% 29% 2 DAKGTAS % NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 8% 10% 29% 33% 21% 10% WISCONSIN % CANADA

-MALJRAL__BEAUTY. 593332 8% 1% b4 31%__ JORA . 34% _ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 2 7% 17% 38% 39%
CLJ3SE TO HOME 302 31% 18% 11% 11% (SPFCIAL CATEGORY)

JOTALS. . 100% 100% 99Z 100%100% = 18% = SEVEN COUNTY METRO_AREA

353 ok o e % o oK sk 3k e Sk e dk e sl e sle dke e sl s e ol ool e e e e ik o e ok Xk ek e e e e ok ook ik 3k e XX X oAk ok de

7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 61% NO 39%
3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ?

8. IS THIS PARK_YQULR. MOST _IMPORTANT DESTINATION. 2 YES _79% NO...21% .

3. OVERCROWDED? YES 12 N0 99%
_ - * . _CAMPER_SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 2.9 %* 1. FACILITIES USED
%* TENT . 34%
_SA._DID_YJU VISIT.PREVIOUSLY YHLS_YEAR 2 _YFES _40% NO___60% % TENT_TRAJLER 373
IN THE LAST 5 YFARS ? YES 58% NO  42% * TRAVEL TRATLER 23%
* PICKUP CAMPER 2% MINIBUS 5%
6. RENTING.ACCOMOCATICNS_QUTSIDE THE. PARK _ YES___ 3% NO_ 97% % MOT.OR_HOME % OTHER - %
* .
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFFCT YOUR PLANS YES 13% NO 88% % 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
_78._ IF_YES DID_YOU_STAY CLOSER _TQ_HCME YES_100% NO 2 * YES _32% NO_68%
*
.3
*
*
*

9. &€ 10. NOY COMPUTED

.

4 3 o e 3 ok e 3 o e sk e sk e 3 ok e o e e o ke ke e e e o ok e ok e sk ok e e el ok ok ok ok e e ok o koK

NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1lAs 67 1B 18 2800 61 2Bs 63 2Ca 67 2Ds 61 28. 65 3= 75 4, 41

380 71 3Bs 67  _fa 73 I8. 73 IB. 6 Zda 5 Ba_o 66  lla 71 Ll3. T4
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MINMESOTA UEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

103 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

%% PARK 37 ST. CROIX WEEKDAY SURVEY *%x

53 Returned

1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITGRS 11B. AVERAGE S1ZE GF PARTY
FACILITIES NEECED o T
SWIMMING . 49% 8% 12 CR UNDER 29% 4.5
BOATING 12 1% 13 THRU 18 18%
FISHING 23% 6% 19 THRU 4% 417
CANCEING 39% 2% 45 THRU 64 12%
 WATER-SKIING 1% 1% 65 DR _OLDER 2%
CAMPING 832 7% . -
PICKMICKING 467 % 12. NOT COMPUTED
__ HIKING 72% 6% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
DUTCOOR GAMES 40% 2%, 13. 6%  MINN VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUSI*
BICYCLING 28% 1% 75%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
__NATURE PROGS 33% 4% 2% OUT CF STATE VISITCRS
DRGANIZED ACT 15% 47 : T . :
(QUT-CF~-STATE CISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) R .
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH STH 5% TLUINGTS, TNDTANA 377 MICHIGAN
MODERM FACILITIES 122 28% 18% 15% 24% %  DAKCTAS 87 NEBRASKA
__PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 32 24%  19%  23%  32% 222 WISCGNSIN ? CANADA
NATURAL BEAUTY Bl1%Z 11% 6% 2 2% 172 10WA 7 T T T Iee ALL CTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 1% 15% 43% 259 16%
o __CLOSE TO HOME 2% 22% 2 (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
TOTALS 99% 100% 64%  SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA
3. DOVERCROWDED? YES 3% NO 972 s o ke e e oo o ook s kRl okl o s ok sk sk ok R ROl stk ook o o sl ook skl ok ko ok
T ) - h * T T TTTCAMPER CSECTIONT T T T T
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 1.7 * l. FACILITIES USED
. ' * TENT 56%
5A. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 21% NG 79% * TENT TRATLER ™ TT1s%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 472 NO 53% * TRAVEL TRAILER 18%
N ] ‘ - e * PICKUP CAMPER_ 1= MINIBUS b4
6. RENTING ACCOMGDATIGNS OUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 7% NO 93% * MOTGR "HOME T e TTTTUUGTHER T e T T T
£ 3
__7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YCUR PLANS ~  YES 12% NO__887% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 1C MILES
78. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HOME YES 1Cu3 NO 3 * ‘YES s58% NO 422
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 1luu% NO % *
........ * 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.07
8, 1S THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 63% NO 37% * T U T e
*
S, & 1¢. NOT COMPUTED ek etk oo XOR ool SRR 338 o o ek R RO O OR SRR Sk R o kK MRk ok o ok
NUMBER CF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER lA. S50  1Be 12 2As 46 28, 47 20C. 48  2Da 46  2E. 47  3a. 5C 4. 12
54, 50 58, 51 _6a 52 I8s 51 IB. 6 JCa 6 8._ 50 1ll. 51 13. 51




- e - MI NNESOT A. DEPARTMENT- N NATURAL . RESOURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST ] 418 FORMS DISTRIBUTED :
AA-PARK- 3T § T CROF K-~ ——mr - WEEKEND—-SURVEY- ik . e 192 Returned
1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDIZICNAL 11A. AGE 0OF VISITORS L1B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
—— . e FACILIT IFS _NEEDED et e el
T SWIMMING 52% 6% 12 OR UNDER 23% 3.7
BOATING 42 b4 13 THRU 1R 102
~FISHING. .. 16%. 2% 19. THRU..44.. . _51%
CANIEING 23% 127 45 THRU 64 11
WATER-SKIING z 2% 65 GR OLDER 22
e CAMPING e 67% 5% e L
PICKNICKING 46% 2 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIK ING 62% 12 (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
e QUTDNOR--GAME S 19% 2 13+ 11%__MINN_VISITORS. (50 .MI. RADIUS)%
BICYCL ING 23% 2% 87%  ALL OTHER MINN VISTTORS
NATURE PROGS ' 172 12 32 OUT OF STATE VISITORS
e ORSANTZED ACT o oo v 6% = oo s o 28 ——— R —
: (OUT-0F- STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
—_— - - 1$T— 2ND _-3RD——4TH-- 5TH 122 ILLINOIS,—INDIANA % MICHIGAN
. MODERN FACILITIES 11% 263 19% 18% 25% T  DAKOTAS ‘8% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 52 17T 26% 22% 29% 32% WISCONSIN % CANADA , :
e NATJRAL BEAUTY o oo o 71 %218 o8 o L Ze % 192 [OWA oo 293 ALL UTHER ; _
HISTORICAL SITES 12 11% 202 44% 252 ‘ '
CLOSE TO HOME 122 25% 27% 15% 21% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
e e TOTALS-...100%_100%-100%..1002_100% 76%. .. SEVEN .COUNTY._METRO. AREA_
3. QOVERCROWDED? YES 182 NO  82% Rl o el A o o R e R o ko o oo A Rl o R aOK o o ok o o e ol R S o Tk o ROl
e P * oo CAMPFR_SECTION
4. AVERAGE HNURS IN THE PARK ? 2.5 % 1. FACILITIES USED
® TENT 48%
~-EAg-DID YW -VISIT PREVIOUSLY THLS-YEAR—2- YES—-332-NO-—672. " _TENT-TRATLER.—._. _21%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 56% NO 44% * TRAVEL TRAILER 82
* PICKUP CAMPER 122 MINTBUS 9% :
coibou- RENTING . ACGOMNLATIONS. QUTSTNE. - THE -PARK— . YES — 63 .NO— 043 % MOTOR .HOME .. oo 3% OTHER .. _ % _. -
, . :
TA. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 9% NO 91% % 2. WOULD YDU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
—T78e—1F-YES. DID YOU STAY. CLOSER—TO--hOME———— YES— 80Z-NO—-20% * YES. 53% NO_ 473
7C. IF YES DID YNU SPEND MORE TIME AT L LOC? YES 58% NO 43% % : : ,
, % 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.01
B¢ --15 THIS - PARK YOULR- MOST- IMPORTANT- DESTINATION ?-VYES—-77% NB- - 23% Koome o oo — e — I
£ 3 .
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED Aot ek e ool skl el o ol o ook sk e dof e et ek ol Kok R el ol e K o g R i

NUMBER JF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A, 180 1B8. 31 2A. 166 2B. 167 20a 172 2Das 166 2L 168 3. 184 4._ 60

S5A. 181 S_E,_ 174 -6a 187 7A,., 190 ZB,, 15 ICa 15 8a. 182 ll. 188 lla. 166
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MIMNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

%% PARK 39 SAVANNA PORTAGE

WEEKDAY SURVEY #x

.. A1A)PARTICIPATED (1BYADDITIONAL .

4T FORMS OISTRIBUTED

29 Returned

. 11R. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY

1. CATEGQRY _ ) e M1A. AGE OF VISITORS . _
FACILITIES NEEDED
SWIMMING 429 ) ¥ 12 OR UNDER 297 3.4
I A0ATING 23% Z 13 _THRU 18 107 _—
FISHING 57% 4% 19 THRU 44 32%
CANCE ING 222 % 45 THRU 64 29¢%
o _WATER-SKIING % . 2 - 65._OR_OLDER __ 27
CAMPING: 797 4%
PTCKNICKING 517 H 12. NOT COMPUTED
_ CHIKING 53% % e ATGTAL DISTRIBUTION)
" QUTDCOR GAMES 142 ¥ 13. 122  MINN VISITORS (5 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 10% 4% 77%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
o NATURE PROGS __ .82 £ 4 - 137 0OUT OF STATE VISITCRS - . _
DRGANIZED ACT 4% 8%
{OUT-0F-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
o Re  RANKING (MUST_IMPORTANT_ASPECT _OF THIS PARK?) _ e e e
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 68% ILLINOIS, INDIANA 322 MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 12% 34% 23% 22% 13% 2 DAKOTAS 7 NEBRASKA
e PRIMATIVE FACILITIES _ % __10%__43%__ 2R8%_ 22% ___. %2 WISCGMSIN ¥ _cANADA
NATURAL BEAUTY 88% 13% 4 z b4 % ICWA # ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES ¥ 37%. 15% 34% 18%
oo . CLOSE TO WOME.__ - % I%_.2C% _17%_47% _(SPECIAL CATEGORY) _ . . _
’ TOTALS  160%Z 100% 1C0? 1G0% 1¢u% 56%  SEVEN CCUNTY METRO AREA
3. OVERCROWDED? .. . - YES ___LY% NO.__ 9LZ . o RRoksokioRRoRokkokionh ko ookl dolol dotofokkoxsof kool okl s ok otk ok
* CAMPER SECTION
4, AVERAGE HCURS IN THE PARK ? 1.2 * 1. FACILITIES USED
P R — - * TENT o 342
SA. CID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 2% NG 98% * TENT TRAILER 5C%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 267 ND T4% * TRAVEL TRAILER 1%
e e s e % ... PICKUP CAMPER . 5% . MINTBUS %
6. RENTING ACCOMGUATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 6% NG 94% * MOTOR HOME b4 OTHER 10¢%
%
_____ 7A. DIC. GAS SITUATICN AFFECT_YOUR. PLANS _ _ YES._19Z NC __81% % 2, WOULD_YOU USE PRIVATE FACJLYTIES_WITHIN 1G MILES
78. IF YFS DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HCVME YES 1uu% NO 2 * YES 46% NO 54¢%
7C. IF YES UID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 91% NO 9% * .
I R % 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? _ 2.35
8. 1S THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATION ? YES 38% NO 62% =

9. 610, _NOT COMPUTEDR

E3

A AR R AR R R RN AR R AR R R AR Jo K SRR AL XA AR R K

NUMRER CF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER lAs 25 1Ba 5 28. 22 2Ba. 21 20, 24 2Ds 23 QEs 20 3a_ 27 4s. 5 !
e e e e e e e e e e e e e
|

5A. 27 B 27 6. 26 IA, 27 IB. 4 ILa 4  fa_. 26 11, 25 13. 28
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TR s e e e s e ENNE S OT A GEPARTMENT - OF “NATURAL “RESOURCES -

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 159 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
—+#-PARK -39 SAVANNA- POR T AGE~——-- WFEKEND—SURVEY-—%cs 90 Returned
1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICTPATED (1P)ADDITICNAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
SRR S o FACILITIES -NEEDED.
SWIMMING 672 10% - 12 CR UNDER 29% 3.6
BOATING 2n% 2% 13 THRU 18 13%
——— FISHING . 442 102 19 THRU 44 462
CANDIEING 457 ‘ 2 45 THRU 64 12%
WATER=-SKTING 2% % 65 OR OLDER 2%
e CAMP ING.. .. 752 10% -
PICKNICKING 38% 2 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING 47% 4% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
———__OUTDDIR .GAMES 12% 4% 13. 5% MINN_VISITORS. (50 ML, RADIUS)*
BICYCLING _ 12 4% 91%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PRNGS 5% 6% 4%  DUT OF STATE VISITORS
— ORGANIZED.ACT oo T BT S S

T {OUT-0F-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RAVKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)

— S - 1ST._.2ND__3RD.__4YH __S5IH % ILLINCQIS, INDIANA % __MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 8% 48% 14% 18% 11% 7 DAKODTAS % NEBRASKA
) PRIVATIVE FACILITIES 3% 162 17% 27% 38% %  WISCONSIN % CANADA
——NATURAL.BEAUTY. 87%. 8% 4% 1% z g I0WA 100%  AtL QTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 2% 17%  41% 23% 16% : ’
CLOSE TO HOME 12 112 25% 328 36% (SPECTAL CATEGORY)
I0TALS 1002100 1002 100Z_100% 1032 SEVEN CDUNTY METRO AREA
3. OVERCRNWDED? YES ~ 42 NO  96% e ekl Rt e ofede e oo ook o s el ol At R R K HROROKOR R o R o R e e Ok ko
U N % N CAMPER _SECYTICN
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THF PARK ? 1.4 * 1. FACILITIES USED
#* TENT 57%
—54._DID..YOU_VISIY PREVIOUSLY.THLS YEAR 2?2 YES . 5Z .NO 952 LS TENT. TRAILER 17%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 21% NO 79% * TRAVEL TRAILER 15% )
* PICKUP CAMPER . 12% MINIBUS 2%
—-6._ RENTING ACCOMODATIONS CQUTSIDE _YHE PARK . YES. _12% NO ER% * MOTOR _HOME % OTHER . %
*
7A. DID GAS SITUATIOM AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 5% NO 95% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
— 784 1E_YES .DID YOU STAY CLOSER_TQO_HLME YES. _T71% NO_ 297 * YES._ 508 . NO_50%
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 1002 NO Ed *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.84
— 84— IS THIS PARK YOUR MOST. .IMPORTANT DESTINATION.? YES. 61% NO _39% * -
*
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED e o e e e e e e e oo 3ol o e o o oo ok e e ek e oo e oK R e o ok e e e e ol e kR ok

NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A, B84 18. 25 284 76 2B, 77 20 77 2Da 176 2E. 80 3,. 89 4e 21

58. 83 5B, 64 _fa B0 AL 90 IBa 7 ILa 7 Bu. 86 ll. 89 L3. 89




ML NNES

#% PARK 40 SCENIC -

197

WEEKEND— SURVE Y- wokok

0T A--

DEP AP TMENT--DF~NATURAL-RESOURGES
4 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

75 FORMS DIST

53 Returned

RIBUTED

1. CATEGORY (1A1PARTICIPATED é %f EIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
SWIMMING 627 4« 12 OR UNDER 24% 3.8
BOATING 47% 2% 13 THRU 18 20%

e CFISHING oo e 63% 33, 19 THRU- 44 27%
CANDE ING 15% 7857 45 THRU 64 30%
WATER-SKIING 6% 2% 65 OR OLDER 12
e CAMP NG e 83% 7% : o
PICKNICKING 27% 33 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING 78% 5% {TOTAL DISTRIGUTION)
— - OUTNIDIR- GAMES.-- - 10% ;4 13 6% — M INN-VI.STTORS-{50-M]o—RADIUS )
BICYCLING 52 F4 88%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATJRE PRNGS 463 2 7% OUT OF STATE VISTTURS
- ORGANIZED ACT- o -2 2% g .

2. RANKING

{(MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)

(OUT OF STATE DISTRIBUTIDN)

e e e L § T 2ND -3 RD-—-4 TH--5TH 63%~WJLLIN0151mlNDJANA % —MICHIGAN
MODFRV FACILIT]FS 317 27% 36% 6% 72 2 DAKOTAS % NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 5% 20% 23% 31% 14% %  WISCONSIN % CANADA

—————NATJRAL -BEAUTY- oo 63 % 26— T R 3% 25% e TOMA e 13%  ALL OTHER
HISTNRICAL SITES % 11% 26% 45% 16%

CLOSE TO HOME % 16% 8% 18% 60% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)

e e e — TO T AL S - 9951002 -1 00%-100%-100% 60% SEVEN. COUNTY..METRO.AREA
3. OVERCROHDFD? YES 142 NO 88% st o 3 o e 3 ok o sk o o e e e o e s o ke e o o ek o e i oo ok o 3k e e ok e e ok ik o 3 o o A6 o oK ok ok ks o e e klOK WOk
Bt IPER P X — . CAMPER—SECTION
b4e AVF%AGE HnURS IN THE PARK ? .9 * l. FACILITIFS USED
% TENT 40%
—5A-DID--YIU. VISIT PRPEVINUSLY-THIS-YEAR 2 YES 163 _NO___84% * TENT_TRAILER 242
IN THF LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 49% NO 51% * TRAVEL TRAILER 28%
* PICKUIP CAMPER 1% MINIBUS 33
»»»»» 6o --RENTING-ACCOMOCATIONS. OUTSIDE . THE- PARK — - YES-—-42-NO. .G63% Ko MOTOR_HOME. . .. 4 OTHER 32
TA« DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 1% NO 992 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
— 7B—{F YES- DID-YOU STAY.CLNSER -JO -HCME-————YES-100%--NOQ % —— e YES 385% —NO_wBb% —_—
T7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AY 1 LOC? YES 100% NO %

—-8s——1S THIS-PARK -YOUR MOST- IMPORTANT-DESTINATION-2-YES—64%-NO—36%-

AVERAGE NUMBER COF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PAR

%*
*
%
%*
* 3.
k3
%
5

K ? «07

9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED oo o e o o e o oo kot o o oo o sofe kot ool oo o ke ok ootk ke ot ke e kol el ok % o ol et ok e oK
NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1. 49 18s 7 282 495 282 40 20, 44 2Da 42 2Ea 42 3e. 49 b 6
SA. 49 2Ba 48  _fa 52 lAs 52 IBa 1 IC. 1 8a. 47 lla 50 12, 49
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MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES™

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

¥ PARK 41 SCHOOLCRAET

WEEKDAY SURVEY #%%

60 FORMS DISTRIRUTED

39 Returned

1. CATEGORY (1AYPARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIGNAL 11A. AGE OF VISITCRS 118, AVERAGE SIZE CF PARTY
i FACTLITIES NEEDED T T e -
SWINMMING 12% 412 12 OR UNDER 2372 3,7
. _ROATING 147 __s% 13 THRU 18 18%
FISHING 327 4% 19 THRU 44 737 7T -
CANOEING 132 6% 45 THRU 64 22%
 WATER-SKIING 2% 9, 65 OR OLDER 59
CAMBING 553 gt o DR GLUER 2% — e e -
PICKNICKING 35% % 12. NDOT COMPUTED
__HIKING 71% % - (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
OUTBOOR GAMES 39% 3 13. 9% " T MINN VISITORS (50 M1 RADIUSY*
RICYCLING 4% 4 79%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
__NATURE PROGS 14% % 12%  OUT OF STATE VISITORS
DRCANIZEDL ACT 3 2% - oy o
{OUT-0F-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT CF THIS PARK?) :
18T 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH E TICLINGIS, TINDTANA T 77TTIEY TTMICHT GAR
MODERN FACILITIES 11% 24% 21% 25% 25% 2  DAKCTAS ? NEBRASKA
_ PRIMATIVE FACILITIES % 502 18% 16%  16% % WISCGNSIN 267 CANADA
) NATURAL "BEAUTY 83% 13% Ty g 48% 10WA T B TTTTU1EYTALL OTHER
HISTCRICAL SITES 49 5% 46% 38% A
CLGSE TO HOME 37 8% 157 217 511 ~ (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
© TOTALS 160% 100% 100% ICCE 10 % 44% SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA e
3. QVERCROWDED? YES 2 NO 100% ##*****#********#**x**#******m**##******************#t**#**#**
T - T ETm e T o * T CAMPER CSECTIGN T T 7T
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? .5 * 1. FACILITIES USED

e e e e N * TENT 347
SA. DID YOU VISIT PREVICUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 15% NO 85% * TENT TRATLEK I €1 A -

IN THt LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 18% NC 82% * TRAVEL TRAILER G

S e e % PICKUP CAMPER - 257 _MINIRUS 172
6. RENTING ACCOMOUDATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK YES 3% NO. 97% 3 MOTOR HOME b "OTHER B S

*

___7A, DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS  YES 232 NU_ 82% * 2. _WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIFS WITHIN 10 MILES
78.1F YES DID YUU STAY CLOSER TO HOME YES1GOE NOU 3 * YES  21% ' NO Teg T
7C. IF YES DID YUU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 84% NO 167 ¥

e e e e e e e e e % 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.37
8. 1S THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 42% NO 58% * ' - ) T T

- x
Se & 1Ga.  NOT COMPUTED ot e ok A R RAOR o bk KA Mok ok SO ORI ROR O KRRk el ok ook R ook ok sk ol
NUMBER CF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER l1A. 39 1B. 19 2A, 37 2B. 35 20s 37 2D 35 2E. 34 2._ 38 4. 3
28. 36 5B. 32 _f. JAs 39 IB. 8 Il. 6 8a. 37 1l. 39 12, 38

39
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e e MINNESOT A-DEPARTMENT - OF -NATURAL RESOURCES™ -
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

85 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

~#%-PARK - 41 SCHOBLGRAFT - WEEKEND—S URVE Ytk 59 Returned
l. CATEGIRY {1AYPARTICIPATED {1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE DOF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE OJF PARTY
e EACILITIES MEEDED
SWIMMING 10% 38% 12 DR UNDER 229 3.8
BNATING Ay 4 13 THRU 18 13%
_EISHING 25% 13 19 . THRU_44 423
CANNFING 10% 2% 45 THRU 64 20%
WATER-SKIING 3 2 65 OR DLDER 2%
— CAMPING. . 20% 9% .
PICKNICKING 43% % 12. NOT COMPUTED
HIKING e67% 13 (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
— .. DUTDODR GAMES 35%. 2% 13. 20% _ MINN VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 105 kS 64%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PRNOGS 13% 1% 18%  OUT OF STATE VISITORS
—  ORGANIZED _ACT 4 6% e
’ (OUT-0F-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (M0OST IMPORTANT ASPECT CF THIS PARK?) ) ‘
e - 1ST._2ND__3RD__4TH 5TH 23% __ ILLINCIS, INDIANA %__MICHIGAN
. MODERN FACILITIFS 12%  23% 21% 25% 23% % DAKOTAS "7%  NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 4% 22% 25% 31% 15¢ 2% WISCONSIN 7% CANADA
o MATURAL_REAUTY.. .. 76%_23% 4% __ % 2% 372 I0WA 23% ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 2 16% 36% 36% 11% ~
CLISE TO HOME 8% 15% 13% 8% 51% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
IOTALS_ 100% 99% 99% 100Z 1007% 26% __SEVEN_COUNTY METRQ AREA
3e NOVFRCROWDED? YES 1% NO ) 96% e 2 e e ek ok o 2 e o 3¢ e el ok e ofe e de e e ok ik el ol 3 ok o 3¢ ok e 3 o o ak o e o f de g ok Rk Kk ok ok e kX K AR X
e e e e X e _CAMPER _SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? .9 * l. FACILITIES USED
* TENT 29%
—5A._DIJ _YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR 2 YES 13% NO__87% % TENT _TRAILER 383%
IN THF LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 36% NO * TRAVEL TRATLER 52
* PICKUP CAMPER 3% MINIBUS 13
_ ba _RENTING_ACCCOMOLCATIONS OQUYSIDE THE PARK YES 2% NO__°8% * MOTOR_HOME 22% OTHER k4
*
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 7% NN 93% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
78« XF_YES_DIO_YQU_STAY CLOSER TO HCME . _YES 100% _NO g % YES_ 30% MO_70%
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 t0OC? YES 100% NC £ *
* 3, AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.79
8. IS THIS PARK YOUR.MOST _IMPORTANY DESTINATION ? YES SIX NO 493 * . | —
* .
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED e ool skt ol A e e ek o S ok el e ke ok ot e iR e ol Rk ek K Rk 3K AEROK N Fe e R
NUMBER DF RESPONSES B8Y ITEM NUMBER 1Ae 54 1Ry 24 28s 55 2Ba 51  2G. 55 2Da 52 2E.4 52 3. 59 4. 9
SAe 57 5B. 56 _fa. 57 IBa 58 IBa 5 ICa 5 Ba. 57 lla 58 13. 57
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MINMESCTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

161 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

© ek PARK 42 SIBLEY

"WEEKDAY SURVEY *»x

59 Returned

1. _CATEGORY. ______ (1AJPARTICIPATED _(1R)ADDITIONAL ____ ___ 11A. AGE OF VISITORS ___ _ _11B. AVERAGE SIZE_QF PAPRTY ]
FACILITIES NEEDED
SWIMMING 837 3% 12 CR UNDER 322 4.7
e BRATING 37% A 13_THRU_18 162
FISHING 33% 2% 19 THRU 44 37%
CANCE ING 13% 2 45 THRU 64 14%
o WATER-SKIING . . 13% 2 .65 _0OR OLDER 2
CAMP ING 73% 1v% '
PICKNICKING 58% 2 12. NOT COMPUTED
e _HIKING . 77% 4% _{TCTAL_DISTRIBUTIQN)
QUT CODR GAMES 417 1% 13. 43%  MINN VISITORS (5¢ MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 26% 8¢ 41%  ALL CTHER MINN .VISITORS
e NATURE PROGS . 28% 3% 16% . OUT GF STATE VISITCRS . _ . -
ORGANIZED ACT 13% 39
: : (OUT-OF-STATE CISTRIBUTION)
2 _RANKING_ _{MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT QF THIS PARK?) e e e e e
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 2 ILLINCIS, INDIANA , ? MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 222 35% 18% 8% 192 2% DAKOTAS 32 NEBRASKA
o . PRIMATIVE FACILITIES ' 4% ___ 67 __ 127 347 _46% X _WISCONSIN . _. .. .. .. ... . %__CANADA -
NATURAL BEAUTY 53% 35% 11% 2 g 51% ICWA ' 477 ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 2 122 29% 36% 19%
e CLOSE TO_HOME_ .. 21%___13% _20% _18% __16% .. {SPECIAL CATEGQRY)
TOTALS 100% 100% 100% 99% lGug 17%  SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA
. 3s_  OVERCROWDED? .. _____YES . 22%Z NO . 78B7. o o Lk ***#********#**#**w**#****xm******t#*##*********#*t****t** S
. * CAMPEP SECTION
4, AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 1.8 * 1. FACILITIES USED
PP S * TENT e LG %
5A. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? VYES 46% NU 54% * TENT TRAILER 30%
"IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 78% NO 227% * TRAVEL TRAILER 41%
e e e e e e e e e i % ... PICKUP CAMPER | , 6% MINIRUS 8%
6. RENTING ACCUMODATIONS DUTSIDE THE PARK YES 65 MO  94% * MOTOR HOME z OTHER T
*
_TA._DID. GAS. SITUATION _AFFECT. YGUR_PLANS __YES__luZ_NO._90% * 2. _WOULD YOU USE_PRIVATE. FACILITIES WITHIN_10 MILES _
7B. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HCME YES 10U% NO 2 * YES 34% NO 66%
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MDRE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 65% NG 353 *
e e e e e e e % 3 AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK 7 4.88
8. IS THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPCRTANT DESTINATION ? YES 84% NO 16% %
*
o 94 & lU.__NOT_COMPUTIED 03k e et ok oK 3k ok A o e ok o o ok o e e ok o o ek o K kR X6 oK ok s oK KR oK Kok ok R kR Rk
NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER lA. 58 1B. 14 2A. 58 2B. 55 20. 57 2Da 55 2Es 55 3a. 58 4., 11
57 5B, 57 fa 57 IA. 57 IB. S5 ICa 4 Ba. 53 1ll. 56 13. 58

SAs




MINNESOTA- DEPARTMENT--OFR-NATURAL.RESQURCES-

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

130 Returned

397 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

#k-PARK 42 SIBLEY -~ WEEKEND--SURVE Y-~ %k R
1. CATEGIRY (lA)PART!CIPATED (1BYADDITIONAL 11A. AGE 0OF VISITGRS 118. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
———— - S S e — EACILITIES NEEDED S —
SWIMMING pag 5% 12 OR UNDER 30% 4.3
BOATING 21%. 1% 13 THRU 18 19%
——e - FISHING 24% 12 19 THRU 4% .. .39%
CANDEING 10% 237 45 THRU 64 11%
WATFR=-SKIING : a9 1% 65 OR OLDER %
e CAMPING . 50% 73 N S
PICKNICKING 53% 12 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING 607 1% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
e .OUTDIJR GAMES. 30%. . 2% —13. 58%Z.___ MINN VISITORS (50.MI._RADIUS)*
3ICYCLING 14% 3% 31%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITURS
NATJURE PROGS 23% S 11%  OUT OF STATF VISITGRS
e e ORuAVIZED ACT e BT [ — - e e s e e e e — [
(DUT-QF-STAYTE DISTRIBUTICN)
2. RANKING (MOST TMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
e s e 18T 2NN 3RD - 4TH._5TH 158 _ILLINOIS, INDIANA 2 MICHIGAN
MOﬁERN FACXLITIFS 26% 29% 207 14% 10% 23% DAKOTAS 1% NEBRASKA
PRIVMATIVE FACILITIES 2 10% 14% 26% 502 %  WISCONSIN 3% CANADA
~————-NATJRAL -REAUTY -~ ~ e 54 % - 28%-- 1 7% 2% —— %~ 46Z— TOWA-. 132 _ALL- OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES % 13% 22% 42% 23% . '
CL?SF TO HOME 192 21% 26% 16% 17% (SPECIAL CATEGQORY)
e e TOTALS oo 99%.-100%.--992-100%-100% 20%. . .SEVEN_-CNUNTY. METRO_AREA
3. OVERCROWDEDR? YES ~15% NO 86% o e o ok o oo Rk Xk ol el el s e Kol oK e b S o o K o R A K o i 3 X R o e e ok
e [ - - * - - < oo CAMPER SECTION . .
4. AVERAGE HOURS Ih THE PARK ? 401 * 1. FACILITIES USED
* TENT 45%
—S5A,._DID..YNUL.VISTT PREVIODUSLY THIS_YEAR 2 _YES _ 41% NO__5S% ¥ TENT TRAILER 20%
IN THE LAST 5 YFARS ? YES 70% NO  30% # TRAVEL TRAILER 26%
» * PICKUP CAMPER 5% MINIBUS 4%
—-6e—-RENTING ACCCMODATIONS QUTSINE. THE .PARK. - YES . 6% NO_.94% . .. % MOTOR.HOME ... i e o OTHER o 2% -
* .
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 6% NO 95% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN LO MILES
—78..-IF.YES DID..YOU -STAY CLOSER.-TC. HCME YES—-61% _NO__33% * _— YES__49% NO 512
7C. If YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 76% NO 24% *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ?
Be---1S-THIS PARK YOULR MOST. . TMPORTANT-DESTINATION ?.-YES -85% NO--.15% *. Ce e e e e e e e
*
9. & 10. NOT rowpuxso etk o R R A ROR ol R ok ok ok gl stk okl ks okl ek o R o Xk e e ek e o
NJMBER JF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBFER 1As 124 1B, 24 20, 120 2Bs 117 2Ca. 121 2D, 116 2K. 117 3. 125 4.. 50
5A. 125  5B. 122 _fa 123 IA. 125 IB. 9  ICa &  8a.. 112 1ls 122 13. 123




i e e e MTNNES OT A~ BEPARTMENT “0OF NATURAL =R ESQUR CE S ~ —m o o e o o

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST 91 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
e PARK- 43 - SPLET- ROCKCREFK-—— o WEEKEND-SURVE Y- %30 . 41 Returned
1l CATEGIRY {LAJPARYICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
S L EACILITIES _NEEDEN S - :
SWIMMING 527 26% 12 DR UNDER 25% ) 3.9
BOATING o 4% 13 THRU 18 ©36%
FISHING 24% 4% 19 THRU 44 29%
CANTEING 108 - v 39 : 45 THRU 64 13%
WATER-SKIING - 2% . 10% 65 OR NLNER 1%
LCAMP ING . ... 37g - 3% i e
PICKNICKING 4393 k4 ) 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING 2R3 6% ' : (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION) :
_____ QUTNIIR GAMES . .. 25% .. i 6% _ 13, 61% _ _MINN VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING ) 12% 3% 17% ALL OTHFR MINN VISITORS.
NATURE PRNGS - 6% » 3% . 23% QUT OF STATE VISITORS
—— .DRGANIZED ACT _ 4% e . b4

. (OUT-OF-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) :
1ST__2ND__3RD_ 4TH_ STH % TLLINCIS, INDIANA % MIGHIGAN

MODERN FACILITIES 6% 32% 33% 19% 10% . 21% DAKOTAS 50% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 5% 16% 11% 36% 327 L WISCONSIN Z CANADA
— NATURAL BEAVTIY___ __  40% 28% 26% % 3% 21X __1OWA .. 8% ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES % 153 19% 40% 26% ‘ ‘
CLISE TO HOME 49% 9% 10% 6% 28% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
INTALS 1002 100% _99% 100% 99% . 10% SEVEN_COUNTY MFTRO _AREA
3. OVEICRIWDED? . YES 212 NO  79% st s e e e ool e e e e fe et ottt e oo e Atk ot ook oK SR SRR BB O SOkl kool o
e % R CAMPER SECTION
4. - AVEIAGF HOURS IN THE PARK ? 260 * l. FACILITIES USED
- ) % TENT 26%
—SA. DID_YOU_VISIT PREVICUSLY THIS YEAR 2 YES 46 NO__S5A4% * TENY TRAILER 122
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES = 46% NO 54% * TRAVEL TRAILER 27% )
' * PICKUP CAMPER 12% MINIBUS 12%
— 6o RENTING.ACCOMOCATIONS.OUTSIDE_JHE PARK YES 7% NQ._ G3% * MOTOR_HOME 82, QITHER .. 1% —
- %
7A. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YQUR PLANS " YFS 14% NO 862 * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIFS WITHIN 10 MILES
_IB..JF _YES_DID YOU. STAY CLOSER_JQ_HCME YES_100% NN i * YES. _21% NO_ 79%
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LDC? YES 93% NO 7% % ‘ ‘
o * 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.53
Ba.— 1S THLIS_PARK_YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATION 2 YES 53X NO 472 * e :
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED e 3¢ e e oo ot o ook e o ool Aok Xk ke o ek e ok e ok ol s o oo 3k R R o Rk 3 o R RORROK N R

NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER lAs 38 1B, 14 28. 35 2B, 35 20. 36 Zb; 35 2£,;>36 © 3e. 41 b 22

( — SA. 40 SB. 38  _. 40 IA. 41 IBa 5 ICa 6 Ba_ 36 1l 40 L3 37
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MINNESOTA DEPARTMENY OF NATURAU RESOURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

T7T EQRMS DISTRIRUTED

#x PARK 44 TEMPERANCE RIVER

WEEKDAY SURVEY *%¥

44 Returned

1. CATEGORY (1LA)PARTICIPATED (1R)ADDITIONAL 11A. AGE GF VISITGRS 118. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
FACIUITIES NEEDED T
SWIMMING 27¢% 15% 12 GR UNDER 252 4.0
____ _BROATING 1z 4% 13 THRU 18 18%
FISHING 26% 2% 18 THRU 44 39%
CANDE ING 1% 4% 45 THRU 64 172
. WATER-SKIING 1% 2% 65 OR OLDER 4
CAMP ING 956% 8%
PICKNICKING 50% b4 12, NOT COMPUTED .
HIKING 83% 2 (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
DUTGOOR GAMES 21% % 13, 4 MINN VISTTGRS (5¢ MI. RADTUSI*
BICYCLING 7% 2% 88  ALL GTHER MINN VISITORS
__NATURE PROGS 337 13% 14%  OUT OF STATE VISITORS
ORGANTZED ACT 3% 4% : B T
. (OUT-GF-STATE DISTRIBRUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) ) )
1ST " 2ND 3RD 4TH STH 32% TTUUINCYS, TINGIANA™ T~ 442 MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES % 29%  34% 9% 2  DAKOTAS ¥ NEBRASKA
_ PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 2% 17% 192 40  20% 28% WISCONSIN ¢ CANADA
NATURAL SEAUTY T 89% T13¥T YUY R TETTIOWAT T TTYTALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES % 28% . 36% 212 152
CLGSE TO HOME . % 13% 10% 24% 57% _ ISPECIAL CATEGORY)
TOTALS 100% 100% 99% 1¢C7 1Cu% 60%  SEVEN COUNTY METYRO AREA
3. OVERCROWDED? YES 7% NO 94 % e 3¢ Hk e e 3 ke 3¢ A 3k e 9ok 3k ox Xoxx S ok e o el e akeak sk ok ok % 3k o e o 36 e s o ol ok ke afe ke ke e s 2 ok 3z ek o ol 3k e Xk ok o
T ’ * T CAMPER TSECTION -
4. AVERAGE HGURS IN THE PARK ? * 1. FACILITIES USED
e N . * TENT 177
5A. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 15% NO 85% * TENT TRAILER T 7 77777 197
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 58%'NC 4:2% * TRAVEL TRAILER 1ee
- o o B * PICKUP CAMPER 18% MINIBUS 1%
6. RENTING ACCOMODATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 3% NG 97% % MOTOR HOME ~ T T T 27T TTOTHER T 31% -
. *
__TA. CID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YQUR PLANS YES 4% NG 96% * 2, WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
TT7B. IF YES CIL YOU STAY CLUSER TO HCME "YES 1ou¥ NO % * TTTUTYES 347 NG 66 T
7C. IF YES DID YUOU SPEND MCRE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 35% ND 65% *
o o % 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.65
8. IS THIS PARK YCUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 65% NO 35% % - T T T
* .
Q. £ 1G. NOT CUMPUTED ek okt ek SR o o e o ok ok sk FR o R A o K o KR ok o oK Kk Rk Ko KK
NUMBER CF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A. 44 1Bs 12 2A. 36 2Bs 35 20. 42 2D. 35 2E. 37 3a_ 44 ha_
2A. SB. 43 -be 42 1A, 43 18 2 ICas 2  Ba. 42 lls 42 12, 42

41




*%-PARK 44 TEMPERANCE RIVER—— -

-MENNESOT-A-DEPARTMENT—OF-NATURAL -RESOURGES

1974 STATFE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

WEEKEND - SURVEY— k- ——-

114 FORMS DISTRIBUTE

D

58 Returned

1. CATEGﬂRY (1A)PARTICIPATED (IB)ADDIIIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS 11B. AVERAGE SIZE JF PARTY
S S oo FAGIL ITIES -NEEDED —
SN!MWIMG 31% 133 12 OR UNDER 25% 3.7
- BDATING 2% 5% 13 THRU 18 13%
— - FISHING 162 23 19 THRU._ 44 452
CANDEING 4% 3z’ 45 THRU 64 10%
WATER-SKTING 3 2% 65 OR OLDER 5%
e - CAMP ING - .. 912 4% e e -
PICKNICKING 47% 1% 12. NOT CDMPUTED
HIKING BI% 4% (TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
———.DUTDINDR GAMES ... . 172 9 13 % MINN.  VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCL ING 14% 63 82% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATYRE PROGS 18% 9% 18% OUT OF STATE VISITORS
= e ORGAN T ZED -AG T oo T e 1% e
: {OUT-0F-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
— ——— s e ST - 2ND— 3RV — 4 TH—5 TH 11— ILLINOTS, - INDIANA_ % MICHLGAN
- MODERV FACILITXES R% 26% 13% 32% 20% £ DAKQOTAS "% NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 12 2a% 35%. 277 10% 34% WISCONSIN 2 CANADA
e " NATUR AL BEAUTY - - o moem - B7% 11 %38 B B 113 - -TOWA o e e B ALL -UTHER
HISTORICAL SITES T 27%. 39% 20% 10%
CLOSE 7O HOME 5% 3% 10% 21% 60% {SPECIAL CATEGORY)
—mem e = s e e TOTALS - - 100%-160% 100% 1003-100%- -~ S1%. .. SEVEN COUNTY..MFTRO. AREA - —_
3. O0OVERCRNWDED? YES 212 NO 80% e s e e s s ok oo ok o sl ol oo ok e e ke e el el ok s ol kol e ok ok ek ol iR e ok K
I et . * . CAMPER._SECTION
4 AVERAGE HOURS YN 1HE PARK ? 2.6 * 1. FACILITIES USED
* TENT 67% ,
—5Ae-BID- YOU-VISIT .PREVINUSLY. THI S- YEAR-2—YES—1R%_NO—82% A TENT-TRAILER 7%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? " YES 50% NO 50% * TRAVEL TRATLER 1%
) ’ %* PICKUP CAMPER 43 MINIBUS [ ¥4
—be-—RENTING -ACCOMOCATIONS QUTSINE.THE. PARK—— —YES - Z_NO_.100% * MOTCOR .HOME._ ... -20%. - OTHER z. R
« :
TA. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 7% NO 93% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
—23¢--IF YES. DID-YNU STAY .CLOSER TO -HCMF-.— YFS.1C0%_NO 4 * YES-._57% NO. 433
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT L LOC? YES 50% NO 55% *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBFR OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.63
—~-Be-- IS THIS PARK YOUR MNST IMPORTANT-DESTINATION.?.YES 573 .NO. 43%.%. ... B s e e i e
%*
9. & 10. NOTY COMPUTFD e e e oo e e ke ok e o e el e o b e e ek ek e e o ol ek e e ke ok ok 3ok e e el 3k B ook ook s o o
NUMBER JF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBRFR 1A, 58 LB, 14 284 53 2Ba. 53 20 57 2Da 52 282 55 3a. 5¢ 42 2
38a 56 2Ba 57 _Ga 58 IA. 58 IBa 6 IC. 6 Ba. 57 lla. 56 1l3. 56
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" MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL PRESOURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY=-AUGUST

116 FORMS DISTRIARUTED

%% PARK 47 WHITEWATER WEEKDAY SURVEY %% 39 Returned
1. _CATEGORY .. __ . {1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL _ ___ 1)1A. AGE OF VISITCRS ... 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY e
i FACILITIES NEEDED
. SWINMING ‘ 55% 6% 12 GR UNDER 38% 4.3

e JBCATING 4 p4 13 THRU. 18 162
FISHING 65% 3 19 THRU 44 34%
CANOE ING k-4 5% 45 THRU 64 9%

e WATER-SKIING_. 2 2 65 0P _OLDER 6%
CAMPING 89% 17 . ’
PICKNICKING 40% % 12. NOT COMPUTED

e _HIKING . _. 11% 4 o ATCTAL _DISTRIBUTION)
CUTCNOR GAMES 392 b4 13, 172 MINN VISITCRS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 72 Z 76T ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS

e NATURE PROGS. ___ 557 1% - 15%_ . 0UT OF STATE_VISITORS . N
DRGANIZED ACT 7% 4 i

{OUT-0OF-STATE DISTRIPUTION)
o 2a_  RANKING {MOST.IMPORTANT ASPECT QOF THIS PARK?) e e et e e e _
18T 2ND 3RC 4TH 5TH 40% ILLINDIS, INDIANA ¥ MICHIGAN

MODERN FACILITIES 162 36% 33% 13% 2% % DAKOTAS 7 NEBRASKA

e PRIMATIVE FACILITIES. % 32__16%_15%_ 69% e X WISCONSIN . . ... %__CANADA__
NATURAL BEAUTY 55% 42% 2% 2 2 442  10WL 167 ALL OTHEK
HISTORICAL SITES 2 6% 31% 5G% 13% '

e LLOSE LTO CHOME 29% _13%__21%  21% 16%

{SPECIAL _CATEGORPY) —

TOTALS  100% 1u0% l0G% 997 10U%

- 34% SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA

0 oK 0 e ok ok ok ok o o o o o ok oo e ok ol ok e o RO R R OO SR K RN K R e Rk R

20 LOVERCROWDED? ... .. ¥ES. _____ 2% _ND. 1007 ..

4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? .6

SA. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 25% NO
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS 2 YES 66% NO

6. RENTING ACCOMOUATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 2

. 7A. DID.GAS SITUATICN. AFFECT _YOUR PLANS ____ YES _28%Z NU.._72%

CAMPER SECTION
1. FACILITIES USED :
TENT e o e 4B ——
75% TENT TRAILER 107
342 TRAVEL ‘TRAILER 28%
o __%_ ... . PICKUP CAMPER .. . ... 11T ... MINIBUS.. 4% __
NG 100% MOTOR HOME 1% OTHER 2

78. IF YES DID YDOU STAY CLOSER TO HOME YES 10u% NO

7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 65% NO 35%

8. IS THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 78% NO 22% %
. *

e Sae.8.1C._ _NOT_COMPUTED

2. .. WOULD YOU_USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN. 1O . MILES
YES 57% NO 4372

o
¥

R R

e ¥ 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT._IN. THIS PARK_?._ 3,23

ol o K ot oK A o e R o SR R HORACR S A R Rt ol R Rk e ok o ok ok Y o

"NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 14, 37 18.

50, 37  5B.

37

28, 38 28. 38 26, 38 2D. 38 2E. 38 3a. 38 4. 3

~6a 39 IA. 39 IB. 6 IC. 6 B, 39 1ll. 39 12. 38




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT
1974 STATF PARK

Sk PARK 47 WHITFWATFR. oo o

223 FORMS DISTRIBUTED
68 Returned

WEEKEND SURVEY. kX -

1. CATEGORY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL

—EACILITIES MNEEDED

1iA. AGF OF VISITORS 118. AVERAGE SIZE J3F PARTY

SWIMMING 27% % 12 DR UNDER 28% 3.7
BPATING : % 3% 13 THRU 18 16%
— FISHING_. 342 2% 16 THRU_ 4% 482
CANTETIMNG 2 3% 45 THRU 64 9%
. WATER-SKIING 4 1% 65 OR OLDER %
e CAMPIING i LTTR L 3% R
PICKNICKING 417 1% 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING [R Y 7% {TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
——OUTDJOR. GAMES 29% z 13, 2C% MINN_VISITORS (50 MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCL ING 122 2 67% AtL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATURE PROGS 40% 5% 152 OUT OF STATE VISITORS
- ORGANIZED ACT 173 Y & S [
) (OUT-0F-STATE DISTRIBUTION)
2. RANKING (MOST TMPORTAMT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)
e erie ot e e s b e —1ST__2MD__3PD.__&TH _5TH 44%  ILLINCIS. INDTANA 10%  MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITIES 19% 25% 25% 15% 14% 10% DAKOTAS ¥ NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES % 16% 193 243 42% 6% WISCONSIN 2 CANADA
e NATURAL BEAUYY_ . .. 63%..28% . 8% . .. Z._2% A IQHA 27%  ALL_OTHER
HISTORICAL STITES 12 8% 28% 4T7% 16% . ’
CLOSE TO HOME 172 23% 208 14% 27% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
—_— I0TALS 1007 10CZ 100% 100% 100% 52% SEVEN COUNTY METRQ AREA
2, OVERCRIWDED? YES 14% NO R86% 3 e 3 o e fe e e ok e % e e o e e e ot e e e el w3k o e e sk sk ko d Aol e s e e ekl 3 e e ok ok i e kok kol
e e - S e ... ..CAMPER SECTION
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 1.5 le FACILITIES USED
: TENT 3%
~5A. DID_YJOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR 2 YES 26% NO _74% TENT TRAILER 16%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 39% NO 61% TRAVEL TRAILER 9%
PICKUP CAMPER . 42 MINIBUS 1%
6. RENTING ACCOMOCATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK.. . YES . 3% NO _97% . e .. MOTOR HOME coe B OTHER R o e
TA. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 5% NO 65% 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACTILITIES WITHIN 10 MILFS

—7TB. . IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TQ RCME ... _.

%
*K
*x
*
*
£
%
*
s
YES 100% NO._ ¥ . .. ¥
»n
*
*
*
*

e o e YES BV NO_S9%

7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES % NO 100% T
3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 1.90
8¢ IS_THIS.PARK YOLR MOST.IMPORTANT .OESTINATION. 2_YES.. . 892.NO. 11%_% e T
9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED e 3 e s ok e e 4o e gl ek s o e e o i ook ok ok o e o ok el alk e ok 3 e ol s e e ol ol ok e S ook
NUUMBER JF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER las 68 18. 16 28. 64 2Bas 64 20s 65 2D, 65 2Ea 66 3._ 67 4. 11
3A. 64 3B, 62 —6a 65 IA. 67 1B 3 ICa 2 Ba_ 65 lle 66 L3. 67




134 FORMS CISTRIBUTED

TTTTUTT MENNMLSOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
1974 STATE PAKK SURVEY JULY=AUGUST

%% PARK 48 WILLTAM GBRIEN WEEKDAY SURVEY %3

66 Returned

1. CATEGORY {1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITIONAL_ 11A. AGE OF VISITORS ~~ 11B. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY
FACTLITIES NEEDED o
SWIMMING 57% 11% 12 OR UNDER 34% 3.7
___ RDATING 73 3% 13 THRU 18 16% ‘
FISHING 12% 1% 19 THRU 44 35%
CANDEING 142 3% 45 THRU 64 117
 WATER-SKIING % 1% 65 CR OLDER 37 B
CAMPING 54% 27 n - -
PICKNICKING | 39% 2% 12. NOT COMPUTED
_ HIKING 56% 2% A{TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
CUTDOAR GAMES 162 4% 13. 79%  MINN VISITORS (506 M1, RADIUSY*
FICYCLING 13% 3% <11%  ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
e NATURE PROGS 18% 2% 1% OUT GF STATE VISITCKS
ORGANTZED ACT 11¢% 7%
, (OUT-0F~STATE QISTRIRUTION)
2.  RANKING {MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT CF THIS PARK?) e L
1ST  2ND 3RD  4TH STH 139 TLLINCIS, INDIAMA 14% MICHIGAN
MCDERN FACILITIES 13% 27% 22% 9% 28% 7 DAKCTAS 2 NEBRASKA
_ PRIMATIVE FACILITIES 2% 7% 232 462 26% 13%_ WISCONSIN .~ 7 CANADA
NATURAL BEAUTY 373 41% 23% 3% k4 26% 10WA o 349  AUL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES 172 14% 18% 34% 3i%
CLOSE TO HOME 47%  11% 14% 137 16% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
TOTALS 1062 100% 100% 99¢ luu?¥ 807  SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA
_________ 3. OVERCROWDED?, __YES 142 NO  86% Stk sk oot skl ol o Yok sk ot ool sk R RORR ko sk AORMOR ok Sk ok ek Stk ok st
’ T ) T CAMPERSECTIONT T T T T
4, AVERAGE HGURS IN THE PARK ? 2.0 * 1. FACILITIES USED
e i * JENT . 49%
S5A. DIC YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 29% NO 712 * TENT TRAILER 21"
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 51% ND 49% * TRAVEL TRAILER 23%
S * PICKUP CAMPER 1% . MINIBUS = 8%
6. REMTING ACCOMOUCATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 4% NG 96% * MOTOR HOME o 2 7 OTHER S
*
___7A. CID GAS. SITUATION AFFECT YOUR PLANS  YES 13% NG B7% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
78. IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HCME T YES 10C% ND 3 * 'YES 48% TNO B2% T
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 42% NG 58% *
o o * 3, AVERAGE NUMBER OF N[GHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.62
8. IS THIS PARK YOUR MOST IMPORTANT DESTINATION ? YES 61% NO 39% % ’ T -
%*
__'__9_! w8. »»;(i .__NDT »COyPUTEQ . ******#***************t ***************************k*ﬁr***##***
NUMRER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER las. 59 1B. 17 2A. 53 2B. 54 20. 56 20. 53 2E. 56  3.. 63 4._ 26
58s 62 3Ba 62 _b6a 65 IA. 65 IBR. 5 ICu« 5 8a. 63 1l. 64 13, 62




L

MENNESOT A- DERARTMENT—OF .NATURAL-KESOURCES

1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

431 FORMS DISTRIBUTED

#% PARK 48 WILLIAM-OBRIBN———-- WEEKEND ~SURVEY—##* e

204 Returned

FIONAL 11A. AGE OF VISITORS v 118. AVERAGE SIZE J3F PARTY

1. CATEGAORY (LAYPARTICIPATED (1B)ADDI

R, FACILITI FS NEEDEN e -
SWIM“ING 70% 7% 12 OR UNDER 25% b4.2
BOATING 12% 2% 13 THRU 18 162

e FISHING - e 1A4S 2% 19 THRU. 44 482
CANDEING 30% 127 45 THRU 64 102
WATER-SKTING 17 2% 65 0OR ULDER 2%

— . CAMPING.. .. . 472 . 6% S — R
PICKNICKING 58% 23 12. NDT COMPUTED
HIKING 51% T2 ’ {TOTAL DISTRIBUTION)

e DUTIIOIR.GAMES e o . 31% 22 13 86% . MINN._VISITORS. {50 .MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCL ING 6% 6% 7% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
NATHRE PROGS 15% 43 5% OQUT OF STATE VISITORS

e ORGANTZED ACT v oo 6% 2%
. (UUT O

2. RANKING (MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?)

F- STATE DISTRIBUTION)

e e e i e . 1S T 2ND S 3RO 4 THL.STH 1923 ILLINOIS,. INDIANA 3% __MICHIGAN
MAODERN FACILITIFES 102 17z 31% 18% 23% % DAKOTAS % NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVF FACILITIES 3% 18% 19%  27% 32¢% 34% WISCONSIN % CANADA
w - NATURAL -BEAUTY S e 607 25% 14Z . 1% .- % - R - 2% . 1T0OWA e e e e A2 % ALLL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITFS E4 Q% 20% 38% 33%
CLOSE TO HOME 27% 31% 17% 16% 12% (SPECIAL CATEGORY)
e m e o o TOTALS - 100%- 100%. 100%-.100%-100%-. §5% ... SEVEN COUNTY..METRO. AREA -
3. OVFRCROWDED? YES 172 NO  83% HH AR AR FR ORI RO SO RO A RO 8 AR O d ok
o . : el e K : .~ CAMPER.-SECTION  cre- o« oo S
4. AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 3.3 * l. FACIIITIES USED
. * TENT 43%
~-58¢-DI3-YIU-VISIT PREVIQUSLY. THI S-.YEAR--2—-¥YES.--358-NO—.65%. * TENT--TRAILFR e e 143
IM THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 63% MO 37% % TRAVEL TRATLER 40%
* PICKUP CAMPER 1%z MINIBUS %
6« -RENTING ACCOMOCATINNS OUTSINE THE- PARK. - YES..-.3% NO- ©7% —. o % .—..— MOTOR HOME 1% . . OTHER ... . %
b3
7A. DID GAS SITUATIAN AFFECT YOUR PLANS - YES 11% NO 89% * 2. WOULD YOU USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES
—-7Be. IF-YES_-DID .YOU STAY. CLOSER. .TQ.HCME. . YES _96Z_NO 42 * YES _21% .. NO_79%_.
7C. IF YES DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 64% NO 36% *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2.10

..... 8u-- 1S THIS PARK YOLR MNST TMPORTANT-DESTINATION ?. VESB2FoND om BB oeiimt oot ot e oo @ o ot © e e e+ e — oo o

%
9. & 10. 'NOT COMPUTED ek e e ook Bl g ek A0 ook o R X0k e e g ool e ok X 4ol Xk A o ol e ORRR R A R
NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1As 192 LBa 49 2A, 175 2Bs 175 2£, 183 ZD; 173 ZE‘ 1861 3. 199 da. 107
3A, 198 2B. 151 ~6s 197 Z4s 196 IBs 17 ICa. 16 8.. 188 ll. 188 13a 192




MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
1974 STATE PARK SURVEY JULY-AUGUST

"w% PARK 49 ZIPPEL RAY

7S FORMS DISTRIRBUTED

44 Returned
11R. AVERAGE SIZE OF PARTY

3.4

e le CATEGORY. . _(1A)PARTICIPATED (1B}ADDITIONAL . 1lA. AGE OF VISITCRS
. FACILITIES NEEDED
SWIMMING 49% % 12 OR UNDER 30%
e JPOATING. . 12% e Bt e, 13 THRU X8 TR
FISHING 25% 122 19 THRU 44 417
CANQEING 22 3% 45 THRU 64 21%
. WATER=SKIING_ . k4 e B BB 0RCCLDER 1Y
CAMPING 847 7%
PICKNICKING 42% % 12. NOT COMPUTED
- BIKING 622 142 e e — ATOTAL DISTRIBUTION)
OUTDOCR GAMES 22% 47 13. 8% MINN VISITCRS (5¢ MI. RADIUS)*
BICYCLING 32 4% 68% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS
me—. NATURE. PxOGS... 4% 87 . 25% _ 0UT OF STATE VISITCRS __
3% ’

ORGANIZED ACT Z

e

RANKING (MOST..IMPORTANT_ASPECT_OF THIS_PARK?) _.

(OUT-OF-STATE DISTRIBUT

4% ILLINGIS, INDIANA

10N)

# MICHIGAN

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH
MODERN FACILITIES 3% 5% 27% 26% 31% 34% DAKDTAS ? NEBRASKA
emee . PRIMATIVE FACILITIES__ _ 15% _39% 31%__127 _ 3% 4% WISCONSIN . . .. 137 _CANADA _
NATURAL BEAUTY 74%  29% 7 2 Z 21%  10WA 23¥ ALL OTHER
HISTORICAL SITES £ 18%. 3327 27% 16%
e CLUSE.TO HUME_ ... 8% 9% 9%_.25%_5J4% .. . .. {SPECIAL CATEGORY) . - -
TOTALS  100% 100% 1002 1C0% 10U 29%  SEVEN COUNTY METRO AREA
—.—_ 3« _OVERCROWDED?. YES .. %.NO.__1c0%Z . AR AR AR AR A o KK R O RO AR ORRR IR B R RAR R
: * CAMPER SECTION '
4. AVERAGE HGURS IN THE PARK ? 2.3 * 1. FACILITIES USED
e e e e e . * L TENT 552
5A. DID YOU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS YEAR ? YES 10% NO 90% * TENT TRAILEFR 22,
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 39% NO 61% * TRAVEL TRAILER 8%
I o ) RS o * PTCKUP CAMPER 1% MINIAUS _ 1% _
6. RENTING ACCOMOLATIONS OUTSIDE THE PARK  YES 9% MG 91% * MOTGR HOME 4% CTHER 67
* . .
e TA. DID GAS SITUATION AFFECT _YOUR PLANS __ _ YES 4% MO 97% % 2. WOULD YOU_USE PRIVATE FACILITIES WITHIN 10 MILES .
7R, IF YES DID YOU STAY CLOSER TO HCME YES 1UuX NO 2 * YES 36% NO 64%
7C. IF Y&S DID YOU SPEND MORE TIME AT 1 LOC? YES % NO 2007 * . .
e e e e e e e e ¥ Ba AVERAGE NUMBER OF NIGHTS SPENT IN _THIS_PARK ? 2.95
8. 1S THIS P4RK YQOUR MOST IMPCRTANT DESTINATICN ? YES 62% NO 38% % : ) ,
A * ,
-9 & 16, _NOT COMPUTED _._____ . — e ok b st RO JORBOR A HOR S o AR SOk R ook Yol R e K e OR o 0 ok o SR e
NUMBER GF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER 1A« 41  1Bsa 11 2A, 29 2Bs 33 20. 37 200 28 2Ea 30 3. 44 4s_ 12
5A. 5Ba 42 _ba. 42 IA. 43 IBs 1 I0. 1 8. 41 1l. 39 13. 4}

43




% PARK -49. 7 IPPEL-BAY-—— - W EEKEND - SUR VEY- ok .

I R6 Forms Distrbutec
59 Returned

1. CATEGIRY (1A)PARTICIPATED (1B)ADDITTONAL 11A. AGE QF VISITORS 118, AVERAGE SIZE 3JF PARTY

T e FACILITIES NEEDED et e e — —— —
SWIMMING 543 33 12 GR UMDER 20% 4.0
BNATING 22% 2% 13 THRY 18 113

— FISHING _ 272 k4 19 THRU. 44 362 .
CANDEING 5% 3% 45 THRU 64 29%
WATER=-SKITING 12 2% 65 UR OLNDER 5%
CAMP.ING . 687% 52 — PO [ —
PICKNICKING 36% % 12. NOT COMPUTED
HICING 459 9% (TOTAL NISTRIBUTION)

—  DUTDO3R.GAMES 143 1% 13. % MINN VISITORS _(50_MJ, RADIUS)*
S8ICYCLING 113 2% 62% ALL OTHER MINN VISITORS

. NATURE PROGS 4% 7% 32% OUT OF STATF VISITOKS
———~—0RCANIZED- .ACT... 22 ——L -

(QUT-0F-STATE DISTRIBUTION}

2. RANKING {MOST IMPORTANT ASPECT OF THIS PARK?) :

—_ e 1ST __2MD__3RD._4TH __STH 142 _ILLINOIS, _INDIANA 5% MICHIGAN
MODERN FACILITVIES 127 S% 163 33% 24% 47%  DAKOTAS 2 - NEBRASKA
PRIMATIVE FACILITIES A% 47 222 11% 10% % WISCONSIN ¥  CANADA

o __NATURAL_BEAUTY 729 21% 4% ___4% X 6% _I0WA. . 26% ALl OIHER .

- HISTORICAL SITES % 112 38% 34% 19%

. CLISE TO HOME 82 13% 19% 18% 47% {SPECIAL CATEGORY)

e —JOTALS..._.100% 100% _99% 100X 100%

23% __ SEVEN_COUNTY_METRD_ARFA

2, NVERFROWDED? YES 22 NO 983 ok e ek ok e e e e ok 3 oK e e S X6 ok 6o o ol ke o S el R el 0 3 ok Rk ok o 4K R ek R R K
e e e e e e e L3 o ewweie ... .CAMPER_SECTION _
4e AVERAGE HOURS IN THE PARK ? 1.3 * le« FACILITIES USED
%* TENT 462
. .58, DI2 _YIU VISIT PREVIOUSLY THIS_YEAR 2 YES __19% NQ __81% * TENT_TRAILER . 14%
IN THE LAST 5 YEARS ? YES 48% NO 52% * TRAVEL TRAILER 18%
* PICKUP CAMPER 11% MINIBUS 99
__ba__RENTING ACCOMOCATICNS OQUYSIDE _THE. PARK. . YES . 9% NO _G2% * MOTCR _HOME —— 3% . OTHER kS _—
. *
TA. DID GAS SITUAYION AFFECT YOUR PLANS YES 10% NO 92% * 2. WOULD YQU USE PRIVATE FACILITIZS WITHIN 10 MILES
_..784_IF YES_DID YOU.STAY CLOSER._TO HMCME ______ YES 637 _NO__37% * S _.YES 53% MO 47% . _ T
7C. IF YES DID YCU SPEND MORF TIME AT 1 LOC? YES 87% NO 13% *
* 3. AVERAGE NUMBER QOF NIGHTS SPENT IN THIS PARK ? 2415

— Ba__1S_THIS.PARK_YOUR .MOST_IMPORIANT DESTINATION 2 YES 583 _NO._ 42% % __ _
. ‘ %*

9. & 10. NOT COMPUTED el e ook e o o oo R ol B aOK o e SR o ot ol oo e e o KRR s R o
NUMBER OF RESPONSES BY ITEM NUMBER The 53 1B 11 28. 49 2he 572 2. 56 20n 51 2E. 53  ae. 35 ar Twe T
38. 55 3B. 54 _fa 57 I18. 57 IBa 5 I0a 5 Bae- 55 1l 55 Ll3. 58







